How to read the wiring diagrams

With the introduction of the new standardised wiring diagrams, the following
gives an illustration of the way in which they have been drawn up.

Each sheet of the project contains a box which gives the following information:

The numbers indicate the columns into
which the entire drawing is divided

¢

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Pm.jrxé z g z XT3
7 30A 308 YIE FMA BX RST o 13 12 n ™ ™
_
’7 30C MC FMP X1 X2 X3 X4 REV FwD THR P24 P24
L]
F{:: 61 BLU
59 ROSSO
‘ 58 ROSSO
} L1 L2 L3 P1 (+) DB U V W
(N E
3 [ ]
‘ g g
‘ POTENZ, ; Z
INVERTER - -
‘ -X17 -X19
-X14
‘ () 7 MARRONE 28 30
-X15 BLY ()] TR pARROtE
% _X16 26 BLU \ MARRONE
g VEL, LAMA 57
”J( W3k \r
i |
g | PE
g \
=
2 |
5 L L ewoewr 2438 BIALLO/ VERDEIPE (77—
s} SCHERMO [-W3L SCHERMOJPE
: | e EEe LSOOG
e VR i VERDEPE (s

VELOCITA" LAMA

cD\sEgna?o con ELCAD (R) Staj pal;:'g ' ;B,D:;ZOUVOUVEHE are ; 11,5048 ®
b T bsem MEP Spa & Loo SCHEMA ELETTRICO
: Modifica Data Nanlk ANDoprm IEC 750 soffituito per: [ Sostituito per‘: Origine: ( \-/) ( }Eg%
Schema eleffrico
SH 400 Indications of the
model of machine
Data  108.05.2000 Indications of the date production Foglios | Indication of the
= started g | page number
Disegn. | MARIO ROSSI Identification of the designer
App.
Norm | IEC 750 Identification of the Reference Standard




The wire is identified by the

code —W4

Each component in the wiring diagram is identified by a unique alphanumeric
identification code, in compliance with regulations:

This symbol identifies the wire
with its relative number and co-
lour A

-X13

304 | %8

YE | FMA | BX | RST

o

B 12 no| | o

m_|IEC 750

Motifica

Sastituito per:

Sostituita per Origine:

’7 ac [ e [ | x| xe | xs | xe | Rev ‘ FwD | THR | P14 | P2s
L]
F{:: 6&3
RO,
‘ 58 ROSSD
} L1 L2 L3 P1 (+) DB U \% W
R
| ! L]
‘ POTENZ. ﬁ i
INVERTER - -
‘ -X17 -X19
XL -K60 30
‘ 025—‘ BLUY MARRONE
-X15 E AT
g‘ X146 26 Bl \ /1ARRONE
a/ g[g|g| veutama 57
<l o -W3k
: \
g PE
] \
%
g SR | [ ewomes _ [-WBGIALO/
QRS L B 2T
e bwn
Diseqnato con ELCAD (R Stampato il  15.06.2000 alle ore : thsteksVE-OCI T LAMA
. u[t:n 5.05.2000 ‘ SS[}:M:OE(;EMW SCHEMA ELETTRICO /

lio9

}7
/ Fa

Fg

The motor is identified by the code —M1

\

These symbols, known as potentials, are used to
provide page references: the first number indi-

cates the page to be referred to, the second
number, after the dot, identifies the column on
that page; example /11.8 indicates that the wire
continues on page no. 11 in column 8

The pages following the wiring diagrams contain the following lists:

1. components list (list of all components) and terminals list (list of all the ter-
minals) with the following information:
v~ in—house article code;
v~ identification code;
»~ reference, no. of the page and column on which it can be found;
»~ description;
»* manufacturer.
ART. COD. ID PRES. REF DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER
022.2151 -B1 /5.2 STRAIN GAUGE DELTATEC




2. wires list (list of all wires) with the following information:

description;

colour of wire;

AW U U N WY

in—house article code;
identification code;

section of wire (mm?2);

at which the wire starts;

\

which the wire ends; e.g.

start: indicates the component (identification code and contact number)

end: indicates the component (identification code and contact number) at

CODE |CABLE | DESCRIPTION | SECTION |NO.| COLOUR START END
022.0141 -W7 RESET+EMER- 0.50 317 |BIANCO -S3 4 -K10 |14
GENZA
In this example, wire no. 317 white, identified as —W?7, starts from contact no. 4
on component —S3, and ends at contact no. 14 on component —K10.
Enclosed below is Appendix D2 to European Standard EN 60204 —1
D2 - Letter codes used to designate the type of component
LETTER TYPE OF COMPONENT EXAMPLES IDENTIFICATION OF
THE APPLIANCE
A Complex units Laser A
Maser
Regulator
B Transducers converting a non Transistor amplifier AD
electrical signal to an electrical IC amplifier
signal and vice versa Magnetic amplifier AJ
Valve amplifier AAM
Printed circuit board AP
Drawer AT
Rack AR
C Capacitors C
D Binary operators, timing devices, | Digital integrated circuits and D
storage devices devices:
Delay line
Bistable element
Monostable element
Recorder
Magnetic memory
Tape or disk recorder
E Various materials Devices not specified in this E
table
F Protective Devices Lightning protectors F
Arrestors
Instant action current thresh- FA
old protector
Delayed action current thresh- FR
old protector
Instant and delayed action FS
current threshold protector
Fuse
Voltage threshold protector FU
FV




LETTER TYPE OF COMPONENT EXAMPLES IDENTIFICATION OF
THE APPLIANCE
G Generators, feeders Rotating generators G
Crystal oscillators
Accumulator battery GB
Rotating or static frequency
converter GF
Power feeder GS
H Signaling Devices Buzzer HA
Optical signal, indicator light
device HL
J
K Relays, Contactors Instant all or nothing relays or KA
instant contactors
Bistable relays or interdepen-
dent contactors KL
(All or nothing contactors with
mechanical contact or perma-
nent magnet etc.) KM
Contactors KP
Polarised relays KR
Reed relays
All or nothing timed relays KT
(timers)
L Inductors, reactors Inductor L
Stop coil
Reactor
Motors
N Analogue intgrated circuits Operational amplifiers N
Hybrid analog/digital ap-
pliances
P Measurement equipment, test de- | Indicator, recorder and inte- P
vices grator measurement devices
Signal generators
Q Power circuit switching appliances | Automatic switch QF
Engine saver switch
Knife switch QM
Qs
R Resistors Fixed or variable resistor R
(rheostat)
S Command or control devices Selector or switch SA
Button (including electronic
proximity switch)
Numerical all or nothing sen- SB
sors (single step) of mechan-
ical gnq electronic type: SL
— Liquid level sensor
—Pressure sensor SP
Position sensor (including
proximity) SQ
—Rotation sensor SR
—Temperature probe ST




LETTER TYPE OF COMPONENT EXAMPLES IDENTIFICATION OF
THE APPLIANCE
T Transformers Current transformer TA
Control circuit supply trans-
former TC
Power transformer Trl\S/I
Magnetic stabiliser TV
Voltage transformer
u Modulators, converters Discriminator U
Demodulator
Frequency converter
Coder
Converter
Inverter
Telegraphic repeater
\ Electronic pipes, semiconductors | Electronic pipe \
Gas discharge pipe
Diode
Transistor
Thyristor
W Transmission lines, wave guides, | Conductor W
antennas Cable
Bar
Wave guide
Wave guide directional
coupler
Dipole
Parabolic antenna
X Terminals, sockets, plugs Connector bar XB
Test plug XJ
Plug XP
Socket ;(('SI'
Terminal connector band
Y Electrically operated mechanical |Electromagnet YA
appliances Electromagnetic brake YB
Electromagnetic clutch YC
Magnetic table spindle :((\H/
Electromagnetic valve
Y4 Transformers, impedence Line equalizer Y4
adapters, equalizers, band li- Compresser
miters Crystal filter
:



HYDMECH CANADA CORP

1079 PARKINSON ROAD

F26_001_en_US - HMG-R5
P.O. BOX 1659
WOODSTOCK, ON

N4S 0A9

CANADA SAWING SOLUTIONS
Phone. 1-877-237-0914

ECN Number: 02468

Project description 208V 60Hz OPTION
Schematic # S20A-7-208-60-1
Manufacturer (company) HYDMECH CANADA CORP
Path

Project name S20A-7-208-60-1

Make S20A

Type

Place of installation

Responsible for project WA

Part feature

Created on 02/01/22 by (short name) WA
Viewed on 03/15/22 by (short name) wabdou Number of pages 13

Next page
5

208V 60Hz OPTION HYDMECH CANADA CORP Title Page

Previous page S20A-7-208-60-1 WOODSTOCK, ON Modification date 07/09/21 Check. Page 1

ECN:02468 Modified by  jhayre Form F26_001_en_US - HMG-R5




Previous page

1

Next page
15

208V 60Hz OPTION

S20A-7-208-60-1
ECN:02468

HYDMECH CANADA CORP

P.O. BOX 1659
WOODSTOCK, ON

Blank

Modification date 07/09/21
Modified by jhayre

Check.

Form

Page 5




1500

1501

1502

1503

1504

1505

1506

1507

1508

1509

1510

1511

1512

1513

1514

1515

1516

1517

1518

1519

1520

1521

1522

1523

1524

1525

1526

1527

1528

1529

1530

1531

1532

1533

1534

1535

1536

1537

1538

1539

+BASE-3PPIB

3@ POWER JUNCTION BOX

SAW

+CBL-W1

SUPPLIED FROM MEP

3@ 208V/60Hz SUPPLIED BY CUSTOMER

L1

b
0

GB
O0—

GROUNG BAR

GL2
Y-GN
10 AWG

GND1

BLK1

DISCONNECT SWITCH
IN MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL
FROM MEP

BLK2

BLK3

15AMP
SECONDARY FUSING

GND2

Y-GN

+MP-GND

+CBL-C208V

90"

PRIMARY
CABLE

RED

+CBL-C48

oV

90"
SECONDARY
CABLE

+BASE-TR

RED

BLK

208 480

3
3

BLU

BLK

208 480

3
3

BLU

GRN

208 480

GND

GRN

9KVA
TRANSFORMER
208-480
EXT
(1529)

208V 60Hz OPTION

ECN02468

HYDMECH CANADA CORP

P.O. BOX 1659

WOODSTOCK, ON

Modification 3 /15/22

wabdou

Dwg. no.
S20A-7-208-60-1

Electrical Schematic

Page
Pg.

15
13




0 1 2 3 o) 6 / o 9
Parts usage indication
. . Cable/Wire -
Part number Qty|Designation DT LENGH (Inch) Order number Function
392375 1 |Label,Self Laminating Vinyl, 0.5"'x0.75" LAT-15-361-5
373155 1 |Wire, 10 Awg / 19, T90, Green-Yellow 18" 10 AWG/19 T90 G/Y
Next%agi:
208V 60Hz OPTION Parts list:

Previous page

15

S20A-7-208-60-1
ECN:02468

HYDMECH CANADA CORP

P.O. BOX 1659
WOODSTOCK, ON

Modification date 03/15/22

Modified by wabdou

Check.
Form DIN_TNP_30_HMG Wire LGH R2 Page 3 OO




0 1 2 3 4 S 6 / o 9

Parts usage indication

: : Cable/Wire -
Part number Qty|Designation DT LENGH (Inch) Order number Function
819083 1 |Cable, 10 Awg, 4 Con, 600V, 90'C +CBL-C208V 90" 601004 PRIMARY
370490 1 |Fitting, 3/4 mnpt liquid tight conn. +CBL-C208V 52134 =
392987 1 |Nut, 3/4 in. NPT, Black +CBL-C208V 911372 =
392365 2 Label Cord 0.75 x 1.5 +CBL-C208V 308-LE3 =
371460 2 |Heat Shrink, Blue +CBL-C208V 4" HSPO-250-6-C =
370205 1 Cable, Yellow Jacket 12-4C Sto +CBL-C480V 90" 86984 SECONDARY
370490 1 |Fitting, 3/4 mnpt liquid tight conn. +CBL-C480V 52134 =
392987 1 |Nut, 3/4 in. NPT, Black +CBL-C480V 911372 =
392365 2 Label Cord 0.75 x 1.5 +CBL-C480V 308-LE3 =
371460 2 |Heat Shrink, Blue +CBL-C480V 4" HSPO-250-6-C =
Next%ag;
208V 60Hz OPTION HYDMECH CANADA CORP Parts list:
Previ -7-208-60- e Modification date Check
Sy P zg/?o; 426(;8 o HORRRTEE OF Modified by sz/;jﬁz Form .DIN_TNP_30_HMG Wire LGH R2 Page 301




0 1 2 ) 4 o) 6 / S 9
Parts usage indication
Part number Qty Designation DT caple/Wire  'order number Function
LENGH (Inch)
448.9583 1 |Box, Junction, 3 Phase PWR IN +BASE-3PPJB 448.9583 3@ POWER JUNCTION BOX
391938 1 |Label Danger - Hazardous Voltage Inside +BASE-3PP]B 391938 =
391450 1 |Label, Voltage, 208V +BASE-3PP]B 44-405 =
371205 1 |Fuse Block, 3-Pole, 600V, 30A +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1 USM3 15AMP
371380 3 Fuse, Time Delay, 15 Amp, 600V +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1 ATDR15 =
600009241 1 |Neutra/ Grounding Bar 4-14AWG, +BASE-3PPIB-GB:GB NA-401 GROUNG BAR
390860 1 Bolt Socket Head Cap 10-24 X 0.75 +BASE-3PPIB-GB:GB 1123146 =
372805 1 |Earth terminal +BASE-3PPIB-TB:GND2 57.510.9055.0
372755 1 | Terminal Markers, Marcom +BASE-3PP]B-TB:GND?2 9705AL/6/10/6
372908 1 | Transformer Auto 9Kva 208V - 480V +BASE-TR 9KVA TFMR
Next|:>7ag§
208V 60Hz OPTION HYDMECH CANADA CORP Parts list:
Previous page S/ meVOTOUE ok, Modification date Check
301 i 553?0;42628 o HOPPTRER O Modified by 8;/;(%32 Form .DIN_TNP_30_HMG Wire LGH R2 Page 302




0 2 3 4 o) 6 / ] 9
Length x mm2(AWG) color More mfoé =
- . " = = S| 2o| =20
fI‘Om Cable Wire Wire des./definition Parts From, Wire, To tO I = ]8 S 1 8S5|l4Ys
Y-GN . .
_ -GR: +BASE-3PPJB-TB:GND1:a "
+BASE-3PPJ]B-GB:GB GL2 10 AWG  Conductor / wire 173155 1515 | T/T | 18
Next page
706
Wire list:

Previous page

302

208V 60Hz OPTION

S20A-7-208-60-1
ECN:02468

HYDMECH CANADA CORP

P.O. BOX 1659
WOODSTOCK, ON

Modification date 03/15/22
Modified by wabdou

Check.
Form DIN VRL 70 5 Inch P8 R3

Page 705




0 1 2 3 4 S 6 / o 9

Length x mm2(AWG) color More inf05 =
w g 3 S g%
f . : £ 18 o | Bs| 25
rom Cable Wire Wire des./definition Parts From, Wire, To tO I =, ]8 S 1 8S5|l4Ys
| BLK1 i _ -
+MP-Q0:L1 +CBL-W1 Conductor / wire +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:2 1509 T/T
_ RED ] ] )
+BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:1 +CBL-C480V 000 AWG  Contutor / wire +BASE-TR 9KVA TRANSFORMER 208-480 1509 | T/T | 90
n " RED - - 1
+BASE-3PPJB-TB:L1:b +CBL-C208V 000 AWG  Contutor / wire +BASE-TR 9KVA TRANSFORMER 208-480 1509 | T/T | 90
| BLK2 i _ -
+MP-Q0:L2 +CBL-W1 Conductor / wire +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:4 1509 T/T
_ BLK ] ] )
+BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:3 +CBL-C480V 000 AWG  Contuor / wire +BASE-TR 9KVA TRANSFORMER 208-480 1509 | T/T | 90
| BLK3 i _ -
+MP_QO_|_3 +CBL-W1 Conductor / wire +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:6 1509 T/T
_ BLU i ] )
+BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:5 +CBL-C480V 000 AWG  Contutor / wire +BASE-TR 9KVA TRANSFORMER 208-480 1509 | T/T | 90
n " BLK - - 1
+BASE-3PPIB-TB:L2:b +CBL-C208V 0.00 AWG  Conductor / wire +BASE-TR 9KVA TRANSFORMER 208-480 1511 | T/T | 90
n " BLU - - 1
+BASE-3PPJB-TB:L3:b +CBL-C208V 0.00 AWG  Conductor / wire +BASE-TR 9KVA TRANSFORMER 208-480 1513 | T/T | 90
+MP-GND +CBL-W1 v-eN +BASE-3PPIB-TB:GND2:b 1516 | T/T
Conductor / wire
_ _ GRN D. ]
+BASE-3PPJB-TB:GND2:a +CBL-C480V 0.00 AWG  Conductor / wire +BASE-TR:GND 1516 | R/T | 90
_ _ GRN TD. ]
+BASE-3PPJB-TB:GND1:b +CBL-C208V 0.00 AWG  Conductor / wire +BASE-TR:GND 1520 | T/R | 90
Next page
1100
208V 60Hz OPTION HYDMECH CANADA CORP Wire list:

Previous page S20A-7-208-60-1 WOODSTOCK, ON Modification date 02/11/22 Check.

70> ECN:02468 Modifiedby ~ wabdou | Form DIN_VRL_70_5_Inch_P8 R3 Page 706




0 I 2 3 5 7 8 9
Cable Termination Sheet
ERP # QTY ORDER Number DESCRIPTION ERP # QTY ORDER Number DESCRIPTION
819083 1 601004 Cable, 10 Awg, 4 Con, 600V, 90'C
370490 1 S2134 Fitting, 3/4 mnpt liquid tight conn.
392987 1 911372 Nut, 3/4 in. NPT, Black
392365 2 308-LE3 Label Cord 0.75 x 1.5
371460 2 HSPO-250-6-C Heat Shrink, Blue
engin remak PRIMARY CABLE
No. of cores
=+CBL-C208V
MP MP : .
ERP # Conductor Conductor Target | Target design. to CLce)?chﬁnent Function text
Length End designation Wire Wir LVevllwrgeth Wire lere
from Colour # AWG oour
10 AWG GNYE GNYE
10 AWG BK 1 BK 1
10 AWG BK 2 BK 2
10 AWG BK 3 BK 3
0.00 AWG T/T +BASE-3PPJB-TB:L2:b BLK 90" BLK +BASE-TR
0.00 AWG T/T +BASE-3PPJB-TB:L3:b BLU 90" BLU +BASE-TR
0.00 AWG T/R+BASE-3PPIB-TB:GND1:b GRN 90" GRN +BASE-TR:GND
0.00 AWG T/T  +BASE-3PPIB-TB:L1:b RED 90" RED +BASE-TR
H.Mann
Connector
INSTRUCTIONS

ADD BLUE HEATSHRINK ON WHITE CONDUCTOR

UNLESS OTHER WISE STATED, CONDUCTORS TERMINATING IN THE CONTROL PANEL ARE TO BE LABELLED THE SAME AS PER CABLE NUMBER

Previous page

706

Next page
1101

208V 60Hz OPTION

S20A-7-208-60-1
ECN:02468

HYDMECH CANADA CORP

P.O. BOX 1659
WOODSTOCK, ON

Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-C208V

Modification date 03/15/22

Modified by wabdou

Check.
Form DIN_KBP_25_ 3 _Inches P8_R6 Page 1 1 OO




0 1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9
Cable Termination Sheet
ERP # QTY ORDER Number DESCRIPTION ERP # QTY ORDER Number DESCRIPTION
370205 1 86984 Cable, Yellow Jacket 12-4C Sto
370490 1 S2134 Fitting, 3/4 mnpt liquid tight conn.
392987 1 911372 Nut, 3/4 in. NPT, Black
392365 2 308-LE3 Label Cord 0.75 x 1.5
371460 2 HSPO-250-6-C Heat Shrink, Blue
=g, "en SECONDARY CABLE
No. of cores
=+CBL-C480V
MP MP . .
ERP # Conductor Conductor Target | | Target design. to CLce)?chﬁnent Function text
Length End designation Wire Wir LVevllwrgeth Wire lere
from Colour # AWG oour

0.00 AWG T/ T +BASE-TR BLK 90" BLK +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:3

0.00 AWG T/ T +BASE-TR RED 90" RED +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:1

0.00 AWG T/ T +BASE-TR BLU 90" BLU +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:5

0.00 AWG R/T +BASE-TR:GND GRN 90" GRN +BASE-3PPJB-TB:GND?2:a

H.Mann
Connector
INSTRUCTIONS

ADD BLUE HEATSHRINK ON WHITE CONDUCTOR

UNLESS OTHER WISE STATED, CONDUCTORS TERMINATING IN THE CONTROL PANEL ARE TO BE LABELLED THE SAME AS PER CABLE NUMBER

Previous page

1100

Next page
1102

208V 60Hz OPTION

S20A-7-208-60-1
ECN:02468

HYDMECH CANADA CORP

P.O. BOX 1659
WOODSTOCK, ON

Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-C480V

Modification date 02/14/22
Modified by wabdou

Check.
Form DIN_KBP_25_ 3 _Inches P8_R6 Pag e 1 1 O 1




1

0
Cable Termination Sheet

ERP # QTY ORDER Number

DESCRIPTION ERP # QTY ORDER Number

DESCRIPTION

Length  Remark SUPPLIED FROM MEP

MP MP
ERP # Conductor Conductor

Length End

T/T
T/T
T/T
T/T

INSTRUCTIONS

No. of cores
=+CBL-W1
Target design. to Component Function text
| Target M Wire _ _ Length
designation Wire Wir Length XVVI\Ir(ES X\glrgur

from Colour #
+MP-QO0:L1 BLK1 BLK1 +BASE-3PPIB-FUTR-1:2
+MP-QO0:L2 BLK2 BLK2 +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:4
+MP-QO0:L3 BLK3 BLK3 +BASE-3PPIB-FUTR-1:6

+MP-GND Y-GN Y-GN +BASE-3PPIB-TB:GND2:b

H.Mann
Connector

UNLESS OTHER WISE STATED, CONDUCTORS TERMINATING IN THE CONTROL PANEL ARE TO BE LABELLED THE SAME AS PER CABLE NUMBER

Previous page

1101

Next page
1300

208V 60Hz OPTION HYDMECH CANADA CORP Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-W1

ECN:02468 Modified by wabdou

Check.
Form DIN_KBP_25_ 3 _Inches P8_R6 Pa g e 1 1 O 2




0

1

o) 6 / ] 9
Cable overview
Cable ERP # Length | Cond. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
+CBL-C208V 819083 90" 4 |Cable, 10 Awg, 4 Con, 600V, 90'C  Qil Resistant PRIMARY CABLE
+CBL-C480V 370205 90" 4 |Cable, Yellow Jacket 12-4C Sto SECONDARY CABLE
+CBL-W1 4 SUPPLIED FROM MEP
700
208V 60Hz OPTION HYDMECH CANADA CORP Cable overview:
Previous page S/ meVOTOUE ok, Modification date Check
1102 553?02426(:38 o HORRSTER OF Modified by \?vz/tyljcfz Form .DIN_KBU_35_HMG_P8_R2 Page 1300




Previous page

1300

Summarized parts list

FO2_ 002 _en_US-R1-HMG

SAP number Order number Q(ngﬁ'?)w Designation Type number - T(zgilchzggh Supplier
448.9583 448.9583 1 Box, Junction, 3 Phase PWR IN 448.9583 MEP

370205 86984 1 Cable, Yellow Jacket 12-4C Sto 86984 90

370490 S2134 2 Fitting, 3/4 mnpt liquid tight conn. S2134 Graybar

371205 USM3 1 Fuse Block, 3-Pole, 600V, 30A USM3 Guillevin International Inc.
371380 ATDR15 3 Fuse, Time Delay, 15 Amp, 600V ATDR15 Guillevin International Inc.
371460 HSPO-250-6-C 4 Heat Shrink, Blue HSPO-250-6-C 8 Guillevan

372755 9705AL/6/10/6 1 Terminal Markers, Marcom 9705AL/6/10/6 Wieland Electric
372805 57.510.9055.0 1 Earth terminal WKN10 SL/U /VO WIE

372908 1 Transformer Auto 9Kva 208V - 480V MAT9H19 Marcus Transformer of Can,
373155 10 AWG/19 T90 G/Y 1 Wire, 10 Awg / 19, T90, Green-Yellow 10 AWG/19 T90 G/Y 18 Graybar

390860 1123146 1 Bolt Socket Head Cap 10-24 X 0.75 A1-.19 X .75 FASTEN

391450 44-405 1 Label, Voltage, 208V 44-405

391938 391938 1 Label Danger - Hazardous Voltage Inside 391938

392365 308-LE3 4 Label Cord 0.75 x 1.5 308-LE3

392375 LAT-15-361-5 1 Label,Self Laminating Vinyl, 0.5"'x0.75" LAT-15-361-5 Graybar

392987 911372 2 Nut, 3/4 in. NPT, Black 911372 Graybar

819083 601004 1 Cable, 10 Awg, 4 Con, 600V, 90'C OLFLEX® 190 90 Guillevin International Inc.
600009241 NA-401 1 Neutra/ Grounding Bar 4-14AWG, NA-401 Guillevin International Inc.

Next page
208V 60Hz OPTION HYDMECH CANADA CORP Summarized parts list : 448.9583 - 60009241
S20A-7-208-60-1 WOODSTOCK, ON Modification date 03/15/22 Check. Pa e 1 700
ECN: 02468 Modified by wabdou Form F02_002_en_US-R1-HMG g




HYDMECH CANADA CORP

1079 PARKINSON ROAD

F26_001_en_US - HMG-R5
P.O. BOX 1659
WOODSTOCK, ON

N4S 0A9

CANADA SAWING SOLUTIONS
Phone. 1-877-237-0914

ECN Number: 02468

Project description 240V 60Hz OPTION
Schematic # S20A-7-240-60-1
Manufacturer (company) HYDMECH CANADA CORP
Path

Project name S20A-7-240-60-1

Make S20A

Type

Place of installation

Responsible for project WA

Part feature

Created on 02/02/22 by (short name) WA
Viewed on 03/15/22 by (short name) wabdou Number of pages 13

Next page
5

240V 60Hz OPTION HYDMECH CANADA CORP Title Page

Previous page S20A-7-240-60-1 WOODSTOCK, ON Modification date 07/09/21 Check. Page 1

ECN:02468 Modified by  jhayre Form F26_001_en_US - HMG-R5




Previous page

1

Next page
15

240V 60Hz OPTION

S20A-7-240-60-1
ECN:02468

HYDMECH CANADA CORP

P.O. BOX 1659
WOODSTOCK, ON

Blank

Modification date 07/09/21
Modified by jhayre

Check.

Form

Page 5




1500

1501

1502

1503

1504

1505

1506

1507

1508

1509

1510

1511

1512

1513

1514

1515

1516

1517

1518

1519

1520

1521

1522

1523

1524

1525

1526

1527

1528

1529

1530

1531

1532

1533

1534

1535

1536

1537

1538

1539

+BASE-3PPIB

3@ POWER JUNCTION BOX

SAW

+CBL-W1

SUPPLIED FROM MEP

3@ 240V/60Hz SUPPLIED BY CUSTOMER

L1

b
0

GB
O0—

GROUNG BAR

GL2
Y-GN
10 AWG

GND1

BLK1

DISCONNECT SWITCH
IN MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL
FROM MEP

BLK2

BLK3

15AMP
SECONDARY FUSING

GND2

Y-GN

+MP-GND

+CBL-C240V

90"

PRIMARY
CABLE

RED

+CBL-C48

oV

90"
SECONDARY
CABLE

+BASE-TR

RED

BLK

240 480

3
3

BLU

BLK

240 480

3
3

BLU

GRN

240 480

GND

GRN

9KVA
TRANSFORMER
240-480
EXT
(1529)

240V 60Hz OPTION

ECN02468

HYDMECH CANADA CORP

P.O. BOX 1659

WOODSTOCK, ON

Modification 3 /15/22

wabdou

Dwg. no.
S20A-7-240-60-1

Electrical Schematic

Page
Pg.

15
13




0 1 2 3 o) 6 / o 9
Parts usage indication
: : Cable/Wire F i
Part number Qty Designation DT LENGH (Inch) Order number unction
392375 1 |Label,Self Laminating Vinyl, 0.5"'x0.75" LAT-15-361-5
373155 1 |Wire, 10 Awg / 19, T90, Green-Yellow 18" 10 AWG/19 T90 G/Y
Next%agi:
240V 60Hz OPTION Parts list:

Previous page

15

S20A-7-240-60-1
ECN:02468

HYDMECH CANADA CORP

P.O. BOX 1659
WOODSTOCK, ON

Modification date 03/15/22

Modified by wabdou

Check.
Form DIN_TNP_30_HMG Wire LGH R2 Page 3 OO




0

1 2

Parts usage indication

: : Cable/Wire -
Part number Qty|Designation DT LENGH (Inch) Order number Function
819083 1 |Cable, 10 Awg, 4 Con, 600V, 90'C +CBL-C240V 90" 601004 PRIMARY
370490 1 |Fitting, 3/4 mnpt liquid tight conn. +CBL-C240V 52134 =
392987 1 |Nut, 3/4 in. NPT, Black +CBL-C240V 911372 =
392365 2 |Label Cord 0.75 x 1.5 +CBL-C240V 308-LE3 =
371460 2 |Heat Shrink, Blue +CBL-C240V 4" HSPO-250-6-C =
370205 1 Cable, Yellow Jacket 12-4C Sto +CBL-C480V 90" 86984 SECONDARY
370490 1 |Fitting, 3/4 mnpt liquid tight conn. +CBL-C480V 52134 =
392987 1 |Nut, 3/4 in. NPT, Black +CBL-C480V 911372 =
392365 2 |Label Cord 0.75 x 1.5 +CBL-C480V 308-LE3 =
371460 2 |Heat Shrink, Blue +CBL-C480V 4" HSPO-250-6-C =

Previous page

300

Next page
302

240V 60Hz OPTION

S20A-7-240-60-1
ECN:02468

HYDMECH CANADA CORP

P.O. BOX 1659
WOODSTOCK, ON

Parts list:

Modification date 03/15/22 Check.

Modified by wabdou

Form DIN_TNP_30_HMG Wire LGH R2 Page 30 1




0 1 2 5 4 o) 6 / S 9
Parts usage indication
Part number Qty Designation DT caple/Wire  'order number Function
LENGH (Inch)
448.9583 1 |Box, Junction, 3 Phase PWR IN +BASE-3PPJB 448.9583 3@ POWER JUNCTION BOX
391938 1 |Label Danger - Hazardous Voltage Inside +BASE-3PP]B 391938 =
391460 1 |Label, Voltage, 240V +BASE-3PPJB 44-310 =
371205 1 Fuse Block, 3-Pole, 600V, 30A +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1 USM3 15AMP
371380 3 Fuse, Time Delay, 15 Amp, 600V +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1 ATDR15 =
600009241 1 |Neutra/ Grounding Bar 4-14AWG, +BASE-3PPJB-GB:GB NA-401 GROUNG BAR
390860 1 Bolt Socket Head Cap 10-24 X 0.75 +BASE-3PPIB-GB:GB 1123146 =
372805 1 |Earth terminal +BASE-3PPJB-TB:GND2 57.510.9055.0
372755 1 | Terminal Markers, Marcom +BASE-3PP]B-TB:GND?2 9705AL/6/10/6
372978 1 [ Transformer, Auto, 9KVA, 480V / 240V, 60Hz +BASE-TR MAT9B3 OKVA TFMR
Next|:>7ag§
240V 60Hz OPTION HYDMECH CANADA CORP Parts list:
Previ -/ -£5UT0U" v Modification date Check
fﬂlous - ESCZZI(\)I':A‘OZ426480 > HOPRRIDEE O Modified by &?ﬁfﬁz Form .DIN_TNP_30_HMG Wire LGH R2 Page 302




0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Length x mm2(AWG) color More mfoa =
- © 'S T 5
H i o)) C O
fI‘Om Cable Wire Wire des./definition Parts From, Wire, To tO I = ]8 S 1 8S5|l4Ys
Y-GN : :
- -GR: +BASE-3PPJB-TB:GND1:a "
+BASE-3PPIB-GB:GB GL2 10 AWG  Conductor / wire 173155 1515 | T/T | 18
Next page
706
240V 60Hz OPTION Wire list:

Previous page

302

S20A-7-240-60-1
ECN:02468

HYDMECH CANADA CORP

P.O. BOX 1659
WOODSTOCK, ON

Modification date 03/15/22
Modified by wabdou

Check.
Form DIN VRL 70 5 Inch P8 R3

Page 705




0 1 2 3 4 S 6 / o 9

Length x mm2(AWG) color More inf05 =
w g 3 S g%
f . : £ 18 o | Bs| 25
rom Cable Wire Wire des./definition Parts From, Wire, To tO I =, ]8 S 1 8S5|l4Ys
| BLK1 i _ -
+MP-Q0:L1 +CBL-W1 Conductor / wire +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:2 1509 T/T
_ RED ] ] )
+BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:1 +CBL-C480V 0.00 AWG  Conductor / wire +BASE-TR 9KVA TRANSFORMER 240-480 1509 | T/T | 90
n " RED -— - 1
+BASE-3PPIB-TB:L1:b +CBL-C240V 000 AWG  Contostor / wire +BASE-TR 9KVA TRANSFORMER 240-480 1509 | T/T | 90
| BLK2 i _ -
+MP-Q0:L2 +CBL-W1 Conductor / wire +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:4 1509 T/T
_ BLK ] ] )
+BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:3 +CBL-C480V 0.00 AWG  Conductor / wire +BASE-TR 9KVA TRANSFORMER 240-480 1509 | T/T | 90
| BLK3 i _ RE
+MP_QO_|_3 +CBL-W1 Conductor / wire +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:6 1509 T/T
_ BLU ] _ ]
+BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:5 +CBL-C480V 0.00 AWG  Conductor / wire +BASE-TR 9KVA TRANSFORMER 240-480 1509 | T/T | 90
n " BLK -— - 1
+BASE-3PPJB-TB:L2:b +CBL-C240V 0.00 AWG  Conductor / wire +BASE-TR 9KVA TRANSFORMER 240-480 1511 | T/T | 90
n " BLU -— - 1
+BASE-3PPJB-TB:L3:b +CBL-C240V 000 AWG  Contiactor / wire +BASE-TR 9KVA TRANSFORMER 240-480 1513 | T/T | 90
+MP-GND +CBL-W1 v-eN +BASE-3PPIB-TB:GND2:b 1516 | T/T
Conductor / wire
_ _ GRN . ]
+BASE-3PPIB-TB:GND2:a +CBL-C480V 0.00 AWG  Conductor / wire +BASE-TR:GND 1516 | R/T | 90
_ _ GRN . ]
+BASE-3PPIB-TB:GND1:b +CBL-C240V 0.00 AWG  Conductor / wire +BASE-TR:GND 1520 | T/R | 90
Next page
1100
240V 60Hz OPTION HYDMECH CANADA CORP Wire list:

Previous page S20A-7-240-60-1 WOODSTOCK, ON Modification date 02/11/22 Check.

70> ECN:02468 Modifiedby ~ wabdou | Form DIN_VRL_70_5_Inch_P8 R3 Page 706




0 1 2 ) o) / o 9
Cable Termination Sheet
ERP # QTY ORDER Number DESCRIPTION ERP # QTY ORDER Number DESCRIPTION
819083 1 601004 Cable, 10 Awg, 4 Con, 600V, 90'C
370490 1 S2134 Fitting, 3/4 mnpt liquid tight conn.
392987 1 911372 Nut, 3/4 in. NPT, Black
392365 2 308-LE3 Label Cord 0.75 x 1.5
371460 2 HSPO-250-6-C Heat Shrink, Blue
engtn Remarc PRIMARY CABLE
No. of cores
=+CBL-C240V
MP MP : .
ERP # Conductor Conductor Target | Target design. to CLce)?chﬁnent Function text
Length End designation Wire Wir LVevllwrgeth Wire lere
from Colour # AWG oour
10 AWG GNYE GNYE
10 AWG BK 1 BK 1
10 AWG BK 2 BK 2
10 AWG BK 3 BK 3
0.00 AWG T/T +BASE-3PPJB-TB:L2:b BLK 90" BLK +BASE-TR
0.00 AWG T/T +BASE-3PPJB-TB:L3:b BLU 90" BLU +BASE-TR
0.00 AWG T/R+BASE-3PPIB-TB:GND1:b GRN 90" GRN +BASE-TR:GND
0.00 AWG T/T  +BASE-3PPIB-TB:L1:b RED 90" RED +BASE-TR
H.Mann
Connector
INSTRUCTIONS

ADD BLUE HEATSHRINK ON WHITE CONDUCTOR

UNLESS OTHER WISE STATED, CONDUCTORS TERMINATING IN THE CONTROL PANEL ARE TO BE LABELLED THE SAME AS PER CABLE NUMBER

Previous page

706

Next page
1101

240V 60Hz OPTION

S20A-7-240-60-1
ECN:02468

HYDMECH CANADA CORP

P.O. BOX 1659
WOODSTOCK, ON

Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-C240V

Modification date 03/15/22

Modified by wabdou

Check.
Form DIN_KBP_25_ 3 _Inches P8_R6 Page 1 1 OO




0 1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9
Cable Termination Sheet
ERP # QTY ORDER Number DESCRIPTION ERP # QTY ORDER Number DESCRIPTION
370205 1 86984 Cable, Yellow Jacket 12-4C Sto
370490 1 S2134 Fitting, 3/4 mnpt liquid tight conn.
392987 1 911372 Nut, 3/4 in. NPT, Black
392365 2 308-LE3 Label Cord 0.75 x 1.5
371460 2 HSPO-250-6-C Heat Shrink, Blue
=g, "en SECONDARY CABLE
No. of cores
=+CBL-C480V
MP MP . .
ERP # Conductor Conductor Target | | Target design. to CLce)?chﬁnent Function text
Length End designation Wire Wir LVevllwrgeth Wire lere
from Colour # AWG oour

0.00 AWG T/ T +BASE-TR BLK 90" BLK +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:3

0.00 AWG T/ T +BASE-TR RED 90" RED +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:1

0.00 AWG T/ T +BASE-TR BLU 90" BLU +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:5

0.00 AWG R/T +BASE-TR:GND GRN 90" GRN +BASE-3PPJB-TB:GND?2:a

H.Mann
Connector
INSTRUCTIONS

ADD BLUE HEATSHRINK ON WHITE CONDUCTOR

UNLESS OTHER WISE STATED, CONDUCTORS TERMINATING IN THE CONTROL PANEL ARE TO BE LABELLED THE SAME AS PER CABLE NUMBER

Previous page

1100

Next page
1102

240V 60Hz OPTION

S20A-7-240-60-1
ECN:02468

HYDMECH CANADA CORP

P.O. BOX 1659
WOODSTOCK, ON

Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-C480V

Modification date 02/14/22
Modified by wabdou

Check.
Form DIN_KBP_25_ 3 _Inches P8_R6 Pag e 1 1 O 1




1

0
Cable Termination Sheet

ERP # QTY ORDER Number

DESCRIPTION ERP # QTY ORDER Number

DESCRIPTION

Length  Remark SUPPLIED FROM MEP

MP MP
ERP # Conductor Conductor

Length End

T/T
T/T
T/T
T/T

INSTRUCTIONS

No. of cores
=+CBL-W1
Target design. to Component Function text
| Target M Wire _ _ Length
designation Wire Wir Length XVVI\Ir(ES X\glrgur

from Colour #
+MP-QO0:L1 BLK1 BLK1 +BASE-3PPIB-FUTR-1:2
+MP-QO0:L2 BLK2 BLK2 +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:4
+MP-QO0:L3 BLK3 BLK3 +BASE-3PPIB-FUTR-1:6

+MP-GND Y-GN Y-GN +BASE-3PPIB-TB:GND2:b

H.Mann
Connector

UNLESS OTHER WISE STATED, CONDUCTORS TERMINATING IN THE CONTROL PANEL ARE TO BE LABELLED THE SAME AS PER CABLE NUMBER

Previous page

1101

Next page
1300

240V 60Hz OPTION HYDMECH CANADA CORP Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-W1

ECN:02468 Modified by wabdou

Check.
Form DIN_KBP_25_ 3 _Inches P8_R6 Pa g e 1 1 O 2




0

1

o) 6 / ] 9
Cable overview
Cable ERP # Length | Cond. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
+CBL-C240V 819083 90" 4 |Cable, 10 Awg, 4 Con, 600V, 90'C  Qil Resistant PRIMARY CABLE
+CBL-C480V 370205 90" 4 |Cable, Yellow Jacket 12-4C Sto SECONDARY CABLE
+CBL-W1 4 SUPPLIED FROM MEP
700
240V 60Hz OPTION HYDMECH CANADA CORP Cable overview:
Previous page S/TeTITOUE ok, Modification date Check
1102 553?0242;0 o HORRSTER OF Modified by \?vz/tyljcfz Form .DIN_KBU_35_HMG_P8_R2 Page 1300




Previous page

1300

Summarized parts list

FO2_ 002 _en_US-R1-HMG

SAP number Order number Q(ngﬁ'?)w Designation Type number - T(zgilchzggh Supplier
448.9583 448.9583 1 Box, Junction, 3 Phase PWR IN 448.9583 MEP

370205 86984 1 Cable, Yellow Jacket 12-4C Sto 86984 90

370490 S2134 2 Fitting, 3/4 mnpt liquid tight conn. S2134 Graybar

371205 USM3 1 Fuse Block, 3-Pole, 600V, 30A USM3 Guillevin International Inc.
371380 ATDR15 3 Fuse, Time Delay, 15 Amp, 600V ATDR15 Guillevin International Inc.
371460 HSPO-250-6-C 4 Heat Shrink, Blue HSPO-250-6-C 8 Guillevan

372755 9705AL/6/10/6 1 Terminal Markers, Marcom 9705AL/6/10/6 Wieland Electric
372805 57.510.9055.0 1 Earth terminal WKN10 SL/U /VO WIE

372978 MATO9B3 1 Transformer, Auto, 9KVA, 480V / 240V, 60Hz MATO9B3 Marcus Transformer of Can,
373155 10 AWG/19 T90 G/Y 1 Wire, 10 Awg / 19, T90, Green-Yellow 10 AWG/19 T90 G/Y 18 Graybar

390860 1123146 1 Bolt Socket Head Cap 10-24 X 0.75 A1-.19 X .75 FASTEN

391460 44-310 1 Label, Voltage, 240V 44-310

391938 391938 1 Label Danger - Hazardous Voltage Inside 391938

392365 308-LE3 4 Label Cord 0.75 x 1.5 308-LE3

392375 LAT-15-361-5 1 Label,Self Laminating Vinyl, 0.5"'x0.75" LAT-15-361-5 Graybar

392987 911372 2 Nut, 3/4 in. NPT, Black 911372 Graybar

819083 601004 1 Cable, 10 Awg, 4 Con, 600V, 90'C OLFLEX® 190 90 Guillevin International Inc.
600009241 NA-401 1 Neutra/ Grounding Bar 4-14AWG, NA-401 Guillevin International Inc.

Next page
240V 60Hz OPTION HYDMECH CANADA CORP Summarized parts list : 448.9583 - 60009241
S20A-7-240-60-1 WOODSTOCK, ON Modification date 03/15/22 Check. Pa e 1 700
ECN: 02468 Modified by wabdou Form F02_002_en_US-R1-HMG g




Previous page

HYDMECH CANADA CORP
1079 PARKINSON ROAD

HYDMECH,

F26_001_en_US - HMG-R6

P.O. BOX 1659
WOODSTOCK, ON
N4S 0A9
CANADA SAWING SOLUTIONS
Phone. 1-877-237-0914
ECN Number: 02468
Project description S-Series CSA kit
480V option
Drawing# 60009445
Manufacturer (company) HYDMECH CANADA CORP
EPLAN project name 60009445
Saw S23A
3 @ Voltage/Hz 480V/60Hz
Control voltage NA
Option 3 @4 80v OPTIONS
Special NA
Responsible for project WA
Modified 04/28/22 by (short name) wabdou Number of pages 7/
Next page
5
HYDMECH CANADA CORP Title Page

Project: S-Series CSA kit
480V option

ECN: 02468

Dwg#: 60009445
3@/Hz: 480V/60Hz
Control: NA

Saw: S23A

OLD+#: V18A120-7-480-60-1

P.O. BOX 1659
WOODSTOCK, ON
CANADA

Modification date: 02/18/22
Modified by: jhayre

Plot Fm: Frame_generator_HMG Rev C
Form F26_001_en_US - HMG-R6

Page 1




1500

1501

1502

1503

1504

1505

1506

+BASE-3PPIB

3@ POWER JUNCTION BOX

1507 SAW

1508

1509

1510

1511

1512

1513

1514

1515

1516

1517

1518

1519

1520

1521

3@ 480V/60Hz SUPPLIED BY CUSTOMER

GB
O

+CBL-W1

DISCONNECT SWITCH
IN MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL
FROM MEP

+MP-GND
O

GROUNG BAR

GL2
Y-GN
10 AWG

1522

1523

1524

1525

1526

1527

1528

1529

1530

1531

1532

1533

1534

1535

1536

1537

1538

1539

S-Series CSA kit

480V option
ECN02468

HYDMECH CANADA CORP
P.O. BOX 1659
WOODSTOCK, ON

Modification

04/28/22
wabdou

Dwg. no.
60009445

Electrical Schematic

V18A120-7-480-60-1

Page

15




0 1 2 3 4 o) 6 / 3 9
Parts usage indication
: : Cable/Wire -
Part number Qty|Designation DT LENGH (Inch) Order number Function
392375 1 |Label Self Laminating Vinyl, 0.5"'x0.75" - | LAT-15-361-5
373155 1 |Wire, 10 Awg / 19, T90, Green-Yellow 8" 10 AWG/19 T90 G/Y
Next p3agi:
Project: S-Series CSA kit Dwg#: 60009445 Saw: S23A EBDI\QIE)()Z(ngégNADA CORP Parts list:
5o ECN: 02468 Control: NA OLD#:| V18A120-7-480-60-1 CANADA MZd;f::Itlt());: ate-v(ajéié/uﬂ F:rtm nI;.IN_TNP_BO_HMG Wire LGH R2 Page 300




0 1 2 3 4 S 6 / o 9

Parts usage indication

Part number Qty|Designation DT (L:EIBIS/H V\éiIrnech) Order number Function
600009241 1 |Neutra/ Grounding Bar 4-14AWG, +BASE-3PPJB-GB:GB | NA-401 GROUNG BAR
390860 1 Bolt Socket Head Cap 10-24 X 0.75 +BASE-3PPIB-GB:GB 1123146 =
Next p7ag§
Project: S-Series CSA kit Dwg#: 60009445 Saw: S23A HYDMECH CANADA CORP Parts list:
Previous page 400V Option BQ/HZ: 480V/60Hz \SV?)OBD%)'I('C:)l(G:i?ON Modification date: 04/27/22 |Plot Fm:
300 ECN: 02468 Control: NA OLD#:| VI18A120-7-480-60-1 CANADA Modfied by:  wabdou | Form DIN_TNP_30_HMG Wire LGH R2 Page 301




0 1 2 3 4 S 6 3 9
Length x mm2(AWG) color More infoa =
w ) g g |:|_: ?.n?
. £l 18| & |Ex| 8%
fI‘Om Cable Wire Wire des./definition Parts From. Wire. To tO I.E’, ]8 S 1 8S5|l4Ys
+MP-QO0:L1 Conductor / wire +BASE-3PPJB-TB:L1:a 1509
+MP-QO0:L2 Conductor / wire +BASE-3PPJB-TB:L2:a 1509
+MP-QO0:L3 Conductor / wire +BASE-3PPJB-TB:L3:a 1509
+MP-GND _ +BASE-3PPJB-TB:GND2:b 1514
Conductor / wire
] Y'GN - - L] Ll n
+BASE-3PPJB-GB:GB GL2 10 AWG Conductor / wire 373155 +BASE-3PPJB-TB:GND2:2 1518 /T8
Next page
1700
Project: S-Series CSA kit Dwg#: 60009445 Saw: S23A HYDMECH CANADA CORP Wire list:
grg\llious page ' \C/:VACI)\IC’)A%SATOCK’ ON Modification date: 04/27/22 | Plot Fm: P 7 O 5
ECN: 02468 Control: NA OLD#:| V18A120-7-480-60-1 Modified by:  wabdou Form DIN_VRL_70_5_Inch_P8 R3 age




Previous page
705

Summarized parts list

FO2_ 002 _en_US-R1-HMG

SAP number Order number Q(ngﬁ'?)w Designation Type number - T(zgilchzggh Supplier
373155 10 AWG/19 T90 G/Y 1 Wire, 10 Awg / 19, T90, Green-Yellow 10 AWG/19 T90 G/Y 8 Graybar

390860 1123146 1 Bolt Socket Head Cap 10-24 X 0.75 A1-.19 X .75 FASTEN

392375 LAT-15-361-5 1 Label,Self Laminating Vinyl, 0.5"'x0.75" LAT-15-361-5 Graybar
600009241 NA-401 1 Neutra/ Grounding Bar 4-14AWG, NA-401 Guillevin International Inc.

Next page
Project: S-Series CSA kit Dwg#: 60009445 Saw: S23A HYDMECH CANADA CORP Summarized parts list : 373155 - 60009241
480V option 30/Hz: 480V/60Hz P.O. BOX 1659
' \C/:VACI)\IC’)A%SATOCK’ ON Modification date: 04/27/22 | Plot Fm: P age 1700
ECN: 02468 Control: NA OLD#:| V18A120-7-480-60-1 Modified by:  wabdou Form F02_002_en_US-R1-HMG g




HYDMECH CANADA CORP

1079 PARKINSON ROAD

F26_001_en_US - HMG-R5
P.O. BOX 1659
WOODSTOCK, ON

N4S 0A9

CANADA SAWING SOLUTIONS
Phone. 1-877-237-0914

ECN Number: 02468

Project description 575V 60Hz OPTION
Schematic # S20A-7-575-60-1
Manufacturer (company) HYDMECH CANADA CORP
Path

Project name S20A-7-575-60-1

Make S20A

Type

Place of installation

Responsible for project WA

Part feature

Created on 02/03/22 by (short name) WA
Viewed on 03/10/22 by (short name) wabdou Number of pages 13

Next page
5

575V 60Hz OPTION HYDMECH CANADA CORP Title Page

Previous page S20A-7-575-60-1 WOODSTOCK, ON Modification date 07/09/21 Check. Page 1

ECN:02468 Modified by  jhayre Form F26_001_en_US - HMG-R5




Previous page

1

Next page
15

575V 60Hz OPTION

S20A-7-575-60-1
ECN:02468

HYDMECH CANADA CORP

P.O. BOX 1659
WOODSTOCK, ON

Blank

Modification date 07/09/21
Modified by jhayre

Check.

Form

Page 5




1500

1501

1502

1503

1504

1505

1506

1507

1508

1509

1510

1511

1512

1513

1514

1515

1516

1517

1518

1519

1520

1521

1522

1523

1524

1525

1526

1527

1528

1529

1530

1531

1532

1533

1534

1535

1536

1537

1538

1539

+BASE-3PPIB

3@ POWER JUNCTION BOX

SAW

+CBL-W1

SUPPLIED FROM MEP

3@ 208V/60Hz SUPPLIED BY CUSTOMER

L1

b
0

GB
O0—

GROUNG BAR

GL2
Y-GN
12 AWG

GND1

BLK1

DISCONNECT SWITCH
IN MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL
FROM MEP

BLK2

BLK3

15AMP
SECONDARY FUSING

GND2

Y-GN

+MP-GND

+CBL-C575V

90"

PRIMARY
CABLE

RED

+CBL-C48

oV

90"
SECONDARY
CABLE

BLK

575

BLU

575

GRN

575

+BASE-TR

RED

480

3

BLK

480

3

BLU

480

GND

GRN

9KVA
TRANSFORMER
575-480
EXT
(1529)

575V 60Hz OPTION

ECN02468

HYDMECH CANADA CORP

P.O. BOX 1659

WOODSTOCK, ON

Modification 3 /10/22

wabdou

Dwg. no.
S20A-7-575-60-1

Electrical Schematic

Page
Pg.

15
13




0 1 2 3 o) 6 / o 9
Parts usage indication
. . Cable/Wire -
Part number Qty|Designation DT LENGH (Inch) Order number Function
392375 1 |Label,Self Laminating Vinyl, 0.5"'x0.75" LAT-15-361-5
373160 1 |Wire, 12 Awg / 19, T90, Green-Yellow 18" 12 AWG/19 T90 G/Y
Next%agi:
575V 60Hz OPTION Parts list:

Previous page

15

S20A-7-575-60-1
ECN:02468

HYDMECH CANADA CORP

P.O. BOX 1659
WOODSTOCK, ON

Modification date 03/10/22

Modified by wabdou

Check.
Form DIN_TNP_30_HMG Wire LGH R2 Page 3 OO




0

1 2

Parts usage indication

: : Cable/Wire -
Part number Qty|Designation DT LENGH (Inch) Order number Function
370205 1 Cable, Yellow Jacket 12-4C Sto +CBL-C480V 90" 86984 SECONDARY
370490 1 |Fitting, 3/4 mnpt liquid tight conn. +CBL-C480V 52134 =
392987 1 |Nut, 3/4 in. NPT, Black +CBL-C480V 911372 =
392365 2 |Label Cord 0.75 x 1.5 +CBL-C480V 308-LE3 =
371460 2 |Heat Shrink, Blue +CBL-C480V 4" HSPO-250-6-C =
370205 1 Cable, Yellow Jacket 12-4C Sto +CBL-C575V 90" 86984 PRIMARY
370490 1 |Fitting, 3/4 mnpt liquid tight conn. +CBL-C575V 52134 =
392987 1 |Nut, 3/4 in. NPT, Black +CBL-C57/5V 911372 =
392365 2 |Label Cord 0.75 x 1.5 +CBL-C575V 308-LE3 =
371460 2 |Heat Shrink, Blue +CBL-C5/5V 4" HSPO-250-6-C =

Previous page

300

Next page
302

575V 60Hz OPTION

S20A-7-575-60-1
ECN:02468

HYDMECH CANADA CORP

P.O. BOX 1659
WOODSTOCK, ON

Parts list:

Modification date 02/14/22 Check.

Modified by wabdou

Form DIN_TNP_30_HMG Wire LGH R2 Page 30 1




0 1 2 ) 4 o) 6 / S 9
Parts usage indication
Part number Qty Designation DT caple/Wire  'order number Function
LENGH (Inch)
448.9583 1 |Box, Junction, 3 Phase PWR IN +BASE-3PPJB 448.9583 3@ POWER JUNCTION BOX
391938 1 |Label Danger - Hazardous Voltage Inside +BASE-3PP]B 391938 =
391486 1 |Label, Voltage, 575V +BASE-3PPJB 391486 =
371205 1 |Fuse Block, 3-Pole, 600V, 30A +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1 USM3 15AMP
371380 3 Fuse, Time Delay, 15 Amp, 600V +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1 ATDR15 =
600009241 1 |Neutra/ Grounding Bar 4-14AWG, +BASE-3PPIB-GB:GB NA-401 GROUNG BAR
390860 1 Bolt Socket Head Cap 10-24 X 0.75 +BASE-3PPIB-GB:GB 1123146 =
372805 1 |Earth terminal +BASE-3PPJB-TB:GND2 57.510.9055.0
372755 1 | Terminal Markers, Marcom +BASE-3PP]B-TB:GND?2 9705AL/6/10/6
372986 1 |Transformer, Auto, 9KVA, 600V / 480V, +BASE-TR OKVA TFMR
Next|:>7ag§
575V 60Hz OPTION HYDMECH CANADA CORP Parts list:
Previous page AR ok, Modification date Check
301 i 553?0;456785 o HOPPTRER O Modified by 8;/;(%32 Form .DIN_TNP_30_HMG Wire LGH R2 Page 302




0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Length x mm2(AWG) color More mfoé =
w 3| 3 IS E ¢
: . . £ = S| 2wl =0
fI‘Om Cable Wire Wire des./definition Parts From, Wire, To tO I = ]8 S 1 8S5|l4Ys
Y-GN : :
- -GR: +BASE-3PPIB-TB:GND1:a "
+BASE-3PPIB-GB:GB GL2 12 AWG  Conductor / wire 173160 1515 | T/T | 18
Next page
706
Wire list:

Previous page

302

575V 60Hz OPTION

S20A-7-575-60-1
ECN:02468

HYDMECH CANADA CORP

P.O. BOX 1659
WOODSTOCK, ON

Modification date 03/10/22
Modified by wabdou

Check.
Form DIN VRL 70 5 Inch P8 R3

Page 705




0 1 2 3 4 S 6 / o 9

Length x mm2(AWG) color More inf05 =
w g 3 S g%
f . : £ 18 o | Bs| 25
rom Cable Wire Wire des./definition Parts From, Wire, To tO I =, ]8 S 1 8S5|l4Ys
| BLK1 i _ -
+MP-Q0:L1 +CBL-W1 Conductor / wire +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:2 1509 T/T
_ RED ] ] )
+BASE-3PPIB-FUTR-1:1 +CBL-C480V 0.00 AWG  Conductor / wire +BASE-TR 9KVA TRANSFORMER 575-480 1509 | T/T | 90
n " RED -— - 1
+BASE-3PPJB-TB:L1:b +CBL-C575V 0.00 AWG  Conductor / wire +BASE-TR 9KVA TRANSFORMER 575-480 1509 | T/T | 90
| BLK2 i _ -
+MP-Q0:L2 +CBL-W1 Conductor / wire +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:4 1509 T/T
_ BLK ] ] )
+BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:3 +CBL-C480V 0.00 AWG  Conductor / wire +BASE-TR 9KVA TRANSFORMER 575-480 1509 | T/T | 90
| BLK3 i _ RE
+MP_QO_|_3 +CBL-W1 Conductor / wire +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:6 1509 T/T
_ BLU ] _ ]
+BASE-3PPIB-FUTR-1:5 +CBL-C480V 0.00 AWG  Conductor / wire +BASE-TR 9KVA TRANSFORMER 575-480 1509 | T/T | 90
n " BLK -— - 1
+BASE-3PPJB-TB:L2:b +CBL-C575V 0.00 AWG  Conductor / wire +BASE-TR 9KVA TRANSFORMER 575-480 1511 | T/T | 90
n " BLU -— - 1
+BASE-3PPIB-TB:L3:b +CBL-C575V 0.00 AWG  Conductor / wire +BASE-TR 9KVA TRANSFORMER 575-480 1513 | T/T | 90
+MP-GND +CBL-W1 v-eN +BASE-3PPIB-TB:GND2:b 1516 | T/T
Conductor / wire
_ _ GRN . ]
+BASE-3PPIB-TB:GND2:a +CBL-C480V 0.00 AWG  Conductor / wire +BASE-TR:GND 1516 | R/T | 90
_ _ GRN . ]
+BASE-3PPIB-TB:GND1:b +CBL-C575V 0.00 AWG  Conductor / wire +BASE-TR:GND 1520 | T/R | 90
Next page
1100
575V 60Hz OPTION HYDMECH CANADA CORP Wire list:

Previous page S20A-7-575-60-1 WOODSTOCK, ON Modification date 02/11/22 Check.

70> ECN:02468 Modifiedby ~ wabdou | Form DIN_VRL_70_5_Inch_P8 R3 Page 706




0
Cable Termination Sheet

1

ERP # QTY ORDER Number DESCRIPTION ERP # QTY ORDER Number DESCRIPTION
370205 1 86984 Cable, Yellow Jacket 12-4C Sto
370490 1 S2134 Fitting, 3/4 mnpt liquid tight conn.
392987 1 911372 Nut, 3/4 in. NPT, Black
392365 2 308-LE3 Label Cord 0.75 x 1.5
371460 2 HSPO-250-6-C Heat Shrink, Blue
=g, enat SECONDARY CABLE
No. of cores
=+CBL-C480V
MP MP . .
ERP # Conductor Conductor Target | | Target design. to CLce)?chﬁnent Function text
Length End designation Wire Wir LVevllwrgeth Wire lere
from Colour 4 AWG olour

0.00 AWG T/T +BASE-TR BLK 90" BLK +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:3

0.00 AWG T/T +BASE-TR RED 90" RED +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:1

0.00 AWG T/T +BASE-TR BLU 90" BLU +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:5

0.00 AWG R/T +BASE-TR:GND GRN 90" GRN +BASE-3PPJB-TB:GND2:a

H.Mann
Connector
INSTRUCTIONS

ADD BLUE HEATSHRINK ON WHITE CONDUCTO

UNLESS OTHER WISE STATED, CONDUCTORS TERMINATING IN THE CONTROL PANEL ARE TO BE LABELLED THE SAME AS PER CABLE NUMBER

Previous page

706

Next page
1101

575V 60Hz OPTION

S20A-7-575-60-1
ECN:02468

HYDMECH CANADA CORP

P.O. BOX 1659
WOODSTOCK, ON

Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-C480V

Modification date 02/14/22
Modified by wabdou

Check.
Form DIN _KBP_25 3 Inches P8 R6

Page 1100




0
Cable Termination Sheet

1

ERP # QTY ORDER Number DESCRIPTION
370205 1 86984 Cable, Yellow Jacket 12-4C Sto
370490 1 S2134 Fitting, 3/4 mnpt liquid tight conn.
392987 1 911372 Nut, 3/4 in. NPT, Black
392365 2 308-LE3 Label Cord 0.75 x 1.5
371460 2 HSPO-250-6-C Heat Shrink, Blue

Legt(g  remark PRIMARY CABLE

ERP #
0.00 AWG
0.00 AWG
0.00 AWG
0.00 AWG
INSTRUCTIONS

No. of cores
MP MP
Conductor Conductor Target
Length End designation Wire Wir
from Colour #
T/T +BASE-3PPIB-TB:L2:b BLK
T/T +BASE-3PPIB-TB:L1:b RED
T/T +BASE-3PPIB-TB:L3:b BLU
T/R+BASE-3PPIB-TB:GND1:b GRN

ERP # QTY ORDER Number DESCRIPTION
=+CBL-C575V
Target design. to Component Function text
Wire Wire Wire Length
Length  AwWG Colour
90" BLK +BASE-TR
90" RED +BASE-TR
90" BLU +BASE-TR
90" GRN +BASE-TR:GND
H.Mann
Connector

ADD BLUE HEATSHRINK ON WHITE CONDUCTO

UNLESS OTHER WISE STATED, CONDUCTORS TERMINATING IN THE CONTROL PANEL ARE TO BE LABELLED THE SAME AS PER CABLE NUMBER

Previous page

1100

Next page
1102

575V 60Hz OPTION

S20A-7-575-60-1
ECN:02468

HYDMECH CANADA CORP

P.O. BOX 1659
WOODSTOCK, ON

Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-C575V

Modification date 02/14/22
Modified by wabdou

Check.
Form DIN _KBP_25 3 Inches P8 R6

Page 1101




1

0
Cable Termination Sheet

ERP # QTY ORDER Number

DESCRIPTION ERP # QTY ORDER Number

DESCRIPTION

Length  Remark SUPPLIED FROM MEP

MP MP
ERP # Conductor Conductor

Length End

T/T
T/T
T/T
T/T

INSTRUCTIONS

No. of cores
=+CBL-W1
Target design. to Component Function text
| Target M Wire _ _ Length
designation Wire Wir Length XVVI\Ir(ES X\glrgur

from Colour #
+MP-QO0:L1 BLK1 BLK1 +BASE-3PPIB-FUTR-1:2
+MP-QO0:L2 BLK2 BLK2 +BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:4
+MP-QO0:L3 BLK3 BLK3 +BASE-3PPIB-FUTR-1:6

+MP-GND Y-GN Y-GN +BASE-3PPIB-TB:GND2:b

H.Mann
Connector

UNLESS OTHER WISE STATED, CONDUCTORS TERMINATING IN THE CONTROL PANEL ARE TO BE LABELLED THE SAME AS PER CABLE NUMBER

Previous page

1101

Next page
1300

575V 60Hz OPTION HYDMECH CANADA CORP Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-W1

ECN:02468 Modified by wabdou

Check.
Form DIN_KBP_25_ 3 _Inches P8_R6 Pa g e 1 1 O 2




0

1

6 / ] 9
Cable overview
Cable ERP # Length | Cond. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
+CBL-C480V 370205 90" 4  |Cable, Yellow Jacket 12-4C Sto SECONDARY CABLE
+CBL-C575V 370205 90" 4 |Cable, Yellow Jacket 12-4C Sto PRIMARY CABLE
+CBL-W1 4 SUPPLIED FROM MEP
700
575V 60Hz OPTION HYDMECH CANADA CORP Cable overview:
Previous page AR ok, Modification date Check
1102 ESCZZI(\)I':A‘0;456785 o HORRSTER OF Modified by \C/)vza/bldlcfz Form .DIN_KBU_35_HMG_P8_R2 Page 1300




Previous page

1300

Summarized parts list

FO2_ 002 _en_US-R1-HMG

SAP number Order number Q(ngﬁ'?)w Designation Type number - T(zgilchzggh Supplier
448.9583 448.9583 1 Box, Junction, 3 Phase PWR IN 448.9583 MEP

370205 86984 2 Cable, Yellow Jacket 12-4C Sto 86984 180

370490 S2134 2 Fitting, 3/4 mnpt liquid tight conn. S2134 Graybar

371205 USM3 1 Fuse Block, 3-Pole, 600V, 30A USM3 Guillevin International Inc.
371380 ATDR15 3 Fuse, Time Delay, 15 Amp, 600V ATDR15 Guillevin International Inc.
371460 HSPO-250-6-C 4 Heat Shrink, Blue HSPO-250-6-C 8 Guillevan

372755 9705AL/6/10/6 1 Terminal Markers, Marcom 9705AL/6/10/6 Wieland Electric
372805 57.510.9055.0 1 Earth terminal WKN10 SL/U /VO WIE

372986 1 Transformer, Auto, 9KVA, 600V / 480V, MAT9A19 Marcus

373160 12 AWG/19 T90 G/Y 1 Wire, 12 Awg / 19, T90, Green-Yellow 12 AWG/19 T90 G/Y 18 Guillevin International Inc.
390860 1123146 1 Bolt Socket Head Cap 10-24 X 0.75 A1-.19 X .75 FASTEN

391486 391486 1 Label, Voltage, 575V 391486 JMSPRI

391938 391938 1 Label Danger - Hazardous Voltage Inside 391938

392365 308-LE3 4 Label Cord 0.75 x 1.5 308-LE3

392375 LAT-15-361-5 1 Label,Self Laminating Vinyl, 0.5"'x0.75" LAT-15-361-5 Graybar

392987 911372 2 Nut, 3/4 in. NPT, Black 911372 Graybar
600009241 NA-401 1 Neutra/ Grounding Bar 4-14AWG, NA-401 Guillevin International Inc.

Next page
575V 60Hz OPTION HYDMECH CANADA CORP Summarized parts list : 448.9583 - 60009241
S20A-7-575-60-1 WOODSTOCK, ON Modification date 03/10/22 Check. Pa e 1 700
ECN: 02468 Modified by wabdou Form F02_002_en_US-R1-HMG g




0 1 2 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 7 9
LISTA FOGLI\ INDEX
Foglio Descrizione Revisione \ Revision Foglio Descrizione Revisione \ Revision
Sheef Description 17131215617 81all Sheef Description 1713115617189
1 INDICE CONTENUTI 14 UNITA" CENTRALE MEPS50V1
Confent Index Cenfral Unit MEP50V1
2 INDICE CONTENUTI 15 INGRESSI DIGITALI MEP50 (10~ 17)
Content Index Digital Inputs MEPS50
3 LEGENDA SIMBOLI 16 INGRESSI DIGITALI MEP50 (18- 115)
Symbol Key Digital Inputs MEPS0
A LEGENDA SIMBOLI 17 INGRESSI DIGITALI MEPS0 ( 116- 123)
Symbol Key Digital Inputs MEP50
5 ALIMENTAZIONE GENERALE 480V 18 USCITE DIGITALI MEP50
General Power Supply 480V Digital Output MEP50
6 ALIMENTAZIONE MOTORI 480V 19 USCITE DIGITALI MEP50
Motor Power Supply 480V Digital Output MEP50
1 ALIMENTAZIONE MOTORI 480V 20 INGRESSI ANALQGICI MEP50
Motor Power Supply 480V Analog Input MEP50
8 ALIMENTAZIONE TRASFORMATORI 21 INGRESSI ANALQGICI MEP50
Transformer Power Supply Analog Input MEPS50
S ALIMENTAZIONE MOTORE STEPPER 22 USCITE STEPPER MEP50
Stepper Motor Power Supply Stepper Gufput MEPS0
10 ALIMENTAZIONE AUSILIARI 23 USCITA ANALOGICA E SERIALE MEP50
Auxiliary Circuit Power Supply Analog Output and Serial MEP50
" RELE SICUREZZA EMERGENZA 24 ALIMENTAZIONE E ENCODER PANNELLO
Emergency safety relay Power Supplay and Panel Encoder
12 AUSILIARI INVERTER 25 OPTIONAL
Inverter Auxiliary Circuits Optional
13 AUSILIARI MOTORE STEPPER 26 MORSETTIERA QUADRO
Stepper Mofor Auxiliary Circuits Panel Terminal Board
Nofe :
Foglio/Page
Dis. N. SZOA_480600$A/1 022 Impianto/Plant 520 A_480/6OHZ OrdlneéRequitlon 1
R30 Change safety relay module | RS1RSTE) ~sheet 11,114/ 10/03/2022 | Solfanelli % |SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa/Order Seg”eg"""w
R.2.0 Changed Consolle/keyboard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.dwg Denominazione/l‘ll”\ultlljeICE CONTENUT] E.n..t732.91 39.1 T
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 Doto secutore /Executor 217
REV. MODIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Content Index Mep SpA




0 1 2 4 | 5 | 6
LISTA FOGLI\ INDEX
Foglio Descrizione Revisione \ Revision Foglio Descrizione Revisione \ Revision
Sheef Description T15Te1 718 19ll Sheef Description A
217 INTERNO QUADRO 40 DISTINTA MATERIALI
Board Inside Material List
28 LAYQUT INTERNO QUADRO EL. L1 DISTINTA CAVI
Internal Electrical Panel Layout Cable list
29 GUAINE E ACCESSORI 42 Distinta Materiali
Sheaths and Accessories
30 RIASSUNTIVO CAVI 43 Distinta Materiali
Cable summary
31 RIASSUNTIVO CAVI
Cable Summary
32 RIASSUNTIVO CAVI
Cable Summary
33 RIASSUNTIVO CAVI
Cable Summary
34 RIASSUNTIVO CAVI
Cable Summary
35 RIASSUNTIVO CAVI
Cable Summary
36 RIASSUNTIVO CAVI
Cable Summary
317 RIASSUNTIVO CAVI
Cable Summary
38 DISTINTA MATERIALI
Material List
39 DISTINTA MATERIALI
Material List
Nofe :
Foglio/Page
S20A_48060C54/1022 "/ FN o0 ) 480 /602 T o 2
R30 Change safety relay module | RS1RSTE) ~sheet11.11A| 10/03/2022 SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa/Order Seg”egF"""w
R.2.0 Changed Consolle/keyboard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 S20A\1.dwg Denominazione/l‘ll”\ultlljeICE CONTENUT] E.n..t732.91 39.1 N[ e
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 secutore /Executor
REV. MODIFICA DATA 10/03/2022 Content Index Mep SpA 217




0 | 1 | 2 3 | 4 | 5 | 7 | 8 | 9
Sim.\Sym| File Descrizione\Description Sim\Sym,| File Bescrizione\Description Sim\Sym,| File Descrizione\Description
H5 Lampada o~ | ST Comando a pedale NO BLK13 | Azionamento (potenza)
Lamp Control pedal NO Drive (power)
o4 H1 LED G- S13C Fine corsa comandato a camma libera NC “w]l BLK14 | Inverter (ausiliari)
Led Limit switch free NC nﬁJ Inverter (auxiliary)
\Gy M2 Motare asincrono frifase D-— S14C Fine corsa comandato a camma azionate NC BLK15 | Azionamenta (ausiliari)
Three—phase inductor motor Limit switch actuated NC | Drive (auxiliary)
M9 Motore corrente alternata manofase S $15C Comandato dal livello di un fluids (livellastata) NC BLK21 | Motore passo-passo
Single—phase inductor motor Water gauge NC Stepper motor
— IEEE
el Q1360 | Int. automatico magnetatermico sezionataore tripolare T2 Trasformatore per ausiliari con schermo rf BLK&41 | Raccordo SX
Ll Three—phase automatic switch Trasformer for auxiliary white shield [ —— Connector SX
— 'IL-I
R1 Resistore _X Y1 Elettrovalvola (A) =] ;J BLKL2 | Raccordo BX
Resistor Solenoid valve (A) —— Connector DX
R6 Potenziometro __‘|:‘|:| Y1A Elettrovalvola (B) i | BLK43 | Tubo corrugato
Potentiometer Solenoid valve (B) Corrugated pipe
R60 Potenziometro KA1 Bobina rele’ Aux |: BLKLL | Riduziene PG
Potentiometer Auxiliary relay coil PG adapter
E | S2 Comanda a Pulsante NG KM1 Bobina contattore BLK51 | Dade PG
Push button NO Contactor coil PG nut
- S4C Pulsante di emergenza NC Lol BLK11 | Trasformatore per ausiliari con schermo ED: BLK56 | Terminale a puntale
Emergency push button NC 1 m Trasformer for auxiliary white shield Terminal
~—
| £
F S5 Comanda rotativo a due posizioni NO | BLK12 | Inverter (potenza) BLKS57 | Filo unipalare
Rotary selector two position M Inverter (power) Wire
Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine /Requisition 3
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/60Hz S 20A /
CAD Segue/Follo
R30 Change safety relay module [ RS1-RSTE) -sheet11,11A| 10/03/2022 | Solfanelli SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa/Order . !
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keybaard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.dw Denominazione /Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 Sot -awg LEGENDA SIMBOLI Esecutore /Executor Ult'm2°1/'7‘05t
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Symbol Key Mep SpA




0 [ 1 [ 2 3 4 [ 5 6 | 7 | 9
SimA\Sym| File Descrizione\Description Sim\Sym,| File Bescrizione\Description Sim\Sym,| File Descrizione\Description
BLKS8 | Fascette plastiche di fissaggio
Plastic clamp
©>|:| BLK60 | Terminale a occhiello
Terminal
& BLK66 | Sacchetto portafusibile
Bag fuse
|
Fe<ﬁ> f— | SPXO08E | Dispositivo di prossimita’induttivo D.C. NO
/T— Sensor of proximity fed DC NO
Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine /Requisition 4
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/60Hz S 20A .
Seque/Foll
R30 | Change safety relay module [ RS1-RSIE] -sheet11,11A|10/03/2022 _|solfaneli | |SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa/Order e
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keyboard an Cantrol Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.d Denominazione/Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0 First draft 20/10/2017 oot -9 LEGENDA SIMBOLI Esecutore /Executor “"""2°1/;°5‘
REV. MODIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Symbol Key Mep SpA




0 | 1 | 2 3 4 5 6 9
TRASFORMER SIDE
LATO TRASFORMATORE
U al2 Al3 APE s @
P-a P-a P-ar P-a ° g
I T T . 2z
- | w -SL8
5 -K0
§ : 'Do_f 0 m ]
% | < S |3’
-TAL ' = 3 3 480V/60Hz
g | - B EE
= | 2 |2 |2
5 9
5 | - § GAwg10St 1 -510 2 0 5
= 4GAwg Ne Awgl
| | | : & & -W1  BK1 = ,‘(_nﬁ Nero / Black B 60
| oS I
| | | LGAwg10St \.2 3 gl 4 Awg10 6
I I I : 'C_) § -W1 " BK2 - ,(:/_ " Nero / Black B 6.0
| | | 42
| o)) 4GAWgI0St 3 s | 6 Awglo 7
: : : I % 3( -w1 BK3 ,J i Nero / Black B 6.0
| | | ' ok 10-16A;Sek:12,6
| TS oM
| | | | g r AL
| | | | |
| | | | g :
<
-FAL J_ J_ J_ : ) I 4GAwgIOSt PE Avgl0 PE o (0
0D o m | W1 SGNYE 57, °-XQGPE GN/YE 6.
l______'__'___l___ |
'|' '|' '|' : | uo Az Lo (JPN PE |
AL Poal Poar Poan P-a
T | ST T T TauneTion Box
I I | | - — COLOUR INDEX —
| | | | | 150150100
| | | | | BK—NERO/BLACK
N T B |
| | | | | BN—MARRONE /BROWN
I g d 8 1 gk
2= 2|l z[(m = > _
: : : : 3z g 3> : 5P BU—-BLU/BLUE
| | | | - - - | - GY—GRIGIO/GRAY
| | | | s |8 | =
| | | | * i 3 | d GN—VERDE /GREEN
I T R |
| | | | | YE-GIALLO/YELLOW
or Loz Loz Lpe o Loz Loz LN PE
(j')-AL (j')-AL (j')-AL 6 AL Ol O Coa (S-AL Ol PK—ROSA /PINK
QG—ARANCIO /ORANGE
JUNCTION BOX SIDE ALIMENTAZIONE 480Vac 60Hz RD—ROSSO/RED
LATO JUNCTION BOX POTENZA INSTALLATA 6,8KW
POWER SUPPLY 480V AC 60Hz VT—VIOLA /VIOLET
INSTALLED POWER 6,8KW
WH—BIANCO /WHITE
Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine /Requisition 5
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/60Hz
S 20A
CAD Segue /Follow
R30 Change safety relay module | RS1RSTE) ~sheet 11,114/ 10/03/2022 | Solfanelli SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa/Order 5
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keyboard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.dw Denominazione /Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 Sote -awg ALIMENTAZIONE GENERALE 480V Esecutore /Executor Ult'm2°1/'7‘°5t
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 General Power Supply 480V Mep SpA




0 1 | 2 3 4 5 6 7 9
5 5 5 5
59 B 0% O B 8L
A -\ Awglé ATy
Nera / Black
6 6 6
59 B @ - 8L
By ‘\ Awglé 81,
Nera / Black
7 Awglé
5.9 B cry Nera / Black
me ols ol LF5  |-F6 |-F7
LR E RN 5A [] [] ]
a a o
75 35 %5
NN INVERTER MOTORE LAMA - I 0T o 70
SAW MOTOR INVERTER
-F8 tF3 tF10 -X100 5,5KW, 400/480V LN 1016 - 70
15A o B
OH m[] H R S = v N LR
© -
U ule|u|u|v|w z |2 |2
-K2s ey 2y g
\Y“\“ﬁ )[%)|%)|%)[%)[%) E‘E E‘E gg
55 I I IS LR Y L C L X
12, Awgld Nero / Black | — - -
Nero / Black | -K65
13, Awgl0 !
Nero / Black : s \ — _\_ — k\
: -a-kes | | ° |
L - LA_setting=2.7A
LT : 24-4A_setting2 A [T T 51 5 I_____T_%
[N A A I o = = ful " ©
lel o o I ! 6o
] IS S I
| I
| | : | -
| | 4GAWgI0St
| | ST Ssn T S
| | HE
| | © >
| | o o g
| | %PEQGP (l)PEQGP ) 1) PEQGP
57, -XQGPE 53] - E 5 15T -XQGPE
59 mE _ : - - : A - R - - - - - - - - - - L - - PE e 70
| 2 E 2l 1a w v o a
L3 2o Solol 2 2 = e
15 3= 3513 g. %o Slp g
. | <y Sla S|a 3|a 35
I |= g g1 >~ 3 3 3 2
< ' : 5 F
= B3 > = W
-M1 -M20
3~
MOTORE LAMA ELETTROPOMPA CENTRALINA
BLADE MOTOR MOTOR PUMP QIL UNIT
LKW - 277/L80V_60Hz 13KW, 1700Rpm, V230-400/ 277-480.60, 5.4/2.7A
Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine /Requisition 6
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/60Hz S 20A Seque/Fol
CAD egue/Follow
R30 Change safety relay module | RS1RSTE) ~sheet 11,114/ 10/03/2022 | Solfanelli SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa/Order ;
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keyboard on Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli Fle So0A\1.dw Denominazione /Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 Sote -awg ALIMENTAZIONE MGTORI 480V Esecutore/Executor Ult'm2°1/'7‘°5t
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Motor Power Supply 480V Mep SpA




0 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
1017 Awglé
69 M Nero / Black
1016 Awglé
6.9 B> N:rgo/Black
1015 Awglé
69 B N‘:rgo/Black
-K&
N
ke~ | -
0,16-0,21.A;| 57 9] o |_____|_T\r__;]|
= = faad Mo
0 o
© ~
o s}
PE
-XQGPE
5 5 5 5 olw
s = = =
A Sls So S¥
3z EE & F|E
~ ~ ~ ~
s 5 8 B
6.9 »P—E - - - - - - - - - - - — - ® - - - - - —»PE 8.0
> - = w
-M2
M
3~
ELETTRGPOMPA LIGUIDO REFRIGERANTE
COOLANT PUMP
0.15KW_ 2800rpm; 480V _60Hz Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine /Requisition 7
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/6OHZ S 20A -
CAD Segue/Follow
R3.0 Change safety relay module ( RST+RSTE) ~sheel 11,114 10/03/2022 Solfanelli SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa,/Order ]
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keyboard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.dw Denominazione/Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 Dota -awg ALIMENTAZIONE MCOTGRI 480V Esecutore /Executor Ult'm2°1/'7-°5t
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Motor Power Supply 480V Mep SpA




0 1 | 2 3 4 5 6 9
5
6.9 B 1%
6
6.9 B> 1%
F1 | -F2 F3  |-F4
“0 0 01
= 2 E E
o 5l LLF
HE EE B
<|= <|=
<+ e} o ~
~N o~ o~ o~
-Gl = = = 2 g
WV UA [ -2 ooy .
0-260-480V (YY) ~A
AC DC 0-55-60V(450VA)/ 0-24V(SOVA) _ < _ <
500VA I
. 4 ol ~|s .
S EERSIF] %
| . g Tz =
— EFE & '
61 <|= <|=Z <|=
I I
-F1k |-F15 | -F16 -F1 LF12 !
0D [
2 ErS w
2@ e oy
I I els els  els - H z1Z
gla g8 28 zlz zl2 =
zle zle  z3e .
PE PE PE
sf,oT-xoGPE SJ'HT-XQ PE 5 /17 -XQGPE
79 »i——— _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - —L 9.0
l+24Vdc 3261
75 -XQG3
g g g R Sl 8 gl 2
L A | Y vyvyy
< 2 2 o o o < <
2 - - o o o x x
ALIMENTAZIONE ALIMENTAZIONE
AUXAIIIJ'\QE:\IT-II::AZ\I/%EFI'OLA DRIVER STEPPER POMPA ACQUA MONOFASE
’ . STEPPER DRIVER COOLANT PUMP SINGLE PHASE
AUX. OUTPUT, FAN POWER SUPPLY POWER SUPPLY
POWER SUPPLY Fogio/Foge
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine/Requisition 8
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/60Hz S 20A /
CAD Segue/Follow
R30 Change safety relay module [ RS1-RSTE) -sheet11,11A| 10/03/2022 | Solfanelli SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa/Order A
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keyboard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.dw Denominazione/Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 Sot -awg ALIMENTAZIONE TRASFORMATORI Esecutore /Executor Ult'm2°1/'7‘°5t
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Transformer Power Supply Mep SpA




0 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9
85 B 226 226 > //
85 B 2217 221 > //
R -U10
1S \__\__SW = V10 g3
(o}
0 N J5
q o Awgle
o Awgie N:ro/Black | O x
Nero / Black — O a
— — | ® L
\oll-u
HE a
I
! s [w [
2 {|w ]
| 1| ]
AZIONAMENTG STEPPER  _| o
PE DRIVE STEPPER § 8 o 9
PE s_raT-xoGPE 104 PE
89—t - — = - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10,0
-XQGPE lPE - . Y
5Ty 4 S I
Y <
|8
s 8§ [§ 5
g
1
GLLO ARANCIO
Eg g BIA/ROSA BIA/NERO g g
-M8 ! ( } M E )
| O Ot SN
AN ROSA n NERO SN
S
MOTGRE STEPPER ALIMENTATORE
SHUTTLE STEPPER MGTOR
5.TA Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine/Requisition 9
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/60Hz S 20A ;
CAD Segue/Follow
R30 Change safety relay module [ RS1-RSTE) -sheet11,11A| 10/03/2022 | Solfanelli SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa/Order 10
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keybaard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.d Denominazione /Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0 First draft 20/10/2017 -awg ALIMENTAZIONE MOTORE STEPPER Esecutore /Executor Ultimo/Last
= Data 217
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Stepper Motor Power Supply Mep SpA




0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
82 B 061 061 > //
- 261
P —l e 2T 110
50 R >0 50
83 RO >/
o © ° °
L=} o~ o~ o~
= = S =
= = @ @
o~
ALIMENTAZIONE ALIMENTAZIONE ALIMENTAZIONE ALIMENTAZIONE
PL PLS EMERGENZA SCATTO RELE’ TERMICI USCITE
PLC EMERGENCY THERMAL RELAY AUX CONTACT ouTPUT
POWER SUPPLY POWER SUPPLY POWER SUPPLY POWER SUPPLY
(=2
2 = =
~ = ®
A A A A ; N
° © - © St SH
|& H
gE gE g
|3 Z2 z2
60
» 00 60 Lo/ 60 Lo/ -XQG2___ 60 60
8.2 » 60 17 -XQG1 60, -XGG1 350\ B 110
99 ptE _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - . ~PE o 10
HE HE
M6 — -MTT]—
M M
1~ 1~
VENTOLA GUADRO VENTOLA DRIVER
FAN BGARD FAN DRIVER
20W 120x120mm 12W 80x80mm
Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine/Requisition 10
520L4806005A/1022 S20 A_480/6OHZ S 20A -
CAD egue/Follow
R30 Change safety relay module [ RS1-RSTE) -sheet11,11A| 10/03/2022 | Solfanelli SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa/Order i
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keyboard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.dw Denominazione /Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0 First draft 20/10/2017 -awg ALIMENTAZIONE AUSILIARI Esecutore /Executor Ultimo/Last
— Data — - - 217
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Auxiliary Circuit Power Supply Mep SpA




0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 9
109 w2t
261 361_1 o8
02 — — T e 54 60 53] -XA62
102 w0 377 11a0
AR
gk
s §is
@ @ o q
-S8 s gz g 373 Augo & - <
-s8 | HERE I RossorRed 33 B T
S A e I R |
.| < | | < |
o ] = &
7 3 - -K1S 7 _RS1 |
~ ~
i HE N ts AR22VO24 ™ | @ g : = 5 5 = :
SET _ . = 4 B 2 12 s 3 Al
~ ~ © 3 < . . - . . . |
© <
R L L g3 Al A2 S33 s34 Sotto/Down 15 53 33 41
(o] 3o
I ¥ ¢ PP
360 361 S b < .
-XQG4 -XGG4 B - RESET o N \
= s N
§ :m; -K2S 7 -2 B CH2%
S 912 o a POWER | coNTROL LOGIC | Pt N-—-N-—-X
E{
Sz &F ©
Y 2 bt (OB OIN0)
E E £ - Sotto/Down 1424 34 42
3 3 JEY N g)> =
:_ / 22 I+ B 3 Nk
=Sk T : -S12/PC [ 3|5 [ |
b =E R < N S = < < R
t—+-——— 14-=5— - S3
Yoot (N N
| 1 \
PULSANTE EMERGENZA _, o | ®' \ F -————‘]—’]—3] u
EMEGENCY PUSH BUTTON L )]
L . - -
& :m; 8%, Awg20 266 R
2 “;‘. Eé Rosso/Red
H = \ Awg20 0266
2 >\5 % & Rosso/Red B 1A
3 6x2xAwg2sst 376 KIS=T  K2s = 6x2xAwg24 St 1261
- 8 “W120 S GN = 1140 N -WiiT S RD 18.0
g 3 L L ==
3 461 L6l 12.4
-XGG2 < P
460 460
X062
109 w—2" 60 g
®1 COLLEGARE | MORSETTI SE NON SONO PRESENTI RULLIERE IN ALIMENTAZIONE ®2 COLLEGARE | MORSETTI SE NON E’ PRESENTE LA PEDALIERA
WITHOUT POWERED CONVEYOUR IN CONTACT CONNECT TERMINALS WITHOUT REMOTE START IN CONTACT CONNECT TERMINALS Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine /Requisition 11
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/6OHZ S 20A .
CAD Segue/Follow
R3.0 Change safety relay module ( RST+RSTE) ~sheel 11,114 10/03/2022 Solfanelli SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa,/Order A
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keyboard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.dw Denominazione /Title p.n..732.9139.1 i
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 Dota -awg RELE SICUREZZA EMERGENZA (RS1) Esecutore/Executor Ult'm2°1/'7-°5t
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Emergency safety relay (RS1) Mep SpA




0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
19 w208
o & g 057
2l3 2|3 U3 Awg20 Py
gla HK g2 R;’sgso/Red - 120
<|x <|x <|x
M M
N ©
RSIE [T = = = B = =,
(S ME0ZVUZ4 < 2 5 5 RE 9 s
Sotto/bown —}  ‘— = — = o (I)eaa/Pc 9723/Pc
Al A2 13 23 33 43 51 61 Y I'XQG“ I'XQG“
(F (P © © © © O O | |
|
X NN s |7 -STG INVERTER
g cHT®
z N
£ CH2%
8 POWER | conTROL LOGIC | —B+ T g SEE A -STO PRIVER
| |
L ] O 0 0 0 0 O ' '
14 24 34 44 52 62 Y2 Lesarpc Lr2u/pc
F———————————— - -XQG4 -XQGL
Sotto/DownI |
'
= = = il =] = = =
< <
o o~ M
& ~ ®
5 3 AN
N Awg20
Rosso/Red
0266 Awg20
19 - R:sgso/Red
19 - 377
ns w210
Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine/Requisition 11A
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/6OHZ S 20A .
CAD Segue/Follow
R3.0 Change safety relay module ( RST+RSTE) ~sheel 11,114 10/03/2022 Solfanell SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa,/Order '
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keybaard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.d Denominazione /Title p.n..732.9139.1
R0.0 First draft 20/10/2017 -aWg ESPANSIONE MOBULO SICUREZZA (RSI1E) Esecutors,/Executor Ultimo /Last
'S Irs ra Data ' 217
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Expansion safety module (RSTE) Mep SpA




0 1 2 3 4 6 7 9
_ 052 —XQG2 ~ 052 052
11.9 »= 052 1, B 15.0
/// ’’’’’ \\\ - -
63 7 T 2 10
MITSUBISHI FR-D740 |
| 55 KW |
I I o
' | K25\
| ! s
| | .
| n]z2]5 |6 | I
| [=] =] =] [=] [=] |
: FREEE LA Ux2xAwg2bSt (L
| h ottt WO W o 2o
I R -Wiz0/1 " oN 4x2xAwg2bSt 15_1 '
| T W0 S BN - 232
| RN[ SE [0 st ]2 sc s L1 .
I s s s s s I I = %
| olo|o|o|o|o|jo L] I'm 3
Idmu_m::l T 1 T L I o HE
I L hx2xAwg2LSt 553
P& T W20/~ BU - 18.0
: [ 653
T
| AlB]C RL[RM R [ SD | PC [STF]STR :g }
! =
| [
| [
| I R g A — ) B
L
L Lx2xAwg24St 57
I “Wi20/1 S BK 180
.
L
L
b
L
b
b
Ly
1
|
| ,I Lx2xAwg24St
| I -W120/1 ~ RD 038
1y Lx2xAwg24 St
0 “Wi20/1 ™ GG - 155
10.9 >—PE————————————————————————————L—————————————————————————————————————————————————————PE—> 21.0
Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine/Requisition 12
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/60Hz S 20A .
CAD Segue/Follow
R30 Change safety relay module [ RS1-RSTE) -sheet11,11A| 10/03/2022 | Solfanelli SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa/Order 13
R.2.0 Changed Consolle/keyboard on Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli Fle  S0A\1.dw Denominazione/Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 Sot -awg AUSILIARI INVERTER Esecutore /Executor Ult'm2°1/'7‘°5t
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Inverter Auxiliary Circuits Mep SpA




0 | 1 2 | 3 4 5 6 3 | 9
| ©oun "'1 A 2371 21
| O sl s freveee dRG4] AAGAR] O
| 975 DIP-B  DIP-A
: g ope P2 DISPLAY|:
JP1
| L emrems] B8 O
2-3 —> HALF DUPLEX]
JP3M 20
19
SELEZIONE INPUT ENABLE /DISABLE JP7O 1842
JP2 1-2 —> DISABLE 17
- 2-3 -> ENABLE JP8T }g
4
KIS XS P10 13
16 UP5, JP6 12
- TERMINAZIONI RS485/422 hdJ2
H
¢
JUMPER JP1: SELEZIONE INGRESSI NPN/PNP 5
o " PT1=2 ->PNP 1 2-3 > NPN 4502
z 3,,5 3,‘5? JUMPER DI SELEZIONE LIVELLO SU SINGOLO 2
5 =2 =2 INGRESSO (JP3, JP7, JP8, JP10) 1
<|= <= NON INSERITO: 0-12..24V, INSERITO: 0-5V
DAL BASSO VERSO L'ALTO JP10 (IN1), JP8 (IN2), 6
JP7(IN3), JP3 (DISABLE) 5
U8-SHIELD
4
J2C | +15V 10 953 | \ N B 223 J1
ON | / / 320 31
GNDL 0 M0 } } - 223
74 |6 ' 0 R 24
- s [0 I — — > 223 ]
5 coun |8 lD—— : ‘\ 1 ‘\ ; T 223 INTERNO AZIONAMENTO
< — pisaBLE | 11 [T | DA N O driver inside O
é 4 IN3 % MO | _
| 3 N2 s m0 | i_ 'i
I N 012 Lx2xAwg2LSt | o02/Pg
%, 2 J2B | IN1 0% 111[m] ' R -W29/2 ~ YE-0G i -XQGk
S IO | o1 Lx2xAwg24St - o0mPe
1 ‘ oo ' P W29/2 ~ WH-BK O-xaa
COM.OUT |12 } . . .
SETTING STANDARD Ut "0 | ‘-\ /' 10 73 "’g,:'f;ﬂzl’s* f O?%EEI Terminals for connection whit external powered conveyor
_______ | |
~ - I VL \ldxAwgleSt  (lxxAwgleSt | (PE
[ [ oot [0 M0 I W2972 S GN-RD WIS Sch =~ xagu!
| 1 @] rRF+tov | 9 [0 | !-———-!
: : ANA.IN s MO :
: 3 © O : J2A | GNDL 1 0 : NOTES:
I I evor |6 MO | Jumpers JP8 and JP10 included for INP1 and INP2 TTL --JP9 on Mep50V1 motherboard nat included.
P77 © © | +5V s MO |
I I L | Jumpers JP8 and JP10 not included for INP1and INP2 af 12V --JP9 on Mep50V1 motherboard included.
MmO p p
I p_g | B |
| © 0o | : :g | DIPB1 = OFF for normal mode.
je-i0 © © Too- | DIPB1 = ON for current requlation trough RV6 --> 1,2,3..b for 12A oufput current.
INTERNAL JUMPER CONNEGTIONS | DIPBZ e 3 = ON for 400steps/round resolution.
Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine /Requisition 13
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/60Hz S 20A v
CAD Segue/Follow
R3.0 Change safety relay module ( RST+RSTE) ~sheel 11,114 10/03/2022 Solfanelli SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa,/Order i
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keyboard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.dw Denominazione /Title p.n..732.9139.1 i
R0.0 First draft 20/10/2017 -awg AUSILIARIMOTGORE STEPPER Esecutore /Executor Ultimo /Last
= Data — — 217
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Stepper Motor Auxiliary Circuits Mep SpA




o T
& <t W SN
uoINg Ysng eS| [onuoy 81qoud woyIng ysng 3os8y uoping ysng Aousbiswg W — W 4_H|u W b
3SHOW F1BYN3 3LNYSIN ualing 4snd 8oUDAPD 3504 13534 3INVSINd VZN39H3IN3 3LNVSINd =S 2 £
=
0QIdVY'AY INVSINd ] K 3 E
-'- -'- nmg ng 4389 I8/ LM,
250 [OON] ®| €0 2 B5 09t 09¢
g 20 (S OM© | 8t 7g” g 20 [S PN ® | 100 7g” o "hoTi HoS LI
-‘— -‘— EEN e |Q[ON] ® | sL€ o[IP19 BUOIIDN lov leg 019,/ N|g+0550Y E
@ $0iE/0BN oo POB/5RN _K_ poy,/05508
& © m one/nig -
! w w w
p— ] 1
-
-
ZW-IND
: ﬁ % > 5
ENZA IS o~ s
24 s 583,
- = T < w Sle o
- — S O 9 [9p]
11N - ] g oS
1 F 2 aQ
= SvlgR|z o
- © g > g O|EZgl3=
o 'd 9Sy| [pnupy 9/qouF = 2 M S s _.m
SIW-LND 3SYOW 3T18VN: - = £
5 =
paeds Ajwxold apojg o 5 8
YAV1 YLIOOTIA KIIANONd 10 E Ao s Q -
Ppayo07 _JofeAuoo dig
0LY20078 ¥IAT ALINKONd zvou [ v - W_.D ) CUI-M1
MO Aousbisuiy x o
30 VZNI9UINT Y o
posojg_piong_opoig = W ENZS
OSNIHO VAV O¥vdiy w3 E 5}1035
wupjly uo 4eyienu| S
INGYTIV NI FILEEANI gsla |9 g Mz —
MS7_dn PooH 1107 93F |2 SHER B 60 N >
035 Ul BYS8L D4 2| si 8l 2§ T S
#07 /6187 /IO mm g EEERESE YALYINI LSVLS o W
0ssva oMo oTZAN m H 4 4 H iy 18)J9AU| OIMY © mn_ ~
MST umog posy V104 ENEREHERERENERE \T |3
osspd U] 0}S] 04 mm m. mm m. mm 5| G me o >~ _.DD/
L o ] o
- o ed e ses ) gl =¥
- 0ApZ oM8q UBIS 48SDT
BLN-IM) I olelaleln]<32 SOAYZ YISV QUVNOVEL A_ Q. RS
uoyng ysnd 1953y g12]8|2|8|5]|3]3 L RS
rg snd 195y H S
13539 3INVSTNd S o= ]
Juewenow 1sby 8/qouF ] 3 g pDoH yooTUn +UMOd N =
00IdvY INOZVLITEY FINVSTNG g CERE 8 |l ok VISAL 0000185+V$30S1a Qu x| ®
80\ poojul Iog ST i HRENENERS ==
WY YSYON Va§vE 03 8 BER g 2 o= |
buwoy anys s7 1 5 3 m_w W m m 2Z| 9
"ININMV O¥3Z 03 . Mu B EA ENERER mf HE §|8e s 100 ook | WU
—X SIOUSAGT aH ISlne HEMENESENEREREHR HENES 18VLS g §71 VM S c
[ n-—@:m L mw.AMna Wmm, N m g m g onboy bdwiog OIMY T .m
—XSISAON S mm EHENPEE AR QM0 JOAINOD o |, N
[ il E ng U ENESENEHEHES ESENENENS TTUDAY 1yAg > o
FX SOLSAOT | "8 60 SHENT LS Ayl 1v1S | E ‘€
o[ ng U st IO I o - ) B B S el SPWIUIN 2U0IZDoyLANT oMyY| T 5
OISO St [[Z]||ne S|=|=|s[33[z|3|3|=|=(= ng CUI-M3 m. S
5 7 o 185 | £ a
ENERS g ™~
L7 -t g 5 b
~*m mm L34 | y e e
mw EERElE Ny <
E uf "
L HENEEEEEHERENEREEHES 3
w7 - 2|5 g|
51 Ble|Fe{ ||| =2 Amm“ s s oo S o 8
5 5 uedp 92 319
ENERER Www w EHE ua || OFOVL VSHOW vanLyadv .w Q
N
iR S B S B B S ENEYE ss0) 82 31D 4
© ° n I ou_ww:. VSHOW VANSNIHY v W
rlam|t|lo|a|le|n|o|la]| = ui B9 SNNYS
EIZ|Z|Z|S15[5]3|2|2]5] we || TNaRAW vexon vaniszav W S| L
:m\-._\} 8S0/9 @37 BRINYS 2 2 O
|| IN3ATY vssow vansnio | & nl 2
-~ —1 ng | .
<3 Rz TR CUT-Me 191 | °
el " s (3 e |2
35 @ u syonsdn poat a [&] [ =
KR 2 || VIS vinvs
=N 007 -t a4 poay buobumog
Sl || F8vL 16 visaL vsaosia w
z|8 9pApZ 2oMeq ubls 45507 -] |¥
& || 5pAvZ w35V T "auvnoval =z (&
sty ng ouoz 3n9 14br1 I =
oy || orovL vNoz om Sl sl =
ik CU1-Ms S5
- = 195 Sl a
" T ENlm il
m O FIYdS
0 011005
@ <t
__m_ . _ CU1-M6 NP
T ol - S|S| S|«
S [ NNNT=)
o NEEN
3 - g ! BEE
> - I8 %0 NS
2 ST NOUJHOSEY HOLON Fav18 i M_ INFOSTA QVIH YOLON NN
LeLe . __ DWDT 24030y 'SsY “M 00.“ D}sa] Dsa0sIq aJojop —| M|
RS <€ <
& Juewesnipy peeds epois “m m“ =
YAV VLID013A 934 fisd] =
o
. WM g
EEm— ]S —=
9z £l e
917 - ATdeins ymod S
- | uo|zojuswily | —
[FRT) dls
e
% ¢
uossus;_apojg 58| |«
VAV 3NOISNaL el |S
—| O -—
[T
& & ~ ~ M M =
— 3| @ o
E Y £| 2| =
10d NI3¥e/anTg 0 B
LA~ 0GdIN . =13
LNININON TYNINYW NOLLSAOP % T o S o=
JPNUDW FUBWINON dsAor 5 R m_m. R ] 35 fa b7
g W2 28 I X =HEIE
= o
250 O ON © | 21t FFE 3R $ Mw m “lglE
9 S|y ] < o°
g 20 (O ON © | vt g2 e 2R = o8 SR
za =8
2178 70 [© [ON] © | su1 222 R S|&| &
g e ) .
z50 [O[ON] ® | stt -+t -—— B — €1 -a———
n n| | | | — |
18 8 LW-LNI OLW-LN) 6W-IND 8W-LND =
-« #9o0|g/0IoN Ll
T 2lelo|lx
u MmNl o
! oo




0 1 | 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 3 9
o ped
2 o o ®
- Y Y Y Al
L] S 0 : " °l / -
o = o
- 2 | [
;Le@ - - -537/AL\ | \\ -S31/AW
. . |
— _Q-K& Q-K65 - | -
T - A | \
! e o 66 o | ®’ /I
b—T—7
2 3 3 3 3
4 gl g 4 g
3 B 3 3 3 3
<|=Z
5 x|® s S < <
= 3 = = S S
- ' ' x x
<|z <
; 1
- 0501 0502
S -XQGk -XQGk
1
031 )036
~XQG4 . N . - -XQG4 .
Y o o ol =4 =2 =)
3. 3. 3| BE 3. 9@
S|E E o 2 > E @ g o % =
® e g ® . e
= e = e 3 e
103 p—28
052 6x2xAwg24 St 052\, ~ Ng. 052 N 052 052
129 B W18~ RD _XQGh T IXQGL - -XQG& B 16.0
051 6x2xAwg24 St N, 051 051
- -W118 BU -X0G4 B 16.0
— o~ — [Ze) o~
17 e CUTMT5 2 3 3 3 3
S @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ )
M17 M15 M15 M15 M15 M15 M1 M15 M15 M16
] (W)
; INOO INO1 INO2 INO3 INO & INOS INO6 INO7 ;
P
~N o
T > < > < = < Xx o a w o= = a o = c QO T >
82 e g2 ¢z <3 3= g g - & 2
s & £a & = z 2 £ g s 2 35 = o
: :: £ g £ eE : & g 2 : 2 g :
= 2 g 2 a & 5 o ° g = S5 u £ 2
2 g ¢ 3 S S gy &z £ g 5 Zg
S ES g NI s = = 7] 2
@2 SOLO CON OPTIONAI?-; LUBRIFICAZIONE MINIMALE & = £ = © — é
Only With Spray Mist Lubrification Optional ] & Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine /Requisition 15
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480,/60Hz S oon ;
CAD Segue /Follow
R3.0 Change safety relay module ( RST+RSTE) ~sheel 11,114 10/03/2022 Solfanelli SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa,/Order s
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keyboard on Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli Fle <o A\ dw Denominazione /Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 -awg INGRESSI DIGITALI MEPSO0 ( 10-17) Esecutore /Executor Ultimo/Last
Pate 40 /03/2022 o Mep SpA 217
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME /03/ Digital Inputs MEP50 ep op




0 1 2 | 3 4 5 6 9
I'd
s - - - -
» c%/— -----------------------
s3 " 518 " -S10 -SLT N
" 8 CaN CaN
7 7
& &
= S
3z 3z
0 =]
® ]
= =
1 )
- g & 0391 333 - _ - _
S 2 S I -XQGk, -XQG4| =K S glg S{E]
H 93 HE HE 2 HE H
.43 z|8 <|x ,<3 ,43 ,43 ,43
@ @ 2] Gl @
sl s ST
N ) gl gl
HEEE MR
-~ -~ -~ -~
a |3 & |&
3 3 I 3
oo p 052 o2 052 o /y
159 B 051 AO?GGL — 051 170
5 B 3 3 ) < 0
by 3 3 " < b = =
e CUt-M18 o
NSRS ] @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ S
M1T | M17 M18 M18 M18 M18 M18 M18 M18 M18 M19
o (W] U
Sl INO8 INO9 IN10 IN11 IN12 IN13 IN1L IN15 O
< | = g
N N
= E W = g W ? U= =) + O + o
2 g g 22 St o 5z y z 5z
w @ > W < o = T n = v = n = n =
S g . 2 £ =5 =8 =8 =8
=z 5 = = g = [ w “ o] ]
5z w ¢ = 2 =3 2 8 28 28 28
= & W < < T wn 2 2 O > =]
2 & N3 g o o I % R E Y
2 = = =4 & - z 0 =y z )
= = N N £ X = X s X s X
< I " Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine /Requisition 16
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480,/60Hz S 20A ;
CAD Segue/Follow
R3.0 Change safety relay module ( RST+RSTE) ~sheel 11,114 10/03/2022 Solfanelli SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa,/Order 7
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keyboard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.dw Denominazione/Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 Dot -awg INGRESSI DIGITALI MEPSO0 ( 18- 115) Esecutore /Executor Ult'm2°1/'7-°5t
ata
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Digital Inputs MEP50 Mep SpA




0 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
-s1g "
F\
16.9 B 051 051 » //
o~
v ©
1 e T | | | | | |
S L] @ @ @ @ @ @ S
M17 M1k M1 M4 M1k M1 M1k M1k Mk M19
B ()
= IN16 IN17 IN18 IN19 IN20 IN21 IN22 IN23 <
~
o~ o
g g =5 =5 =5 =5 =5 =5 =5
e 2 &2 & 2 & = &z & = & = &z
w % a W oW @ W a W a W @ W o W
s : : 3 ;5 2 5 5 : 5 25 z 5
£g
=z
ER Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine/Requisition 17
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/6OHZ S 20A .
CAD S Foll
R3.0 Change safety relay module ( RST+RSTE) ~sheel 11,114 10/03/2022 Solfanelli SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa;/Order eg”e1 80 o
R.2.0 Changed Consolle/keyboard on Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.dwg Denominazione/Title 0 | p.n..732.9139.1 :
R00. TFirst doafr 20/10/2011 - : INGRESSI DIGITALI MEPS0 ( 116- 123 Esasitors /Exeoutor i
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Digital Inputs MEP50 Mep SpA




0 1 2 3 4 | 5 | 6 3 9
§ § 15 CU1-M3 . _
R =z = =]
3z 22 - el
s & =, £ S K ¥
S5 w o = 2 < 83 g =]
£ s g2 g8 s = g = Ie "
CUt-M2 52 % 8 2 & g s g ¢ S5
- w = (=3
wem——— 5y 28 =y 28 3¢ 28 §3 2B Ege S 1
g g8 g3 gs 53 g8 3 g8 Z5 = ER g8
U ) ) U -
()] [am)] [am)] (] [an]
> > > > >
ouTo0 & cuTO1 & ouTO02 & ouTo03 & CUTOL OuUTO05 ouT06 ouTOo7 &
~ ~ ~ ~ ~
(1] (1]
M2 M2 M2 M2 M2 M2 M2 M2 M3 M3 M3 M3 M3
8] @ % % % % % % % [5] @ % % % @
3 2 2 2 3 '

1261 awgzo © y) 3 3 Awg2s 8 N 126l
19w 57 BLU-Blue BLU-Blue B 190
129 B
129 -=60553 6
10.4 — — = » 19.0
56 pm0 - 6x2xAwg24 St < s = < 4 A

= YE = 9 ol = Sl& 9 g &
gl E: gl 2 Slo 2 2z 3
i gs 22 &) 22 gz T e
oo 0o 2 ° I3 > 2 5]
3|5 £ & &
N 3 $ 3 g
-F17% 0 0 1 =
o,SAﬂ 045 050
-XQG2 -XQG2
=l e
52 5 3
olda o|$% o i} N
S @ ® @ Q
3g 32 H{ S
EINE i gE *
2 8 “ < =
G2 3 2 s e a-K6s -a-Ké 1=
2LVac / +5Vdc ~ ~ = = I’ ) A _|
AC ';';-7 ';';-7 /]
DC 66 T4 TR
— + = = | |7
s o - K65 Kb \ |
N el o I B o
a
r o o |
& [ X0 = 2 /l ®
= =
) ST 79
2xAwg18 CSA 05 Awg2( — 1
-W96  BKI -XQG4  “MARRONE - Brown I;j X — = — = J
x ; 6.6 7.4 @
g éa 2xAWgT8 CSA 06 “Awg20 -Kko c.6 74 ‘
._%_. 6.6 7.4
, W96  BK2 -XQG4  “BIANCO- White
N
55 60
Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine/Requisition 18
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/60Hz S 20A .
CAD Segue/Follow
R30 Change safety relay module [ RS1-RSTE) -sheet11,11A| 10/03/2022 | Solfanelli SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa/Order ‘9
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keyboard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.dw Denominazione/Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 oot -awg USCITE DIGITALI MEP50 Esecutore /Executor U't'm2°1/'7-°5t
ata
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Digital Output MEP50 Mep SpA




0 | 1 2 3 4 | 5 6 7 3 9
% — R : a
2 g g = oy 2 3 o
- = = - - o
b CU1-M&4 g - N § £ = § 13 CU1-M5 u S z 3
38 g8 58 £ g < & g g ™ °
g5 £ 3c g s £ = I 33 S 2 £
= P 2w =y -5 S - = N
E > 3 > £ E 3 E £ e gz g2 s
x E £ s g I -
> :7, ‘; > <>( > ;’ > %% 2 > 2 > = 2 = 5 %5
w - s (%} w wr w (%} v w (%} w (%} — - - - f )
U ()
S S
ouUTO08 ouTO09 ouT10 QuUTn e 0uUT12 ouT13 OUT14 GUT15 =
o~ o~
(]
ML ML ML Mé Mé& M5 M5 M5 M5 M5
@ % % @ @ @ @ % @ @
. S < S 3 ¢ . < 3 0 9
1261 Awg20 © o ° ° \ Awg20 S = " \ 1261
183 W BLU-Blue BLU-Blue >/
60 - LXQG1 60 o -XQG1_ 60 60
18.9 - e 0% e , > 200
0 0 60 }
0777 -X0G2 & & -X062 -X0G2 £ Awg20 60/PC
60 1, 2 2 6177 6175 N £ I 0
3 218 HE 3 2 2w %
S 9= &3 B B o> H
- =) bl =3
& ¥ . . e e EJ
° §I ° § §I §I o §| o ;I -
041 042 046 047 043 0Lk =
-XQG2 PXQG2 PXQG2 PXQG2 -XQG2 PXQG2 -F18
g 3 gl g g g g 8 s s sl =
e = 2 e e e e @ - g 8
e Sz g fg He 2z = 8. o S_ Ha
g7 &) s &7 &7 &)” g7 &0 ZE 2% g ZE
& & & S
' ' ' ' ' ' |3 s |z 2 g
1 1 [ 1 g e
& E Elm > z = > S > D D
,;l{‘.‘.}l 3;I{S}I gl{ﬁ}l gl{‘é}l ,;I-C:}l ,;I{:}I g 0
& [ -xo08 & [-x009| & | -xot0 & -xon & | -xo012 & -xot = =
-K32 -K31 -K28 -K21 -K30 -K29 Y
EH
<|3
3 -H2
047/PC LawL
O xacs e
Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine/Requisition 19
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/60Hz S 20A :
CAD Segue/Follow
R30 Change safety relay module [ RS1-RSTE) -sheet11,11A| 10/03/2022 | Solfanelli SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa/Order 20
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keyboard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.dw Denominazione/Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 5 -awg USCITE DIGITALI MEP50 Esecutore /Executor Ultimo /Last
ata — 217
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Digital Output MEP50 Mep SpA




0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 9
" v v w
=5 =5 =5 =5
S S = g S E 2
v o w o w o w o wz —
< W < W < w < w =z 9o
= =4 E = S= V
)
S
ouT16 ouT17 ouT18 ouT19 =
~
KN
M28 M28 M28 M28 M28
@ %) %) @ @
w3 CU1-M28
199 m— )
W2 CU1-M2L
% @ @ %
[1] m2u M2L M24 M24
+VRf oV Alla Allb
8
< =
c
w
¢ =
o o
S5
g =
g 2
Qo
S @
<<
Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine /Requisition 20
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/6OHZ S 20A .
CAD S Foll
R3.0 Change safety relay module ( RST+RSTE) ~sheel 11,114 10/03/2022 Solfanelli SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa,/Order eg“ez1° ow
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keybaard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.dw Denominazione /Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 Dota -awg INGRESSI ANALOGICI MEPS0 Esecutore /Executor Ult'm2°1/'7-°5t
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Analog Input MEP50 Mep SpA




0 1 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 3 9
RO -xs7"J\
—R-M25 RO - j—— q
- | |
- Wkam ) I <>+ L2
Single-furn | -
. -XS1 . : D - :
e
7
-XST7
e A I BN
<C <T <C <C I
2 2 2 gl
b o o & |
SIS a1 ks g g 2 g
B = 23 315 3z 2l e |
8 8 8 g |
= = = = |
) Ll ) ) I
4051 027 |
-XQGk -X0Gk |
& & |
% g
g 5 |
NES Sl |
% = % @ |
=] =3 I
s 8 I
R |
- T
19 w—2 LEV
o — —__—___________'i> 22.0
3 3 N 3 N
o ° _ | | i |
% S @ @ @ S % @
M25 M19 M25 M25 [ m27 M27 M27 M27
+VRf > Al2a AlZb +VRf > Alka Alkb
S o
= > e = =z g = > < @ < w
St g2 5 g 3 z 2 s =
> = = o 0 =] b3 P
s © %3 a = 0 e = w1
8 53 2 & z -
g2 £ &3
N Y Z
s e =
Q w
2 CU1-M25 E [r= i CU1-M27
Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine /Requisition 21
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/60Hz S 20A .
CAD Segue/Follow
R3.0 Change safety relay module ( RST+RSTE) ~sheel 11,114 10/03/2022 Solfanelli SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa,/Order 5o
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keyboard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.dw Denominazione/Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 Dota -awg INGRESSI ANALOGICI MEPS0 Esecutore /Executor Ult'm2°1/'7-°5t
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Analog Input MEP50 Mep SpA




0 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
a [a o a
3 & g g
= = = =
14.0 plYUI-M8 23 o = < g
S
n DR- DR+ ST- ST+
]
M8 M8 M8 M8 M8
% % @ @ %
| |
S "
N e R |
35 2 2 g |
"“)I/ 5 5 5 :
ns AL % Jz =M HE :
\ aal aal al I
135 >L,/—\\—§ g 8 :
l I 1 ] ]
|
135 —30 ' } |
|| |
|
35— :
\y |
N _
209 B 60 60 - //
mow P . ey,
Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine/Requisition
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/60Hz S 20A 2/2
CAD S Foll
R30  |Change safety relay module ( RS1+RSIE) ~sheetT1.11A| 10/03/2022 | Solfanell SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa,/Order eg”ez:,’o o
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keyboard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.dw Denominazione/Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 Sot -awg USCITE STEPPER MEPS50 Esecutore /Executor Ult'm2°1/'7‘°5t
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Stepper Output MEP50 Mep SpA




129

12.9

1.0 CU1-M10

RIFERIMENTO VELOCITA LAMA
BLADE SPEED REFERNCE
COMUNE USCITA ANALGGICA
CGMMON ANALGG QUTPUT

SCORTA
SPARE

COMUNE USCITA ANALGGICA
CGMMON ANALGG QUTPUT

AO1

=
<

AG2

(@)
<

[1] mio M10

M10

M10

—
-1
TOROD <\>

15_1

16

Y

Dis. N.

S20A_48060CSA/1022

R.3.0

Change safety relay module [ RS1+RS1E) -sheet11,11A

10/03/2022

Solfanelli

CAD

SPAC

Impianto/Plant
S20 A_480,/60Hz

MEP50 V1

Ordine /Requisition
S 20A

Foglio/Page

23

R.2.0

Changed Cansolle/keyboard on Control Panel

31/08/2020

Solfanelli

File

R0.0.

First draft

20/10/2017

S20A\1.dwg

Data

REV.

MGDIFICA

DATA

FIRME

10,/03/2022

Denominazione /Title

USCITA ANALOGICA E SERIALE MEPS0

Commessa/Order

p.n..732.9139.1

Segue/Follow

24

Analog Output and Serial MEP50

Esecutore /Executor

Mep SpA

Ultimo/Last
217




0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10.1 >60—
o1
g I}
3 3.
x|@  x|@
: B
NEES NSRS @ @ @ @ NEEN @ @ @ @
M7 M7 M20 | M20 M20 M20 M20 M20 M21 | M21 M21 M21 M21 M21
L] L] 1]
(] ) ]
o w )
g|o g1o E1 E1 E1 E1 gl o E2 E2 E2 E2
) = ) = < =
~ <@ ~ | <@ ~ | <
£ £ B g @ & g5 2 < @ @
2z :z 23
i i i
= z = x = x
El El 2 e
2 CU1-M7 Ws CU1-M20 " CU1-M21
Foglio/Page
" i Ordine /Requisiti
Dis. N. 520L4806005A/1022 Impianto/Plant 520 A_480/6OHZ r neg ezq‘::): on 24
CAD S /Foll
R30  |Change safety relay module ( RS1+RSIE) ~sheetT1.11A| 10/03/2022 | Solfanell SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa,/Order eg”ezso o
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keybaard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.d Denominazione /Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 -awg ALIMENTAZIONE E ENCODER PANNELLO  [Esecutore /Executor Ultimo/Last
Pot40,/03,/2022 Mep SpA 217
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME /03/ Power Supplay and Panel Encoder ep Sp




0 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
18.8 »—O|EM ———————— l
| |
| |
| |
| |
: -S39 :
-0LM | S — |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| -K&9 |
| B |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
_I
OPTIONAL LUBRIFICAZIONE MINIMALE

GPTIONAL MICRG-LUBRIFICATIGN

Foglio/Page

Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine/Requisition 25
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/60Hz S 20A .
CAD S Foll
R30  |Change safety relay module ( RS1+RSIE) ~sheetT1.11A| 10/03/2022 | Solfanell SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa,/Order eg”ezso o
R2.0 Changed Consolle/keyboard on Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli Fle  Sp0A\1.dw Denominazione/Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 Sot -awg OPTIONAL Esecutore /Executor Ult'm2°1/'7‘°5t
REV. MODIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Optional Mep SpA




QgCv -AL

QgCv - -XQGk4

QgCv - -XQG2

QgCv - -XQG1

Y E ——

4

o —t
id

NN N
EEE
e o

L
o|lofofof o
gl Hopl Ny ¥ Nog B

@

@

|

=|le
S|s
(=]
=
L{

o

P
—
-
o

e}

o~

—~
N
-
o

€ZL
ZL
£€8
€8

<

~

—
m
~N
~

m

m

@
~
~
-

=3

o
~
m
@

—~

-

=)
(=]
V=]

=3
o
<
~
{\*
o

09%
19%
099
195

V)
s
=
=
L

o

°

ra)
-—
=
<

Q|0|0|0|0|0|2|0|2|2|2|2|2| |©
0] [¢] [¢] [o] [o] [6] [6] [¢] [¢] [<] [o] [o] (o M [o)
Q|0|0|0|0|0|2|0|2|2|2|2|2| |@

09
195 |

SCATOLA DI GIUNZIONE 1
JUNCTION BOX 1

195
3d mz @_@uonua_Q_@_|\ dy

I
Mfllhﬁk
o —0N s
L20 ,|\Fmo
oo 2050,
ot | 10S0
09€ ,|\$m
, 09¢
S —
940 { 950

90
S0
LEO
LZ20
2050
1050
L9E
09€
€EE
0S50
970
570
740
€70
210
140
L6€0
9€0
LSEL

JJO ,L\
€70 ,|\¢¢o
ol €10
170 |\N¢o

iy iy Wy gl Wy Wy Wy Wy Wy Wy Wy Wy Wy Wy Wy Wy Wy Wy Wy
ojojojofofofojolofofojololofofofofo]o

Lol Spu™ Spu ¥ Hpu ¥ iNpp ¥ (Npyl N ¥ Hpp ¥ Npy W (Hpp W Spy Nl Spp ¥ Spu ¥ Hpp Spp ¥ Spyl Npp ¥ Spy W Epy B

-

90
1€l |

7)1\ %) %) %) %) %) %) %) ) ) ) ) ) %) %) %) %) %)

AL

L70

09

=)
©

09

09

09
09

09
09

09

250

750
250

250

2s0

250
150

150

B S gt S gt I Bt I W8 )4 %) %\ (%)) ) %% 0 %) %) 0| ) %4 %) (%) 0| ]

CEEEEEEEEE!
elofelelelelefele o
FEEEEEEEEE

ojofojofolofofo]ofo

Q@@ |®

192

0S

C oS

0§

L 67

6%

6%

L L

L9

L s

o
FEEEIEE
elofele|lele
ofofofol |jo]o
FEEEIEE

[ 3d

id

v@@e| @@

NN NN NN

3d

L70
09
09
09
09

250

250

250
150
192

0s
6%

3d

26

27
Ultimo/Last

217

Segue/Follow

Foglio/Page

S 20A
Commessa/Order
p.n..732.9139.1
Esecutore /Executor

Mep SpA

Ordine /Requisition

S20 A_480/6OHZ
MEP50 V1
MORSETTIERA GUADRO
Panel Terminal Board

Denominazione /Title

10,/03/2022

SPAC
S20A\1.dwg

Dis. N. SZOA_‘BOSWSA/1°22 Impianto/Plant

CAD

File
Data

FIRME

Solfanelli
Solfanelli

31/08/2020
20/10/2017
DATA

Change safety relay module [ RS1+RS1E) -sheet11,11A[ 10/03/2022
MGDIFICA

Changed Cansolle/keyboard on Control Panel

First draft

REV.

R.3.0
R.2.0
R0.0.



0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
— O
j -Qb1
' — “FT1 QUADRG ELETTRICO (CARPENTERIA)
> o ° ELECTRICAL CABINET (CARPENTRY)
' S ——
o (o)
-U10
o unlg gl o q -Q0 \PIASTRA VERTICALE
o Tlo gl o @ -K0 VERTICAL SIDE
o 180§ o
-X100
o WUWlo ol o
o~ (O o] [oNelNe] O 0O
O\T/glilgg FILG Awg20
(o) W
= -FL1 . WIRE Awg20
S o _FL2 FILO Awg16
2 Canale 40x60 N1 CANALE 88 WIRE Awglé
39 RACEWAY 40x60 RACEWAY 40x60 | S ¥
SN =
oF R PUNTALINO 0,5
g% = O -PT1 [05]—1 PRRiNAL cammg
89 &5 BARRA OMEGA | S
:J/lLJ//l\\l/(é';_l/CO)% %gi(( 17 o |8 RACEWAY 25x40| & PUNTALINO 1,5
— Smmi
|5 P12 [ rRvnaL tennd
1 QaZ
1
=z
= v [ 1]
Canale 40x60
RACEWAY 40x60 CAPICORDA 15
| Smm
A - TERMINAL 1.5mmQ.
O O Odfp--tmm
L_ _ AL NUMERAZIONE FIL|
300 -NM1 WIRE NUMERATION
S|~ [o
ot~ |o NUMERAZIGNE MORSETTI
! S | o -NM2 TERMINAL NUMERATION
NIASTRA ORIZZONTALE
NS 3 HORIZONTAL SIDE EASCETTA 140635
u X3.
> i -Fs1 CLAMP 140x35
[¥pl(e] Ol "
o [0 of| 8
<8 0§l o
[ ol _ [% 12 |E| GUARNIZIONE AERSTOP
Lk ar=p 515 |8 - SEAL AERSTOP
X |0 Ol I (O]
e g 9|l
S 3l S Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine /Requisition 27
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480,/60Hz S 20A .
CAD Segue/Follow
R30 | Change safety relay module ( RSI+RSTE) —sheet11,11A| 10/03/2022 | Solfanell SPAC MEP50 Vi1 Commessa/Order 28
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keyboard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.dw Denominazione /Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 S :awg INTERNO GUADRO Esecutore /Executor Ult'm2°1/'7‘°5t
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Board Inside Mep SpA




0 1 | 2 3 4 5 6 7 3 9
(GRS G
=B mmsrman S
=
ww=7 :09X0¥ sl 09 X ov
€68 |
gg8 111 :
669999 | -
————— ——— =
H ; 806 O® ®
booooe ¢ I L9
0 Q@Q@@ :Q@ KiddnS dUASH/W A 005 8vzoszxand
" - 19
: P £ T8 8
i gé > e 3 8 o 3 e e Fa e e
!xwws@@ é@@i@ @ @@2@0 @ e
IHSIBNSLIN-07£0-44 b | |
[001X] il =
@
E IS @ £
§ § ® § 3
I © ® | [fsEve @ < 09 X O ><
S — v — <
(2 - g oxa snv g IW @D | oaemony g
3 meanovewi - zrezn | T B0 | g; §§ é omeaan | @D [d]ve @@ | caenow é
mm:z:gjg Lo éé §§ cavumy [ D ou-a ony g | |
§i§ v @@@ [ J— § —
-~ SEREE s = —
w-mn | G @ | AN ) | M -2 oty o oAy
FEE e | b 7 E3 L4
=t 8- O;@; g e | 5 | . g5 % $ 668 é‘ g‘:é
29086 i R
JAVASA/ @ @ -m o ny 3 oua ony . 41 @ ﬁ @%
2% | (e A - : ’
s - . - cavnomy | QD U oMY
200000 | =@00860¢ 086800 (a0 3 = o g , :
st = ==L 1 gs‘% g 0 0
it i T e T S % 53z 233 s conl STt ,,, -
680 -84d6 RS e I I
soun-em -4 1] eson-any S — | L™ —Rpoyossoy - by i
S ] :
B PR wwoo6=1 :09X0% 09 X OF
Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine /Requisition 28
SZOA_4806005A/1022 S20 A_480/6OHZ S 20A . e
Al egue/Follow
R3.0 Change safety relay module ( RST+RSTE) ~sheel 11,114 10/03/2022 Solfanell 0 [SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa,/Order 9 7o
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keybaard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File Denominazione/Title p.n..732.9139.1
R0O First draft 20/10/2011 S20A\1.dwg LAYOUT DISTRIBUZIONE CAVI SU GUAINEEsecutors,/Executor Ultimoy/Last
— Data - 217
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Layout Conduilts Mep SpA




—W10, —Wi11: TUTTI | CAVI ALIMENT.
-W10, -W1t: ALL SHUTTLE CABLE

&]-s10
[ ]-su7

e
5

-RD1

—W28: CAVO STEPPER ALIMENTATORE

=5

-W29: SHUTTLE MOTOR CABLE
o

PG13.5/M2

1

C— N
O
$18/PG13,5

-RB2
PG13.5/PG11

—

-RE2
C — N
0
#16/PG11

< s
s/
x -RE3
© -S23
E\g\E/vY,—WQO, —W92, W93, —W91, —W123, Wi24, —W28 :‘ ffa]
Y
' TUTTI 1 CAVI CENTRALINA - ALL CABLE HYDRAULIC OIL UNIT =
PGI1/®16
R J o L (R RE  _gHz
Wa: CAVO POMPA ACQUA| | | = —W7, —=W7b, —W30: CAVI EVACUATORE TRUCIOLI
- a | | L — :lj W7, -W7b, -W30: CHIP CONVEYOR CABLES
“Wi: WATER PUMP CABLE | 3 seren -
| P e X 16/PG11
|
|
~ : —W2, W27, —W20, —Wg6,—W95 -CR&4 —W21, —W65: CAVI POTENZ. E EV. SBLOCCO ARCHETTO
| TUTTI | CAVI ARCHETTG - ALL CABLE BOW W21, -W65: PGTENTENTIOMETER AND UNLOCK S.V. BOW CABLES
-PC1 = | 18 x 600
o I | ~
( | | < A
[ ] | | = = @
N | l g g g
174G | | i ] s
| | Sbl e
. i =F
(10 | _S0 o] ©
L ] ' - F v .
NEmpn | — -H2 |
VLG [ m V1 I
: E L bsua | @ bsvav b
T
]
ACC
276 Bt -
~S48 Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine /Requisition 29
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/60H
z S 20A
CAD Segue /Follow
R3.0 Change safety relay module ( RST+RSTE) ~sheel 11,114 10/03/2022 Solfanelli SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa,/Order 30
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keyboard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.dw Denominazione /Title p.n..732.9139.1 i
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 S -awg GUAINE E ACCESSORI Esecutore /Executor U't'm2°1/'7-°5t
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Sheaths and Accessories Mep SpA




0 1 2 4 5 7 3 9
(@] (@] (@]
CONDUIL T N°3 CONDUILT N°Z CONDUIL T N°1
Lenght: 1000mm -- 39" Lenght: 1000mm -- 39" Lenght: 2400mm -- 93"
PG29 PG29 PG29
W59 - BAR INFEED VISE L.SW W2 - BLADE MOTOR CABLE
W1- POWER SUPPLY W121 - ZERG SETTING L.SW. W20 - STRAIN GAUGE
Wh- COOLANT PUMP W90 - CUTTING VISE CLOSING S.V. W21 - FCTI (HEAD UP) - (S37/AL)
W92 - CUTTING VISE OPENING S.V. W21/1 - FCTA (HEAD DOWN) - (S37/AV)
W1T- HYDRAULIC MOTOR W91 - FEEDER VISE CLOSING S.V. W27 - BLADE PROXIMITY - (S0)
W29- STEPPER MOTOR W93 - FEEDER VISE OPENING S.V. W55 - BLADE GUARD L.SW. - (S8)
W123 - HEAD UPSTROKE S.V. W65 - BLOCK HEAD S.V. - (K40)
W124 - HEAD DOWNSTROKE S.V/ W95 - WORK ZONE LAMP
96 - FINISH LINE LASER
e m—RCC I
Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine/Requisition 30
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/60Hz S 20A S
R30  |Change safety relay module ( RS1+RSIE) ~sheetT1.11A| 10/03/2022 | Solfanell 0 [SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa,/Order eg”;: o
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keybaard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File Denominazione /Title p.n..732.9139.1
oo = S20A\1.dwg Eescut T Ultimo /Last
0. irst draft 20/10/2017 Doto secutore /Executor 217
REV. MGODIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Mep SpA




. 0 | 1 | 2 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 7 | 3 | 9
CAVIESTERNI \ EXTERNAL CABLES
QUADRO \ BCARD DESTINAZIONE \ LOCATION
QUADRO | FOGLIO | NR.MORSETTO NR. FILO ID SUL CAVO CAVO LUNGHEZZA ~ DISTURBO ID SUL CAVO NR. FILO NR.MORSETTO [ FOGLIO |  QUADRO
BOARD SHEET TERMINAL NO. CONDUCTOR NO. IB IN CABLE CABLE LENGHT [ mt ] NOISE LEVEL ID IN CABLE CONDUCTOR NO. TERMINAL NO. SHEET BOARD
-QgCv -FiL | 872 06601 M -W01 022.1980 5.0mt . BK1 06601 M7 2w | 2wvec
=QgCv -XQaG1| 10/1 60 1O ! PLC Power supply cable ' Bz M7 2471 (Y d
BK1 BK1
BK2 BK2
- -Wi1/1 022.0188 3.00Mt
General supply cable from frasf. BK
GNYE GNYE
-BmMep -M20| 6/6 U o o BK1 o T 6/6 FQqCv --Kes
=BmMep -M20] 6/6 v 020 - -W11 022.1984 Bkz 070 2 6/6 [FQgCv -Q-K6g
=BmMep -M20| 6/7 W oF pn Hydraulic motor cable BK3 o T3 6/7 EQgCv -Q-K6d
=BmMep -M20| 6/17 PE GNYE o 5 6 6/7 |QgCv -XQGPH
=QqCv -Q-K4| 18/7 95 %‘L? :K BK %‘L? M3 18/7 | 0oUTOS
=QgCv -XQG2| 19/2 041 O 08 G: BN 08 ML 19/2 0uUT08
LQgCv -Q-K6q 18/6 95 o :: M3 18/6 OUTOL
GN GN
YE YE
WH -W117 022.1906 WH
=QqCv -XaG2| 18/5 045 O ‘R’; :; M2 18/4 | ouT03
-aqCv -F17A| 19/7 2 o 0 > M5 197 | outns
-QgCv -XaG2| 19/3 0L6__ O 0 L BU-WH o Mé 19/3 | ouT10
-QqCv -X0G2| 19/4 047_ O ¥H-BY WH-BY Mé 19/4 ouUT1
Sch Sch
Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine /Requisition 21
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/60Hz S 20A S
R30  |Change safety relay module ( RS1+RSIE) ~sheetT1.11A| 10/03/2022 | Solfanell 0 [SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa,/Order egu;zo o
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keyboard on Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli Fle Sp0A\1.d Denominazione/Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 Sot -awg RIASSUNTIVO CAVI Esecutore /Executor U“'m2°1/;05t
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Cable summary Mep SpA




. 0 1 | 2 3 | 4 5 | 6 7 3 | 9
CAVIESTERNI N\ EXTERNAL CABLES
QUADRO \ BCARD DESTINAZIONE \ LOCATION
QUABRO FOGLIO NR. MORSETTO NR. FILO IB SUL CAVO CAVO LUNGHEZZA BISTURBO ID SUL CAVO NR. FILO NR. MORSETTO FOGLIO QUADRO
BOARD SHEET TERMINAL NO. CONDUCTOR NO. IB IN CABLE CABLE LENGHT [ mt ] NOISE LEVEL ID IN CABLE CONDUCTOR NO. TERMINAL NO. SHEET BOARD
BK BK
BN BN
QY QY
BU BU
GN GN
YE YE
=BmMep -S10| 16/4 4 1o ‘\'/‘: -Wi8 022.1906 ‘\'I’: 1o O 0391 16/4 [QqCv -XQG4
RD RD
0G 0G
-QqCv -XQGt| 15/6 0501 Of—ot> o BU-wH o M5 1576 | INoS
-QgCv -XQG4| 15/8 0502 O - Wi-BU M15 15/17 INO7
Sch Sch
027 B BK 027
027 O 161 B B 161
=QgCv -XQG2| 1171 461 O 160 o 160
-QqCv -XQaG2| 11 L60 O - sz 2 1170 | =QgCv -Sk
=QgCv -S3 | 11/t 4 g;g j’E‘ 3: g;g (SAR-2L__| 11/5 |=QgCv -R-51
=QqgCv -3 | /4 3 o - -W120 022.1906 " oo 52 /4 -K2S
051 O Vi VT
RD RD
0G 0G
-agCv -xaG4| 11/0 360 o B B 26t 1 1o | -agev -st
fof WH-BU WH-BU o0
-QgCv -XQGL| 11/1 361 O
Sch Sch
BN BN
BK BK
BU BU
GN GN
Lagey -xacd| 1277 5 7 0 052 2 -W120/1 022.1905 ,;[E, 052 X 2/1
ata | 2078 M2k o o W o AM 12/2
INO& 15/5 M15 06 C 12/2
Sch Sch
Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine /Requisition 32
520L48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/6OHZ S 20A S
R30  |Change safety relay module ( RS1+RSIE) ~sheetT1.11A| 10/03/2022 | Solfanell 0 [SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa,/Order eg”;; o
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keybaard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.d Denominazione /Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 Sot -awg RIASSUNTIVO CAVI Esecutore /Executor Ult'm2°1/'7‘05t
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Cable Summary Mep SpA




0 | 1 | 2 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 7 | 3 | 9

@

CAVIESTERNI \ EXTERNAL CABLES
QUADRO \ BCARD DESTINAZIONE \ LOCATION
QUADRO FOGLIO NR. MORSETTO NR. FILO ID SUL CAVO CAVO LUNGHEZZA DISTURBO ID SUL CAVO NR. FILO NR. MORSETTO FOGLIO QUADRO
BOARD SHEET | TERMINAL NO. | CONDUCTOR NO. IDIN CABLE CABLE LENGHT [mt]  NOISE LEVEL 1D IN CABLE CONDUCTOR NO. | TERMINAL NO. | SHEET BOARD
BK BK
:: -W121 022.0398 3.50Mt Bu
Zers setting shuttle limit switch BN
WH WH
-gCv -xaG2| 19/6 YRS o M -W123 022.1980 . Bt = 2 19/6 [=0qcv -x012
=QgCv -XQG1| 19/8 1O ' ' BKZ 1 19/6 |=QgCv -X012
::2 | -W124 022.1980 3.00Mt [ B
' SV head down cable ' BKZ
BK1 BK1
BK2 BK2
BK3 -W2 022.1977 5.50Mt BK3
GNYE Blade motor cable GNYE
=BmMep -M1| 6/1 PE PE Sch Sch PE PE 6/3 |=QgCv -X100
-QqMep -Xs7| 2177 e gg% 0 RD 8% o 052 7 12/7 |=QqCv -XQG2
=QgMep -XS7| 21/1 2 C 0 o -W20 022.1981 6,0 mt BK 05 M27 2171 Alta
=QgMep -XS7| 21/7 3 C PE " Strain gauge, Blade load cell sensor H PE M217 2171 (%
-QgMep -XS7| 21/6 PE C : sth
LBmMep -537/Al] 15/6 4 02592 z" BK 02592 o 052 15/6 |-QgCv -XQGk
-BmMep -S37/A] 15/6 3 y -W21 022.0397 5.00Mt By O 0501 15/6 |=QgCv -XQG4
N Head potentiometer cable BN
WH WH
-QgCv -XQG4| 15/8 052 O 0055022 :ﬁ L 0055022
-QgCv -XQG4| 15/8 0502__ O ” -W21/1 022.0397 ::
WH WH
Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine /Requisition 33
520L48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/6OHZ S 20A S
R30  |Change safety relay module ( RS1+RSIE) ~sheetT1.11A| 10/03/2022 | Solfanell 0 [SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa,/Order egu; 40 o
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keybaard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.d Denominazione /Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 Sot -awg RIASSUNTIVO CAVI Esecutore /Executor Ult'm2°1/'7‘05t
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Cable Summary Mep SpA




0 1 | 2 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 3 | 9
CAVIESTERNI N\ EXTERNAL CABLES
QUADRO \ BGARD DESTINAZIONE \ LOCATION
QUABRO FOGLIO NR. MORSETTO NR. FILO IB SUL CAVO CAVO LUNGHEZZA BISTURBO ID SUL CAVO NR. FILO NR. MORSETTO FOGLIO QUADRO
BOARD SHEET | TERMINAL NO. | CONDUCTOR NO. IDIN CABLE CABLE LENGHT [mt]  NOISE LEVEL __IDIN CABLE CONDUCTOR NO. | TERMINAL NO. | SHEET BOARD
BK BK
” -W27 022.0398 7.00Mt By
Blade proximity cable BN
WH WH
sagtv | 1372 1 g}‘; = RD g}‘; M8 22/6 STe
=0gCv 13/2 15 TR o -w28 022.1981 6,0mt BK 0 M8 22/5 DR+
=Qglv | 13/2 18 = Step/direction Out Mep50 i = M8 22/3 SCH
£ Sch Sch 00
SCH 22/3 M8
BK1 BK1
BK2 BK2
BK3 -W29 022.1979 4,00Mt BK3
BK& Power stepper mofor cable BKL
GNYE GNYE
LagCy -xaGt| 13/6 S e o0 o
=QqCv -XQG4| 13/6 010/PC_ O - = 10 13/2 =QgCv
_aqCv -xaGh| 1376 011/PC_ O 811; e -W23/2 022.1305 WH-BK 811; 1 132 | =QqCv
-QgCv -XQG4| 1376 012/PC_ O 5 - YE-06 = 12 13/2 =QqgCv
=QgCv -XQG4 13/6 PE @) i Sch
-QgCv -X015| 7/4 015 O 123 ::; BK1 123 T1 7/t |-QgCv -Q-K&
- -W4 022.1984 Bk2
Coolant pump metor cable B3
GNYE GNYE
=BmMep -M2| 7/t U ?212 o BK1 ?212 o 0 774 |=agcv -x015
=BmMep -M2| 17/5 v o -W4/1 022.1984 3,0 mt Bk2 o 016 7/5 |=QgCv -X016
7 E Coolant pump Single phase B3 7
QgCv -XQGPY  7/5 PE_O SNYE
Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine/Requisition 34
520L48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/6OHZ S 20A SR
R30  |Change safety relay module ( RS1+RSIE) ~sheetT1.11A| 10/03/2022 | Solfanell 0 [SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa,/Order egu;so o
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keybaard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.d Denominazione /Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 Sot -awg RIASSUNTIVO CAVI Esecutore /Executor Ult'm2°1/'7‘05t
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Cable Summary Mep SpA




. 0 1 | 2 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 7 | 3 | 9
CAVIESTERNI N\ EXTERNAL CABLES
QUADRO \ BCARD DESTINAZIONE \ LOCATION
QUADRO FOGLIO NR. MORSETTO NR. FILO ID SUL CAVO CAVO LUNGHEZZA DISTURBO ID SUL CAVO NR. FILO NR. MORSETTO FOGLIO QUADRO
BOARD SHEET TERMINAL NO. CONDUCTOR NO. IB IN CABLE CABLE LENGHT [ mt ] NOISE LEVEL ID IN CABLE CONDUCTOR NO. TERMINAL NO. SHEET BOARD
-BmMep -S8 | 1170 0 = oo e L o 60 1 10/1 |-QgCv -XQG1
=BmMep -S8| 11/1 21 - - o 1 10/3 |rQgCv -XQG2
-BmMep -8 | 1170 2 i e ~W55 022.1905 WH-8K i o 360 1170 |agCv -xaG4
=BmMep -S8 | 11/1 22 . YE-0G o 361 1171 |=QqCv -XQ G4
Sch Sch
BN BN
-agCv -xaG4| 1674 0391 © = = -W59 0220424 B = M8 16/4 IN10
=BmMep -510] 16/4 3 BU o 052 16/3 |-QgCv -XQG4
WH WH
L -W65 022.1980 [ L
BK2 | 1 BK2
= :K"z | -W90 022.1980 3.00Mt [ BK o
=QgCv -xaaG1| 10/3 60 2 O ' SV cutting vice closing cable ' B2 2 19/3 |=QgCv -X009
% o -W91 022.1980 3.00Mt [ B %
=QgCv -XQG1| 19/3 1O ' SV shuttle vice closing cable ' B2 2 19/t |=QgCv -X011
% - -W92 022.1980 3.00Mt [ L %
=QgCv -XQa1 19/3 1 O ' SV cutting vice opening cable ' BK2 1 19/1 |=QgCv -X008
010 BK1 BK1 010
-QqCv -XQG2| 19/3 046 O o0 | -W93 022.1980 3.00Mt . = 2 19/3 |=QgCv -X010
=QgCv -xaa1| 19/3 1 O K2_] SV shuttle vice opening cable ' BKZ 1 19/3 |=QgCv -X010
-BmMep -H2 | 19/8 1352 o -W95 022.1980 5.00Mt : BK1 1352 19/8 | =aqcv -F18
! Work zone lamp cable ' B2
-QgCv -xQGL| 18/2 05 O 190 ::; . -W96 022.1980 8,00 mt [ i1 190 — 1 18/1 | =QgCv -XTL
-QqCv -XQG4| 18/2 06 O ! Laser Sign cable ' Bk - 3 18/1 | =QgCv -XTL
Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine /Requisition 75
520L48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/6OHZ S 20A S
eque/rollow
R30 Change safety relay module [ RS1-RSTE) -sheet11,11A| 10/03/2022 | Solfanelli % |SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa/Order ¢ 36
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keybaard an Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.d Denominazione /Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 Sote -awg RIASSUNTIVO CAVI Esecutore /Executor Ult'm2°1/'7‘05t
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Cable Summary Mep SpA




0 1 | 2 3 | 4 | 5 | 7 | 3 | 9
CAVIESTERNI N\ EXTERNAL CABLES
QUADRQO \ BOARD DESTINAZIONE \ LOCATION
QUADRO FOGLIO | NR.MORSETTO NR. FILO ID SUL CAVO CAVO LUNGHEZZA BISTURBO 1D SUL CAVO NR. FILO NR. MORSETTO [ FOGLIO QUADRO
BOARD SHEET | TERMINAL NO. | CONDUCTOR NO. ID IN CABLE CABLE LENGHT [mt]  NOISE LEVEL  ID IN CABLE CONDUCTORNO. | TERMINAL NO. | SHEET BOARD
BN BN
BK -W96A 022.0355 5.00Mt BK
BU Laser cable BU
-QgCv -F13 | 8/6 ﬂg? :"; | -WTL 022.1980 3,0 mt BK1 111122 M2 1873 | 2uvDC
=QqCv -F17 | 18/3 upP K2 Laser Sign cable device BKZ M2 18/3 0uT02
Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine /Requisition 36
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480/60Hz S 20A —
llow
R.3.0 Change safety relay madule ( RS1+RS1E) -sheet11,11A{ 10/03/2022 Solfanelli % |SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa/Order egu;7° °
R.2.0 Changed Cansolle/keyboard an Cantrol Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli File S20A\1.d Denominazione /Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 oot -awg RIASSUNTIVO CAVI Esecutore /Executor U"'m2°1/;°5t
REV. MGDIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Cable Summary Mep SpA




5 0 | 1 | 2 | 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | | 9
Nome/Item Tipo/Type Descrizione/DBescription Descrizione EN (Db) Codice Interno Quadro/Board Fg/Sh | Q.ta/Q.ty
-GN 022.0293 Terminale a giunto (Rasso) Wire Terminal Cannection Red 1,5mmg F1615 PSK =BmCv 21 1
-1B1 016.1272 Scatola derivazione metallica Metal junction box? 150x150 P:100 =BmCv 5 1
-CR1 022.2602 Guaina POLIFLEX 218 Poliflex Covering 818 NW 14-1200143 =BmMep 29 1
-CR2 022.2604 Guaina POLIFLEX 829 Poliflex cavering 829 NW 23-1200232 =BmMep 29 1
-(R3 022.2601 Guaina POLIFLEX @16 Poliflex Covering 816 NW 12-1200127 =BmMep 29 1
-(R& 022.2602 Guaina POLIFLEX @18 Poliflex Covering 818 NW 14-1200143 =BmMep 29 1
-(R5 022.2601 Guaina POLIFLEX @16 Poliflex Covering 816 NW 12-1200127 =BmMep 29 1
-GH2 022.0245 Bada grigic PG =BmMep 29 1
-H2 022.3255 Faro Led 4,2W 16/36 VCC 330LM LED LIGHT &,2W 16/36 VCC 330LM =BmMep 19 1
-K217 022.0429 Connettore EV idra. in BC con varistore (V1401) Connector for solenaid valve BC with varistor 2 poli + PE - V1401 SHIELD =BmMep 19 1
-K29 022.0429 Connettore EV idra. in BC con varistore (V1401) Connector for solenaid valve BC with varistor 2 poli + PE - V1401 SHIELD =BmMep 19 1
-K31 022.0429 Connettore EV idra. in BC con varistore (V1401) Connector for solencid valve BC with varistor 2 poli + PE - V1401 SHIELD =BmMep 19 1
-M1 019.2152 Motore KW 4,4 277/480V 12/7A 019.2152 =BmMep 1
-M2 028.1052.1 Elettropompa trifase 480.60 PAUL 35/120 =BmMep 7 1
-M8 019.3407 Motore stepper 12Nmt 6A 1,8° Stepper motor 12Nmt 6A 1,8° FL886TH156-5708AL FULLING =BmMep 1
-M20 019.L014 Motore centralina (80-B1h, 1.1KW 230-400-415(4.70-2.10) 1420rpm, 1.3KW 271-4804.70-2.70) 1700rpm CSA | Mot or ail unit 1.1KW 230-400(4.70-2.70) 1420rpm, 1.3KW 277-480(.70-2.70) 1700rpm CSA| 019.4014 =BmMep 6 1
-PC1 022.0232 Pressacavo metallico Metal Cable Gland 1/4"G =BmMep 29 1
-PC2 022.0232 Pressacavo metallico Metal Cable Gland 1/4"G =BmMep 29 1
-RD1 022.0349 Riduzione Joint Reduction M/F M20/PG13,5 =BmMep 29 1
-RD2 =BmMep 29 1
-RE1 022.0211 Raccordo rapide dritto Rapid straight jeint SEM PG13,5/819 SEM PG13,5/819 =BmMep 29 1
-RE2 =BmMep 29 1
-RES 022.0210 Raccordo rapide dritto Rapid straight Joint PG11/816 SEM PG11/816 =BmMep 29 1
-S0 022.0522 Sensore di prossimita PNP lungo conn. M12 Proximity sensor PNP long with M12 cannector. B00122-DIS388 - SELET =BmMep 15 1
-S3 022.0937 Contatto pulsantiera NA Normally open contact M22-K10 cod. 216376 Maeller =BmMep 16 2

022.0911 Portacontatti per pulsantiera Carrier for pushbutton M22-A cod. 216374 1
0221408 Pulsante blu Blue push button M22-D-B cod. 216600 1
-S8 022.054 4 Finecorsa a chiave 2 NC Limit Switch with fork 2NC FR 993-D10 PIZZATO =BmMep M 1
-S10 022.0543 Finecorsa a rotella INO+INC conn. M12 laterale Limit Switch with roll ING+1INC NB B110BB-DMK PIZZATO =BmMep 16 1
-S19 022.0937 Contatto pulsantiera NA Normally open contact M22-K10 cod. 216376 Maeller =BmMep 11 1
022.0911 Portacontatti per pulsantiera Carrier for pushbutton M22-A cod. 216374 1
022.1405 Pulsante nero Black push button M22-D-S cod. 216590 1
-S37/AL 022.0543 Finecorsa a rotella INO+INC conn. M12 laterale Limit Switch with roll ING+1NC NB B110BB-DMK PIZZATO =BmMep 15 1
-S37/AV 022.0543 Finecorsa a rotella INO+INC conn. M12 laterale Limit Switch with roll ING+INC NB B110BB-DMK PIZZATO =BmMep 15 1
-SL7 022.0543 Finecorsa a rofella INO+INC conn. M12 laterale Limit Switch with roll ING+INC NB B110BB-DMK PIZZATO =BmMep 16 1
-SG1 016.1271 Scatola derivazione metallica Metal junction box? 95x95 P.70 =BmMep 29 1
-V1 022.0513 Traguardatore laser ariga 18x140 5Vcc 650nm 5mW e conn. M12  |Laser Line Sign ML505A4NLO - LT1S20 - Lasertech |=BmMep 18 1
-G2 022.0909 Alimentatore Lineare Vi 4-28Vac/dc Vu 1,2-24Vdc 2A Linear power supply Vi 4-28Vac/dc Vu 1,2-24Vdc 2A PFALVP3 AdelSystem =LuTrMep |18 1
Interruttore automatica magnetotermico sezionataore tripolare =QgCv 13 1
022.2258 Morsette da 2.5 mm singolo per &4 fili a molla 56.703.5155.0 Quadruple pole spring terminal 2,5mmq 56.703.5155.0 3
-AL 022.2256 Morsetto da 2.5 mm singolo per 2 fili a molla Single pole spring tferminal 2,5mmq 56.703.0055.0 =QgCv 5
10 mm Morsetto da 10 mm non abbinate a costruttore 8
2.5 mm Morsette da 2.5 mm non abbinate a costruttore 6
-BR1 022.0900 Barra omega Omega guide DIN 1
-1 022.0296 Terminale a occhiello (Blu) Wire Terminal Cannection Blue @5 da 2,5mmq =
Fogte/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine /Requisition
S20A_48060CSA/1022 """/ S20 A_480,/60Hz S 20A 37
R30  |Change safety relay module | RST+RSIE) -sheet11.11A[10/03/2022 | Solfanell 2 |SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa/Order segu;/;°"°w
R.2.0 Changed Consolle/keyboard on Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli Fle <o A\1.dwg Denominazione/Title p.n..732.9139.1 Ve
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 Sote RIASSUNTIVQ CAVI Esecutore /Executor |m201 7°s
REV. MODIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Cable Summary Mep SpA




b 0 | 1 | 2 | 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | | 9
Nome/Item Tipo/Type Descrizione/DBescription Descrizione EN (Db) Codice Interno Quadro/Board Fg/Sh | Q.ta/Q.ty
-CN1 022.0903 Canalina portacavi in plastica Cable halding plastic channel L0x60 =QgCv 21 1
-1 022.0279 Kit morsetti velanti Mep50C Kit mobile terminals Mep50C contraoller ISAC =QgCv 4 1

022.0760.1 Display MEP50 TS_REV1 Display MEP50 TS_REV1 RAKITTWIDE. TFT 7" Word WideTouch Screen +Cavo dati 1
031.2084 Consolle di programmaziene MEP 50 V.1.0 TOUCH SCREEN 7 INCH X H320A H230A H14A | Pregramming censolled MEP 50 V.1.0 TOUCH SCREEN 7 INCH X H320A H230A H14A 1
022.2834 Controllore Mep50C__V1.0__senza display Controller Mep50C__V1.0_without display 1
022.4091 Cavo 60cm con connettore USB per pannello di comando Cable 60 cm for command panel with USB connector M222-USB-SA ;107412 EATON 1
-F1 -F2 022.2240 Portafusibile 2 x (10,3x38) - 690V 32A Fuse holding terminal 2 x (10,3x38) 690V 32A 2032038 BCH 32A ItalWeber =Qglv 8 1
054.4662 Fusibile Ritardato 10.3x38 - 4A UL/CSA Fuse Time delay 10.3x38 - 4A UL/CSA LA 600V ATDR4 2
-F3  -F& 022.224.0 Portafusibile 2 x (10,3x38) - 630V 32A Fuse halding terminal 2 x (10,3x38) 690V 32A 2032038 BCH 32A ItalWeber =QgCv 8 1
054.4538 Fusibile Ritardato 10.3x38 - S5A UL/CSA Fuse Time delay 10.3x38 - 5A UL/CSA 5A 600V ATDRS 2
-F5 -F6 -F7 022.2239% Portafusibile 3 x (10,3x38) - 690V 32A Fuse holding terminal 3 x (10,3x38) 690V 32A 2033038 BCH 32A ItalWeber =QgClv 6 1
054.4538 Fusibile Ritardato 10.3x38 - 5A UL/CSA Fuse Time delay 10.3x38 - 5A UL/CSA 5A 600V ATDRS 3
-F8 -F3 -F10 022.2239% Portafusibile 3 x (10,3x38) - 630V 32A Fuse holding terminal 3 x (10,3x38) 690V 32A 2033038 BCH 32A ItalwWeber =QqCv 6 1
0544677 Fusibile Ritardato 10.3x38 - 20A UL/CSA Fuse Time delay 10.3x38 - 20A UL/CSA 20A 600V ATDR20 3
-F11 022.224.0 Portafusibile 2 x (10,3x38) - 630V 32A Fuse halding terminal 2 x (10,3x38) 690V 32A 2032038 BCH 32A ItalWeber =QgCv 8 1
0544544 Fusibile Ritardato 10.3x38 - 8A UL/CSA Fuse Time delay 10.3x38- 8A UL/CSA 8A 600V ATDR8 1
-F12 022.2240 Portafusibile 2 x (10,3x38) - 630V 32A Fuse holding terminal 2 x (10,3x38) 690V 32A 2032038 BCH 32A ItalWeber =QgCv 8 1
054 4544 Fusibile Ritardato 10.3x38 - 8A UL/CSA Fuse Time delay 10.3x38- 8A UL/CSA 8A 600V ATDR8 1
-F14 022.2253 Portafusibile 1 x (10,3x38) - 690V 32A Fuse halding terminal 1 x (10,3x38) 630V 32A 2031038 BCH 32A ItalWeber =QgCv 8 1
054.4538 Fusibile Ritardato 10.3x38 - SA UL/CSA Fuse Time delay 10.3x38 - SA UL/CSA SA 600V ATDRS 1
-F15 022.2253 Portafusibile 1x (10,3x38) - 690V 32A Fuse halding terminal 1x (10,3x38) 630V 32A 2031038 BCH 32A ItalWeber =QgCv 8 1
054.4585 Fusibile Ritardato 10.3x38 - 6A UL/CSA Fuse Time delay 10.3x38 - 6A UL/CSA 6A 600V ATDR6 1
-F16 022.2253 Portafusibile 1 x (10,3x38) - 690V 32A Fuse holding terminal 1x (10,3x38) 690V 32A 2031038 BCH 32A ItalWeber =QqCv 8 1
054.4659 Fusibile Ritardato 10.3x38 - 0.5A UL/CSA Fuse Time delay10.3x38 - 0.5A UL/CSA 0.5A 600V ATDR1/2 1
-F17 022.2253 Portafusibile 1 x (10,3x38) - 690V 32A Fuse halding terminal 1 x (10,3x38) 630V 32A 2031038 BCH 32A ItalWeber =QgCv 18 1
0544659 Fusibile Ritardato 10.3x38 - 0.5A UL/CSA Fuse Time delay10.3x38 - 0.5A UL/CSA 0.5A 600V ATDR1/2 1
-F18 022.2253 Portafusibile 1x (10,3x38) - 690V 32A Fuse holding terminal 1x (10,3x38) 690V 32A 2031038 BCH 32A ItalWeber =QqgCv 19 1
054.4659 Fusibile Ritardato 10.3x38 - 0.5A UL/CSA Fuse Time delay10.3x38 - 0.5A UL/CSA 0.5A 600V ATDR1/2 1
-FAL Fus. tripolare sezisnabile non sotto tensione =QgCv 5 1
-FL1 022.0133 File unipolare AWG20 CSA (0.5mmq) Single wire AWG20 CSA (0.5mmq) =QgCv 21 1
-FL2 022.0134 Filo unipolare AWG16 CSA (1.5mmq) Single wire AWG16 CSA (1.5mmq) =QgCv 21 1
-FS1 019.5353 Fascefta in plastica 140x3,5 Plastic clamp 140x3,5 32031 Legrand =QgCv 21 1
-G1 022.0908 Alimentatore Switching Vi 230-400-500VAC Vu 24Vdc 14A Switching pawer supply Vi 240-400-500VAC Vu 24Vcc 16A FLEX28024B AdelSystem =QgCv 8 1
-KO0 022.0556 Bobina di minima 480/60 Releaser 480/60 U-PKZ0 V.480.60 cod. 073147 - Moeller | =QgCv 5 1
-K1S 022.3012 Contattore 3KW NG (24 V Dc) Contactor 3KW NO (24 V Dc) BILM7-10 c0d.276565 Maeller =QgCv 1 1
022.0938 Contatto ausiliario 2 NC per contattore DILM9-10 Auxiliary contact for BILM3-10 BILA-XHI02 cod.276420 Maeller 1
-K2S 022.0938 Contatto ausiliario 2 NC per contattore DILM9-10 Auxiliary contact for BILM3-10 BILA-XHI02 c0d.276420 Maeller =QgCv 1 1
0223014 Contattore 1IKW (24 V Dc) Contactor 3KW (24 V Bc) DILM25-10 (RDC24) cod.277146 Moeller 1
-Kb 022.3012 Contattore 3KW NG (24 V Dc) Contactor 3KW NO (24 V Dc) BILM7-10 cad.276565 Maeller =QgCv 18 1
-K65 022.3012 Contattore 3KW NG (24 V Dc) Contactor 3KW NO (24 V Dc) BILM7-10 cad.276565 Maeller =QgCv 18 1
-M6 019.5220 Ventola raffreddamento 120x120 24Vdc Fan cooling 120x120 24Vdc V108MBW24DC AlfaPlastic =QgCv 10 1
019.5117 Griglia per ventola 120x120 Cover for fan cooler 120x120 ALFA GM120 1
034.0431 Base per ventala 120x120 230V Base for fan cooling 120x120 A12-7032 1
028.017L4 Filtro per ventola 120x120 Fan filter 120x120 M12R 1
034.0414 Coperchio alettatore per ventola 120x120 Fan filter 120x120 M12C-7032 —
Fogtio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine /Requisition
S20A_48060CSA/1022 """/ S20 A_480,/60Hz S 20A 38
R30  |Change safety relay module | RST+RSIE) -sheet11.11A[10/03/2022 | Solfanell A |SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa/Order segu;/;°"°w
R.2.0 Changed Consolle/keyboard on Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli Fle <o A\1.dwg Denominazione/Title p.n..732.9139.1 S
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 Sote RIASSUNTIVQ CAVI Esecutore /Executor |m201 703
REV. MODIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Cable Summary Mep SpA




5 0 | 1 | 2 | 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9
Nome/Item Tipo/Type Descrizione/DBescription Descrizione EN (Db) Codice Interno Quadro/Board Fg/Sh | Q.ta/Q.ty
-M7 019.5221 Ventola raffreddaments 80x80 - 24Vdc Fan caaling 80x80 - 24Vdc V108 DSW24V - ALFAELECTRIC =QgCv 10 1

019.5123 Griglia per ventola 80x80 Cover for fan cooler 80x80 ALFA GM 80 1
016.062L4 Staffa per ventola azionamente P/P Support for driver fan cooler 1
-NM1 022.0290 Etichetta segnafilo Cable maker and wire =QqCv 21 1
-NM2 022.0290 Etichetta segnafilo Cable maker and wire =QqCv 21 1
-PT1 022.0311 Terminale a puntale da (Bianco) Wire Terminal Connection White 0,5mmq DZ5CE005 =QgCv 21 1
-PT2 022.0312 Terminale a puntale da (Nero) Wire Terminal Connection Black 1,5mmg DZ5CE015 =Qglv 21 1
-Q-Kk 022.3829 Rele termico 0.16-0.24A Termal overload 0.16-0.24A 7B12-0.24A cod. 278432 Mgeller =QqCv 7 1
-Q-K65 022.3812 Rele termico 2,4-4LA Termal overload 2,4-4A ZB12-LA cod. 278L438Maeller =QqCv 6 1
-Q0 022.1288 Magnetatermico 10-16A Magneto-termal overload 10-16A PKZM0-16 cod. 46938 Maeller =QqgCv 5 1
022.0124 Custodia isolante con manopola rossa Housing with red handle E-PKZG0-GR - Moeller 1
022.0125 Blocco porta luchettabile Lockable block SVB-PKZ0-E c0d.35127 - Moeller 1
-QDb1 016.0778 Quadro comandi S20A- S23A N.T. completo di quadro eleftrico. Electrical panel S20A- S23A N.T. =QqCv 21 1
-R-M25 022.0045 Potenziometrs 10K monogiro Potentiometer 10K single turn 91A1AB28B15L - Mexico =QqCv 21 1
025.0235 Anello di tenuta Potentiometer 10K single turn NI-18-25-4.5 1
010.3748 Manopola Alluminio Logo HydMech con riferimento Knob with HydMech Icon and reference 838x23mm - Albero 86 1
-RS1 022.3892 Modulo di sicurezza (S AR22V024 3NO+1INC CAT.3 Safety Module CS AR22V024 3NO+INC CAT.3 (S AR-22V024 PIZZATO =QgCv 1 1
-RS1E 022.3893 Modulo di espansione (S ME02VU24 4NO+2NC Safety Module (S ME02VU24 4NO+2NC (S ME-02VU24 PIZZATO =QgCv 1A 1
-RO 022.2152 Tensionatore elettranico 3T Electronic tensioner 3T TR-S-A/3T 15V- 900Kg Deltateck |=QgCv 21 1
-S3 022.0937 Contatto pulsantiera NA Normally open contact M22-K10 cad. 216376 Moeller =QgCv 1 b
022.1408 Pulsante blu Blue push bufton M22-D-B cad. 216600 1
022.0937 Contaftto pulsantiera NA Normally open contact M22-K10 cod. 216376 Maeller 1
022.0937 Contatto pulsantiera NA Normally open contact M22-K10 cod. 216376 Maeller 1
=Sk 0221245 Funge emergenza Emergency push button M22-PVT cod.263467 =QqCv n 1
022.0936 Contatto pulsantiera NC Normally close contact M22-K01 cod. 216678 - Moeller 3
022.0911 Portacontatti per pulsantiera Carrier for pushbutton M22-A cod. 216374 1
-S18 022.0937 Contatto pulsantiera NA Normally open contact M22-K10 cod. 216376 Maeller =QqgCv 16 1
0221405 Pulsante nerc Black push butteon M22-D-S cod. 216590 1
022.0911 Portacontatti per pulsantiera Carrier for pushbutton M22-A cod. 216374 1
-SL8 022.0037 Finecorsa di sicurezza con chiave INO + INC Safety Switch with key ING + INC LS S11 7B - MOELLER =QqCv 5 1
-S54 022.3927 JOYSTICK E2ZAC-DXBX2600 4 PGS. CON BLOCCG JOYSTICK E2AC-DXBX2600 &4 PQS. E2AC-DXBX2600- PIZZATGO =QgCv 16 1
022.3928 BLOCCHETTO N.A. PER JOYSTICK CP10G2V1 N.0. BLOCK FOR JOYSTICK CP10G2V1 CP10G2V1 - PIZZATO 3
-T2 022.1686 Trasformatore S00VA UL/CSA Transformer 500VA UL/CSA 500VA P.0-240-480 S.0-55/60 (k50VA)/0-24 (50VA) [ =QgCv 8 1
-TF2 025.0604 Guarniziene aerstop Control panel gasket =QqCv 21 1
-U10 022.1330 Azionamento per motori passo-passo (60VAC +20% - 10A ) + modbus | Briver for step motor (30-100V) + modbus APSL3 E OP/S130 =QgCv 9 1
016.0624 Staffa per ventola azionamento P/P Support for driver fan cooler 1
-X008 022.0429 Conneftore EV idra. in BC con varistore (V1401) Connector for solencid valve BC with varistor 2 poli + PE - V1401 SHIELD 1
-X009 022.0429 Connettore EV idra. in BC con varistore (V1401) Connector for solencid valve BC with varistor 2 poli + PE - V1401 SHIELD 1
-X010 022.0429 Connettore EV idra. in BC con varistore (V1401) Connector for solenaid valve BC with varistor 2 poli + PE - V1401 SHIELD 1
-X01 022.0429 Connettore EV idra. in BC con varistore (V1401) Connector for solenaid valve BC with varistor 2 poli + PE - V1401 SHIELD 1
-X012 022.0429 Conneftore EV idra. in BC con varistore (V1401) Connector for solenaid valve BC with varistor 2 poli + PE - V1401 SHIELD 1
-X014 022.0429 Connettore EV idra. in BC con varistore (V1401) Connector for solencid valve BC with varistor 2 poli + PE - V1401 SHIELD 1
-X40 022.0429 Connettore EV idra. in BC con varistore (V1401) Connector for solencid valve BC with varister 2 poli + PE - V1401 SHIELD 1
-X100 1
-XQaa1 022.2258 Morsette da 2.5 mm singolo per & fili 3 molla Quadruple pole spring terminal 2,5mmq 56.703.5155.0 —
Fogte/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine /Requisition
S20A_48060CSA/1022 """/ S20 A_480,/60Hz S 20A 39
R30  |Change safety relay module | RST+RSIE) -sheet11.11A[10/03/2022 | Solfanell 2 |SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa/Order segur;c’"ow
R.2.0 Changed Consolle/keyboard on Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli Fle <o A\1.dwg Denominazione/Title p.n..732.9139.1 S
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 Sote DISTINTA MATERIALI Esecutore /Executor |m201 7°s
REV. MODIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Material List Mep SpA




[ 0 | 1 | 2 | 3 | z | 5 | 5 | 7 | | 5
Nome/Item Tipo/Type Descrizione/DBescription Descrizione EN (Db) Codice Interno Quadro/Board Fg/Sh | Q.ta/Q.ty
-XQG2 022.2256 Morsette da 2.5 mm singolo per 2 fili a molla Single pale spring terminal 2,5mmq 56.703.0055.0 =QgCv 8

022.2258 Morsetto da 2.5 mm singolo per & fili a molla Quadruple pole spring terminal 2,5mmq 56.703.5155.0 5
-XQG3 022.22L5 Morsetto 2,5(4)mmg per &4 fili a molla - PHGENIX Terminal 2,5(4)mmq for & wires - PHOENIX ST2,5- QUATTRO_3031306 =QqCv 1
-XQG4 022.2256 Morsette da 2.5 mm singolo per 2 fili a molla Single pole spring terminal 2,5mmq 56.703.0055.0 =QqCv 36
-XQGPE 022.2256 Morsette da 2.5 mm singolo per 2 fili a molla Single pole spring terminal 2,5mmq 56.703.0055.0 =QqCv 2
022.2321 Barra da 15x15mm con 10 fori 6mm 1
-XTL 022.0376 Connettore F303N5000 per prossimity con 5Mt di cave. Connettor F303N5000 for connector with SMf cable. 022.0376 =Qglv 1
-71 022.2903 Toroide ferrite N30 r40 Ferrites Toroids N30 r&0 212-0976 - RS =QqCv 23 1
-XST7 022.0369 Connettore 3 poli per tensionatare elettronico Connector 3-pales for strain gauge 022.0369 =QgMep 1
Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine/Requisition 40
S20A_48060CSA/1022 S20 A_480,/60Hz S 20A .
CAD Segue /Follow
R30  |Change safety relay module | RST+RSIE) -sheet11.11A[10/03/2022 | Solfanell SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa/Order o
R.2.0 Changed Consolle/keyboard on Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli Fle <o A1 dw Denominazione/Title p.n..732.9139.1 :
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 o -awg DISTINTA MATERIALI Esecutore /Executor U't'm2°1/'7'03t
ata
REV. MODIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Material List Mep SpA




b 0 | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 7 | | 9
Nome/Item Tipo/Type Descrizione/Description Descrizione EN Cadice Interno Quadro/Board Fg/Sh | Q.ta/Q.ty
-W55 022..1905 Cavo schermato Lx2xAwg24St(0.20mmq) UL 2464 CSA
-W21 022.0397 Cavo kxAwg24 per prossimity con connettore M12 dritto L=5Mt Straight connector M12 with 5MTcable 4x0.34mmq 022.0397 5
-W21/1
-W593 022.0424 Cavo pressofusa con connettore M12 90° lungo 5Mt SAC-4P-5,0-PUR/M12FR, M12 90° connector: lenght SMt 022.0428
-W120/1 022.1905 Cavo schermato 4x2StAwg24(0.20mmg) UL 2587 CSA Cable shielded 4x2 Awg24 CSA 022.1905
W17 022.1906 Cavo schermato 6x2StAwg24(0.20mmq) UL 2587 CSA Cable shielded 6x2 Awg24 CSA 022.1906
-W118
-W65 022.1980 Cavo 2x Awg18 oil resistant UL 2587 CSA Cable 2X AWG18 COIL RESISTANT UL 2587 CSA 022.1980
-W11 022.1984 Cavo oil resistant 4G x Awg18 CSA Cable LG X AWG18 oil resistant UL 2587 CSA 022.1984
-W1/1 022.0188 Cavo LGAwg16 UL 2587 CSA Cable 4G Awg16 UL 2587 CSA ¢7.6 022.0188 =BmCv 3
-W29/2 022..1905 Cavo schermato Lx2xAwg24St(0.20mmq) UL 2464 CSA =QgCv
-W120 022.1906 Cavo schermato 6x2S5tAwg24(0.20mmg) UL 2587 CSA Cable shielded 6x2 Awg24 CSA 022.1906 =QgCv
-W90 022.1980 Cavo 2x Awg18 oil resistant UL 2587 CSA Cable 2X AWG18 OIL RESISTANT UL 2587 CSA 022.1980 =QgCv 3
-W91 =QgCv 3
-W92 =QgCv 3
-W123 =Qglv
-W124 =QgCv 3
-Wh 022.198L4 Cavo oil resistant 4G x Awg18 CSA Cable 4G X AWG18 oil resistant UL 2587 CSA 022.1984 =Qglv

AWG 20 RD American Wire Gauge size 20 - Red =QqCv

HO5V-K 1x0.5 BK Cavo unipolare HOSV-K Sez. 0.5 mmq - Nero =QgClv

HO5V-K 1x0.5 RD Cavo unipolare HO5V-K Sez. 0.5 mmq - Resso =QgCv

HO5V-K 1x1BU Cavo unipolare HO5V-K Sez. 1mmq - Blu =QgCv

HO7TV-K 1x16 BK Cavo unipolare HO7V-K Sez. 16 mmq - Nerg =QgCv

NO7V-K =QqCv

NO7V-K 1x2.5/RD =QgCv
-W2 0221977 Cavo 4G Awg10 St CSA Cable 4G X AWG10 SCHERMATGO =BmCv 5.5
-W96A 022.0355 Cavo 3xAwg2L per proxy con connettore M8 dritto. L=5Mt Cable with straight connector M8, L=5Mt =Qglv 5
-w21 022.0398 Cave LxAwg24 per prossimity con connettore M12 dritto L.=10Mt. Straight connector M12 10MT cable 4x0.5mmq 022.0398 =QqgCv 1
-W121 =QgCv 35
-W29 022.1979 Cavo 5G Awg16 UL 2587 (SA Cable 5G AWG16 UL 2587 CSA 022.197% =QgCv 4
-Wo1 022.1980 Cavo 2x Awg18 oil resistant UL 2587 CSA Cable 2X AWG18 OIL RESISTANT UL 2587 CSA 022.1980 =QgCv 5
-W93 =QgCv 3
-W95 =QgCv 5
-W96 =QqCv 8
-WTL =QgCv 3
-W20 022.1981 Cavo schermato 3x Awg18 St oil resistant UL 2587 CSA Cable 4G AWG18 OIL RESISTANT CSA 022.1981 =QgCv 6
-W28 =QgCv 6
-Wk/1 022.198L4 Cavo oil resistant 4G x Awg18 CSA Cable 4G X AWG18 oil resistant UL 2587 CSA 0221984 =QqCv 3

Foglio/Page
Dis. N. Impianto/Plant Ordine /Requisition
S20A_48060CSA/1022 """/ S20 A_480,/60Hz S 20A 4
R30  |Change safety relay module | RST+RSIE) -sheet11.11A[10/03/2022 | Solfanell A |SPAC MEP50 V1 Commessa/Order seguz/;"ow
R.2.0 Changed Consolle/keyboard on Control Panel 31/08/2020 Solfanelli Fle <o A\1.dwg Denominazione/Title p.n..732.9139.1 Ve e
R0.0. First draft 20/10/2017 Sote DISTINTA CAVI Esecutore /Executor |m201 703
REV. MODIFICA DATA FIRME 10/03/2022 Cable list Mep SpA




0
CO
L0

I OZ0A NI

NN
CHO> CH CC

043.0260

00/7.6694

010. 7959
s
010 7450

MONOCENTRALINA COMPLETA 0440008,
MONOCENTRALINA SENZA MOTORE 044 004

010.71863

016.2089

044 5164

007.8020

043.0347

7

0445166

010. 71604

019,401

010.8343
010.71963




0
CO
L0

I OZ0A NI

NN
CHO> CH CC

043.0260

00/7.6694

010. 7959
s
010 7450

MONOCENTRALINA COMPLETA 04435043,
MONOCENTRALINA SENZA MOTORE 044 004

010.71863

016.2089

044 5164

007.8020

043.0347

7

0445166

010. 71604

019.4014

010.8343
010.71963




1. HYDRAULIC OIL- Machine hydraulic reservoir is filled with mineral oil Texaco Rando HD46. In case of changing the
brand, hydraulic system should be drained and thoroughly flashed. Following is a list of recommended replacement oils:

* Texaco Rando HD 46

CHEVRON ECO Hydraulic oil AW ISO 46
MOBIL DTE 25

ESSO NUTO H46

SHELL TELLUS OIL 46

2. HYDRAULIC OIL LEVEL -

+ Units equipped with side Glass: Oil level should be maintained in the middle of the side glass window.
+ Units without side glass: Filler cap is equipped with dip stick for checking oil level. Oil level should be
maintained so the oil leaves a wet trace approximately half way on the dip stick.

3. HYDAULIC OIL CHANGE - It is recommended to change oil after every 2000 hours of operation but at least once a
year.

4. HYDRAULIC PRESSURE - Hydraulic pressure is factory set to 30 bar (435PSI) and should not require any further at-
tention. System pressure adjustment is located directly on the hydraulic pump.

System pressure gauge

System pressure adjustment




A B c D E F G H I
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
REV# | cOORD CHANGE MADE DATE  |FIRST MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER EFFECTED | APPROVED BY || REQUIREMENTS
c MEP BLOCK ON SHT BUNDLING Nov 2010 - - 1) BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES RTG
S i ! N ! HYDRAULIC FLUID FPER
FRONTVISE CYL ! -
%?T'\IHNJEUC'\;PPQRA;ODPII? MINERAL BASED OIL ISO VG 46
CORDS FUNCTION ASSIGMENTS: OPER-2
SHUTTLE BUNDLING OPTION VVP OPTION NOT K31=FRONT VISE CLOSE
1 PRESENT K3E=FREI§T VISE OPEN -
54 SEE DRAWING S20MA-6A-00-11B Egg', NBIzHEAD DOWN OPER-3[5
K27=SHUTTLE VISE CLOSE
K28=SHUTTLE VISE OPEN -
ENERGIZED SOLENOID o OPER-4
GIVES FLOW P TO B
__ DASHED LINES INDICATE OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT OPER=5
BUNDLING OPTION ~
129 OPER-6
1 - — L4
' OPER-7
1@ \ _
OPER-8
e m
X OPER-9
3 % -3
o< < O< SYSTEM ! | —
ya
20 CANGED FROM -
ko] T o
22| E o0 P SANE E]
DDF VALVE
. - H PORT ‘B’ ! [ o 2
! @) () e [ L3 e ™ '
] o YL -
o——1 | ! — -
VVF OPTION | ’
SHUTTLE VISE (PUSH TO CLOSE) I—l-- ;]
FRONT VISE ¢PUSH TO CLOSE) | ECK VALVE ReMIVED
!FROM TEE MAY 2009
| USE HOSE 20P @ﬂ L,
HOSE 30D ELIMINATED
| J
TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: @TY/MACH.| MTL.WGT. | PART WGT. | DRAWN BY DATE CHKD BY e [HYD-MECH ENG PART NUMBER
MACHINING AND FORMING, FLAME CUTTING, SEPT 2008 - - | S20MA-6A-00-1C
CNC PUNCHING: SHEARING AND SAWING! - - - op wOODSTOCK, ONT. SHEET 1 OF 1
ANGULAR: | X +/- 05 DEG | X +/- 0.5 DEG
DEG: - o5 | x /e 0e3 IN MATERIAL CODE OVERALL MATERIAL SIZE CUT LENGTH PART DESCRIPTION
DEC: XX +/- 010 IN | XX  +/- 032 IN - - - S20MA HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
DEC: XXX +/- 005 IN | XXX +/- 016 IN .
A B ¢ ) E F G H i



B Cc D E F G H I
REV# | COORD CHANGE MADE DATE FIRST MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER EFFECTED APPROVED BY REQUIREMENTS
B - MEP JUNCTION BLOCK 2011 - - 1> BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES RTG
- S OPER-1
OPER-2
BUNDLING CYL -
OPER-3 |5
. SHUTTLE VISE CYL -
OPER-4
21D SET TO 100PSI —
24" 3 2 O —Cﬁ OPER-5
| ’ -
N ‘ OPER-6
N - |4
P1E _ |
| 1 OPER-7
) sy | V1 _
O 1 ] OPER-8
fagad G 22l _
OPER-9
§ -3
c1C
B.V. -_
22D ,l: i‘, 4 V3 VALVES SETUP:
| 7 1.V1 1 TURN CLOSED FROM FULL
| Ve g LG ] 108 OPENNING
L;ELJ 2.V2 CONTROLS BUNDLING CLOSING
SPEED
(F10B> 3.V3 CONTROLS BUNDLING OPENING
e

cl

BUNDLING OPTION

1

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: QTY/MACH.| MTLWGT. |PART WGT. | DRAWN BY DATE CHKD BY BATE [ HYD-MECH ENG PART NUMBER
MACHINING AND FORMING, FLAME CUTTING, SEPT 2008 - - | S20MA-6A-00-11B
CNC PUNCHING! SHEARING AND SAWING: - - - op WOODSTOCK, ONT. SHEET 1 OF 1
ANGULAR: | X +/- 05 DEG | X +/- 05 DEG
DEC Y o | X /e 083 IN MATERIAL CODE DVERALL MATERIAL SIZE CUT LENGTH PART DESCRIPTION
DEC: XX #/= 010 IN | XX +/- 032 IN - - - S20MA HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC SHT BNDL
DEC: XXX +/- 005 IN | XXX  +/- 016 IN
B ¢ b E F G H i



A B c D
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION B2 QTY
1 S20M-81-00B WELDMENT, COOLANT TANK 1
2 S20M-1-02 FRONT BASE COVER 1
028.1051 COOLANT PUMP 208/240V
s 028.1052 COOLANT PUMP 480V ]
5 M-S20MA-14B-01A  |DATUM JAW 1
6 S20M-1-15 COVER, COOLANT, DRIVE SIDE 1
7 395165 WASHER, FLAT, M12 4
8 390427 BOLT, HEX HEAD, CAP, M12-1.75 X 20 2
9 395393 BOLT, SOCKET HEAD, CAP, M16-2.0 X 30 3
10 S20MA-1C-01A MOVABLE JAW 1
11 S22A-1-03B SHAFT, JAW GUIDE 1
12 363320 mTPI-EIRG%(])g\% URETHANE SEAL, BLACK 9
13 342165 (S)T%Ig WEAR RING 2 1/4 IN. SHAFT 7.260 X T X 9
14 S22A-1-02D CYLINDER MOUNTING PLATE, MACHINED 1
15 393560 RING,RETAINING,EXTERNAL,2.375 1
16 391175 FITTING, GREASE STRAIGHT, 0.125 NPT 1
17 340976 I]:IIE)TOEIIQN 30PPI CHARCOAL FOAM 3 7/8 IN. X 1
18 $22-1-11 SCREEN, COOLANT 1
19 044.1036 CYLINDER, VISE S20MA-C3-00 1
20 360530 gngl\L\\I,\CI;THJ\[J)l?:AgI]_I(%STEEL ADAPTER ELBOW 9
21 $22-2-04B POINTER, ANGLE 1
22 390615 BOLT, SOCKET HEAD, FLAT, 0.75-10 X 2.0 2
23 394845 WASHER, LOCK, M8 4
24 395119 BOLT, HEX HEAD, CAP, M8-1.25 X 25 4
25 392910 NUT, HEX, M12-1.75 8
26 390428 BOLT, HEX HEAD, CAP, M12-1.75 X 80 8
27 342525 WASHER, FLAT, M6 2
28 395401 BOLT, BUTTON HEAD, CAP, M6-1.0 X 10 8
29 341283 I}—'|\l/§NB%I&EC'IzU'ID_E_J;I?;USH POCKET 1.00 IN. X 3.25 9
30 393496 Plug, Dome, .75 in. Plastic 3
31 393495 Plug, Dome, 2.5 in. Plastic 1
32 393489 Plug, Dome, 1.5 in, Plastic 1
33 S20M-1A-18 WEAR PLATE 1
34 M-S20MA-T1A-02 TABLE WEAR PLATE 1
35 S20MA-1-03A CHIP TROUGH 1
36 S20MA-1-09 Bracket, Chip Tray 1
37 S20MA-1-08 SIDE BASE COVER 1
38 s20ma-13-00a CONVEYOR CILAMP WELDMENT 1
39 s20ma-15-00 SHUTTLE GUARD 1
40 S20MA-11D-00D WELDMENT, MACHINE BASE 1
4] S20M-1-22 COVER, COOLANT, IDLER SIDE 1
42 395400 BOLT, SOCKET HEAD, FLAT, M8-1.25 X 25 13
43 395169 BOLT, BUTTON HEAD, CAP, M5-0.8 X 10 2

44 S20HM-16-00

WELDMENT, OUTFEED FENCE

THE DATA/DESIGN CONTAINED HEREIN IS PROPRETARY.
AND CONFIDENTIAL REPRODUCTION PUBLICATION OR
DISTRIBUTION OF ANY PART REQURES WRITTEN CONSENT
OF HYD-MECH GROUP.TH DATAIS THE PROPERTY OF
HYD MECH GROUP AND I75 POSSESION CONFERS NO
LIGENSE 0 USE OR RIGHT OR LICENSE TO DISCLOSE T
7O OTHERS FOR ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER
ALLRIGHTS RESERVED,

A B

10 @ @3 @ (5 (9 69 69 (3 ()

49 @ @ ® @ @ ©

STANDARD HYDMECH GROUP LIMITED
REVISIONS HYDMECH
TOLERANCES WOODSTOCK. ONTARIO. CANADA N4S 0A9
UNLESS

REV ECN NUMBER DATE BY OTHERWISE | TIE

A ECN-01333 NOV 2017 | MSILOS SPCIFIED BASE ASSEMBLY S20MA

. . N DIMENSIONS | MODEL: COMPONENT GROUP: DRWN BY: CHKED BY: SCALE SHEET
ARE IN INCHES | S20MA 10 - Base DATE: DATE: 1114 | 10OF1
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION MATERIAL CODE: MATL: PART WE\GHT:985' -I 6 |bS COATING:NO Coo‘ring

DRAWING NUMBER: REV

=z $S20MA-1-00B i

m
-
(0]
T
[
~
—


jhayre
Inserted Text
Add correct part numbers


jhayre
Note
Marked set by jhayre


A B C D E F G H J K L

(&

ITEM#| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 60005384 PIVOT LINK 1

2 1391160 FITTING GREASE STRAIGHT 1/4 MNPT ST 1

3 |S22-2-01 PIN, PIVOT 1

4 1810131 PLATE, THRUST 1

5 |S20-423B-01 HANDLE, BRAKE 1

6 341430 1.38 in. Black Ball 1

7 |M-S22-2-02E Ring, Scale Support, Machined 1

8 50003340 BRAKE SUPPORT BOLT 1

9 |395404 BOLT, HEX HEAD, CAP, M8-1.25 X 80 1

10 392915 NUT, HEX, M8-1.25 1

11 1395400 BOLT, SOCKET HEAD, FLAT, M8-1.25 X 25 2

12 1395124 BOLT, BUTTON HEAD, CAP, M5-0.8 X 12 2

13 160006102 BRAKE ARM 1 B

14 160006134 ECCENTRIC BRAKE CAM 1 B

15 390430 BOLT, HEX HEAD, CAP, M10-1.5 X 65 1

16 [395108 NUT, HEX, M10-1.5 1

17 390437 BOLT, HEX HEAD, CAP, M12-1.75 X 70 1

18 (392910 NUT, HEX, M12-1.75 1

19 150003342 NUT, JAM, M20-1.5 1

20 (60005408 TUBE END PLATE 1

21 394082 SCREW, SET, CUP POINT, 0.625-11 X 2.5 1 B

22 (392870 NUT, HEX, 0.625-11 1 B

23 60006103 1" SWIVEL TIP, 5/8-11 THREAD 1 B

24 1394625 TUBE, BLACK 1/2 IN. I.D. 1 @

- ADDED/ REPLACED PIVOT BRAKE COMPONENTS
REVISIONS HOMEH T et e S 0
REV ECN NUMBER DATE BY OTHERWISE e
ECN 01626 APRIL2019 | GP SPCIFIED | PIVOT LINK ASSEMBLY

L A FON 01645 MAYZIY P opensons | sco oo er [owmma | e | v
ISTRBUTION OF AN'Y PART REQUIRES WRITEN CONSENT B ECN-01728 10/18/2019  AK | AREININCHES  S20M 210 - Pivot Link DATE: Nov 05, 2019 DATE:2019-11-05 1:5 10F 1
S - T 60005404 2

A B C D E F G H J K L



ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION %El?lé
Box/QTY

1 001.5016 DRIVE BOX 1

2 016.0118 FRONT COVER, DRIVE BOX 1

3 395157 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M6 - 1.0 x 16 10

4 010.1721 BLADE PUSHER 1

5 043.0229 REDUCER, MF 1/4-CL2520 1

6 043.0652 TAP, 1/4 F.M. 1

7 028.0130 FITTING, 1/4-9 CL 2601 1

8 001.4023 GUIDE BLOCK, FIXED 1

9 007.6644 BRACKET, FIXED GUIDE BLOCK 1

10 016.0438A BLADE GUARD, DRIVE SIDE 1

11 016.1175 GUARD, FIXED GUIDE BLOCK 1

12 010.1704 FRONT INSERT, FIXED BLOCK 1

13 010.1706 REAR INSERT, FIXED BLOCK 1

14 395111 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M4 - 0.7 x 8 2

15 395169 Bolt, Button Head Cap, M5 - 0.8 x 10mm 5

16 395114 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M8 - 1.25 x 12 2

17 390665 Bolt, Socket, Cap M8-1.25x25 2

18 395098 Screw, Set, Flat Point, M6 - 1.0 x 16 5

19 390892 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M12 - 1.25 x 30 6

20 001.5031 PIVOTING HEAD PIN SUPPORT 1

21 007.4829 PIN, HEAD PIVOT, MALE 1

22 007.4828 PIN, HEAD PIVOT, FEMALE 1

23 007.6611 SPACER, BEARING, HEAD PIVOT 1

24 025.0075 BEARING, 32009X 2

25 025.0275 RING, GUARD, NILOS 32009X 2

26 S20MA-5-10A PIVOT BOLT 1

27 395149 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M6 - 1.0 x 35 1

28 395097 Screw, Set, Cup Point, M12 - 1.75 x 20 4

29 395130 Screw, Set, Dog Point, M6 - 1.0 x 12 2

30 S20M-31-00 WELDMENT, SPRING MOUNTING BRACKET 1

31 S20M-3-02 SPRING SHAFT 1

32 393540 Ring, Retaining, External, 1.125 2

33 342531 Washer, Lock, M10 4

34 395266 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M10 - 1.50 x 50 4

35 395103 Wasbher, Flat, M10 1

36 395095 Nut, Lock, M10 - 1.5 2

37 395172 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M10 - 1.5 x 20 1

38 395158 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M6 - 1.0 x 30 2

39 395105 Nut, Hex, M6 - 1.0 1

40 395128 Screw, Set, Cone Point, M6 - 1.0 x 35 1

41 395108 Nut, Hex, M10 - 1.5 2

42 395094 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M10 - 1.5 x 120 2

43 022.0544 SWITCH, SAFETY, KEY ACTUATED 1

44 395100 WASHER, FLAT, M04 2

45 395112 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M4 - 0.7 x 30 2

46 395092 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M10 - 1.5 x 80 4

47 - S20MA DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1

48 S20M-48-00 Assembly, Blade Brush 1

49 016.0191A DOOR COOLANT COVER DRIVE SIDE 1 |

REVISIONS B S o
REV ECN NUMBER DATE BY DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES WSL,EQOA DRIVE BOX ASSEMBLY

NEAR ANGUAR s cone. [
OISTRBUTION OF AN'Y PART REQUIRES WRITEN CONSENT X+/- 015N XX=/-05DEG | ASSEMBLY DATE:  06/26/200¢ DATE: 1:9 1 OF 3
Lo, e omonesos e
Lic;:z::E::g;mmfwwsom =125 MICROINCHES @ G X X - X DRAWING NOMBER: SZOA'3'00

A B C D E F G H J K L



A B C D G H | J K L M
8 | | | | | | | | | 8
ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION B2 der
1 001.5015 IDLER BOX 1
2 001.4030 SUPPORT BLOCK, BLADE TENSION 1
3 022.2152 ELECTRONIC TENSIONER 1
4 022.0369 CONNECTOR, COIL 1
77 5 007.5321 PIN, BLADE TENSION 1 —7
6 010.0915 WASHER, BELLVILLE, 50 X 18 4
7 034.0212 HANDWHEEL, LARGE 1
8 007.4891 GIB, SLIDE 2
9 010.4021 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT, SLIDE GIB 2
10 395116 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M8 - 1.25 x 20 8
¢ 11 395105 Nut, Hex, M6 - 1.0 6 B
12 395153 Screw, Set, Flat Point, M6 - 1.0 x 25 4
13 395127 Screw, Set, Cone Point, M6 - 1.0 x 25 2
14 001.4404 SLIDE, BLADE TENSION 1
15 007.4824 PIN, LOCKING 1
| 18 390872 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap M8 - 1.25 x 30 4 | .
17 007.4822 SHAFT, IDLER WHEEL 1
18 395131 Screw, Set, Dog Point, M8 - 1.25 x 16 1
19 001.5009 IDLER WHEEL 1
20 025.0075 BEARING, 32009X 2
21 025.0275 RING, GUARD, NILOS 32009X 2
~ 22 010.0356 NUT, RING, SELF LOCKING, M45 - 1.5 1 — 4
23 016.0115 FRONT COVER, IDLER BOX 1
24 395157 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M6 - 1.0 x 16 10
25 395096 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M5 - 0.8 x 65 2
26 395169 Bolt, Button Head Cap, M5 - 0.8 x 10mm 5
28 034.1211 HANDLE, GN-565-20-128 1
37 29 390884 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M6 - 1.00 x 12 2 3
30 372423 SENSOR, PROXIMITY, M12 CONNECTOR 1
31 395094 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M10 - 1.5 x 120 1
32 50000728 BRACKET, MOUNTING, PROXY 1
2 L2
1 1
REVISIONS STANDARD IOLERANCES UNLESS HYD o AECH GROLP LMATED
sz —— DEDCAQT;Q ;YS PIMENSIONS AREA'\:'GNUC;ZS 'S20A IDLER BOX ASSEMBLY
[ OF IDLER WHEEL TTEM #19 LINEAR MATERIALCODE: | MATL: SAWCUTLENGTH [DRWNBY: GP  [CHKEDBY: SCALE SHEET REV
DISTRBUTION OF ANY PART REQURES WRITEN CONSENT X+/- 015N XX=/-05DEG | ASSEMBLY DATE: Feb09 [DATE: 1:8 20F 3 |2
oI mcsoncs | {8 E2 x x- x e SO0 A-3-00
0 T T T T T T T T T 0
A B C D G H | J K L M



A B c D H J K L
ITEMNO. | 7 ORT DESCRIPTION S20A Head Beam/QTY.
NUMBER

1 001.5017 HEAD BEAM 1

2 393472 Pin, Dowel, 10mm x 20mm 4

3 394830 Washer, Lock, M12 20

4 392982 Nut, Lock, M12 -1.75 10

5 390893 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M12 - 1.75 x 80 10

6 016.0119 FRONT COVER, HEAD BEAM 1

7 007.4142 COOLANT BLOCK 1

8 028.0130 FITTING, 1/4-9 CL 2601 3

9 028.0121 FITTING, 3/8-17 CL 2601 1

10 010.2024 GUIDE RAIL, LGR25_640 1

11 395157 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M6 - 1.0 x 16 11

12 025.1152 BLOCK, LINEAR, LGW25H 1

13 395099 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M4 - 0.7 x 16 4

14 007.4831 ELI\(I),CLSCKING, MOVABLE GUIDE 1

15 007.6662 BUSHING, LOCK PIN 1

16 010.0902 SPRING 1

17 034.1107 HANDWHEEL, 0 03 M6X20 1

18 001.5018 BRACKET, MOVABLE GUIDE BLOCK 1

19 395105 Nut, Hex, M6 - 1.0 1

20 395129 Screw, Set, Cone Point, M8 - 1.25 x 16 1

21 S20M-32-00A \éVIEA_CD&/IéETNT CYLINDER MOUNTING 1

22 001.4022 GUIDE BLOCK, MOVABLE 1

23 010.1705 FRONT INSERT, MOVABLE BLOCK 1

24 010.1707 REAR INSERT, MOVABLE BLOCK 1

25 010.1721 BLADE PUSHER 1

26 043.0229 REDUCER, MF 1/4-CL2520 1

27 043.0652 TAP, 1/4 F.M. 1

28 016.1803 BLADE GUARD, IDLER SIDE 1

29 342525 Washer, Flat, M6 5

30 390884 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M6 - 1.00 x 12 1

31 395114 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M8 - 1.25 x 12 2

32 390665 Bolt, Socket, Cap M8-1.25x25 2

33 395098 Screw, Set, Flat Point, M6 - 1.0 x 16 5

34 394830 Washer, Lock, M12 2

35 390892 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M12 - 1.25 x 30 2

36 010.1530 PLATE, BLADE KEEPER 2

37 395169 Bolt, Button Head Cap, M5 - 0.8 x 10mm 12

38 007.4861 SUPPORT, HEAD COVER 1

39 395128 Screw, Set, Cone Point, M6 - 1.0 x 35 1

40 395106 Nut, Lock, M6 - 1.0 1

41 395137 Roll, Pin, 6mm x 36mm 2

42 016.0929A S20MA , HEAD DOOR 1

44 003.0100-00 |Weldment, Hinge, Head Door, Left Side 1

45 003.0101-00 \é\ilg(ledment, Hinge, Head Door, Right 1

46 034.1112 HANDWHEEL, 0 40 M8 2

47 395147 Screw, Set, Flat Point, M8 - 1.25 x 35 2

48 395093 Nut, Lock, M8 - 1.25 2

49 395102 Washer, Flat, M8 2

50 395126 Bolt, Socket Head, Flat, M5 - 0.8 x 12 4

50 372552 Key, Limit Switch Straight 1

o1 [9990%4 Boll, Socket fead. Cap, W19 - 1.5 x 120 1 REVISIONS STANDARD TOLERANCES UNLESS (@omeci)  HYD - MECH GROUP LIMITED

52 016.0191A DOOR COOLANT COVER DRIVE SIDE 1 OTHERWISE SPECIFIED == WOODSTOCK. ONTARIO. CANADA N4s 8A4

il FoN TUMEER Zal 8. DIMENSIONS AREININCHES ™)y | A 1y BEAM ASSEMBLY

O - - - - LINEAR ANGULAR i emat cose: T SAWCUTLENGTH | DRWNBY: GP |CHKED Y scE [ e
OISTRIBUTION OF ANY PART REGURES WRITEN CONSENT X+/-.015IN X.X'=/-0.5 DEG DATE: Feb 09 DATE: 1:8 3 OF 3
o 1 305

THRD ANGLE PROJECTION
'

XXX +/-.005 IN

THK/OD WDTH/ID WALL/WT LENGTH
=125 MICROINCHES @ G ! 520 ﬁ 3 OO

A B C D E F G H J K L

LICENSE TO USE OR RIGHT O LICENSE TO DISCLOSE IT
TO OTHERS FOR ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER. DRAWING NUMBER:

ALLRIGHTS RESERVED.



A B c D E F G H I J
| | | | | | | |
8 8
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION EXPLODED/QTY.
1 395128 Screw, Set, Cone Point, M6 - 1.0 x 40 1
2 S23HMA-34-01 SPACER BLOCK 1
3 395105 Nut, Hex, M6 - 1.0 1
7 4 007.4861 SUPPORT, HEAD COVER 1 L7
5 342525 Washer, Flat, M6 1
6 395106 Nut, Lock, M6 - 1.0 1
671 6
51 5
(1.00)
4 L4
N ! . J .
SECTION THROUGH MOUNTING
SCALE1:4
5 NOTES: | 5
1. SAME CONFIGURATION FOR S20 MACHINES
2.ITEM 3 TO BE TIGHTENED FIRMLY TO SECURE ITEM 2
3. TIGHEN ITEM 6 UNTIL ITEM 4 IS SNUG BUT STILL ROTATES.
CES SS HYD - MECH GROUP LIMITED
,I | REVISIONS STANCD)%-TSQWSLEEE:\SC|E|ESNLE WOODSTOCK. ONTARIO. CANADA N4S 0A9 7]
REV ECN NUMBER DATE BY TLE
- : : A DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES SECURITY ARM MOUNTING
2‘:DD:Z::;?S:AT:EZT:(;’;EUE;;}:SZ‘:U‘ZZZ(?:ZE:?: LINEAR ANGULAR FATERIAL CODE: MATL: SAW CUT LENGTH DRWHM BY: RvS CHKED BY: SCALE SHEET REV
DISTRISUTION OF ANY PART REQURES WRITTEN CONSENT X+/- 015N XX=/-0.5DEG |ASSEMBLY DATE: MARCH 2014|DATE: 1:16 1 OF 1
o crow A oo X 010N OVERALL DWENSIONS PARTWEGHT oG
LICENSE TO USE OR RIGHT OR LICENSE TO DISCLOSE IT XXX +/- 005 IN THK/OD WDTH/ID WALL/WT LENGTH
10 OTHERS FOR ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER. = 125 MICROINCHES @“ gl DRAWING NUMBER: S23HMA-34-00
A [y 0
I I I I I I I
A B D E F G H I J



A B C D E I J K L M
| | | | | | !
8 8
[TEM NI PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 S20M-431-00 Bearing Plote Weldment 1
2 340228 Bearing, Water Pump, W6440-4 1
3 Ml6-48-01A Shaft, Bearing Extension 1 ‘;
4 $20-925-03 Wheel 1 ' @
0 342315 Wheel, Wire, Blade Brush, 3 in 1
_ 7
! 6 341960 Spring, Compression, 0D 0.600 x W 0072 x L 1500, TC 2 '
7 3946695 Washer, Flat, 0.500 o
8 394775 Washer, Lock, 0,50 1
9 392860 Nut, Hex, 0.50-13 1
10 393930 Screw, Set, Cup Point, 025-20 x 0.29 1 D
11 394715 Washer, Flat, 0375 4 ' -
. ‘ = -
12 394040 Scre, Set, Cup Point, 0.375-16 x 2.00 1 t@
13 3928350 Nut, Hex, 0.375-16 1 IE):)
14 395170 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, MI0 - 15 x €0 2 Eﬁ
15 395172 Bolt, Socket Head, Cop, MIO - 1.5 x 20 1 —
16 M-S20M-48-01 Blade Brush Bracket Machined 1
'
5+ A 5
) @)
T ©
“ 8 B
37 -3
2 -
1 1
STANDARD TOLERANCES UNLESS -
FEVISIONS AT | QD W K R e
REV ECN_NUMBER DATE | BY | DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES | Assembly, Blade Brush
[THE TATA/DESIGN CONTAINED HEREIN IS PROPRIETARY LINEAR ANGULAR
[AND CONFIDENTIAL REPRODUCTION PUBLICATION OR IRWN BY JT CHKED BY - SCALE SHEET REV
Ll N N T
HYD MECH GROUP AND ITS POSSESION CONFERS NO XXX +/- 005 IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION MATL:
0 sy /- e MRS @ e S20M-48-00 0
I I I I I I I
A B C D £ I J K L M



A C D F G H I J
s | | | | | | 8
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 342491 Gearmotor, 5HP, W86, 230/460V, 3 Phase, 60Hz. 1
2 025.0863 CONNECTOR, 50 X 80 1
3 025.0923 BEARING, 3210E-2RS 1
4 010.0373 PLATE, FIXING, GEARBOX BEARING 1
7 5 010.0356 NUT, RING, SELF LOCKING, M45 - 1.5 1 7
6 001.5032 GEARBOX SPACER 1
7 395102 Washer, Flat, M8 4
8 395116 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M8 - 1.25 x 20 4
9 001.5010 DRIVE WHEEL 1
10 395027 Key, Parallel, 10 x 8 x 50mm 1
671 11 |390885 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M10x1.50x30mm a4 [
12 342508 Cover, Safety, W86, Gearmotor 1
13 390886 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M10 - 1.50 x 25 4
14 010.2142 GEARBOX SHAFT, S20MA 1
15 394690 Washer, Flat, SAE, 0.625 1
5 16 394780 Washer, Lock, 0.625 1 |5
17 395393 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M16 - 2.0 x 30 1
4 — 4
SAE FLAT WASHER
DIMENSIONS
3— —3
2— — 2
NOTE: WASHER DIAMETER CANNOT EXCEED
©1.35". IT ISRECCOMMENDED TO USE SAE FLAT
@ .66 ®1.31 WASHER FOR 5/8 BOLT SIZE
STANDARD TOLERANCES UNLESS HYD - MECH GROUP LIMITED
1] REV|S|ONS OTHERW|SE SPEC|F|ED The Rock Solid Solution WOODSTOCK. ONTARIO. CANADA N4S 8A4 | 1
REV ECN NUMBER DATE BY DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES | ™™=,
THE DATA/DESIGN CONTAINED HEREIN IS PROPRIETARY -OOA ECN00016 SEPT 2012 GP SZOMA DRlVE ASSEMBLY
AND CONFIDENTIALREPRODUCTION PUBLICATION OR 2 CORRECTED PART NUMBER OF DEC 2012 MS LINEAR ANGULAR MATERIAL CODE: MATL: SAW CUT LENGTH DRWNBY: MS. | CHKED BY: SCALE SHEET REV
DISTRIBLTION OF ANY PART REQURES WRITEN CONSENT DRIVE WHEEL ITEM #9 X +/- 015 IN XX=/-05DEG | AGSEMBLY DATE:  06/26/200d DATE 18 10F1 |2
:lz :5:; Z;:Eoou: ;Z:VW:, :(:SCSEE::: oc:j;a;:(; ::;goégg\:,\‘ THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION o " DoT;/IEIRDALL D\MENi‘IZBLILsNW . PART WEIGHT COATING
. :L‘::Z::;:\TEYDPUWOSEWHNSOEVER = 125 MICROINCHES _@_ 6 X X X DRAWING NUMBER: SZOMA_49_OOA o
| | | | | |
A (e D F G H I J



S20A HEAD CYLINDER & HEAD SPRING ASSEMBLIES

= 341775
ROD END, 0.5-20, CM-8

= 044.1036 (S20MA-C3-00)
CYLINDER, HEAD

<M12175 x 120 SHCS
S20MA-1-06

COVER, MOVEABLE SPRING
S20MA-1-05
COVER, STATIONARY SPRING

S20M-33-00
HEAD SPRING




A B C D
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER |DESCRIPTION AR,
1 001.4934 REAR CONVEYOR BRACKET 1
2 [001.4928 FRONT CONVEYOR BRACKET 1
3 |001.4935 COVEYOR CARRIAGE 1
4 (010.3057 CONVEYOR CARRIAGE GUIDE 2
5 390892 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M12-1.25x 30 4
6  (010.1204 GREASE NIPPLE, M6 2
7 |S20MA-5-05A  |CONVEYOR SUPPORT 1
8 S20MA-5-08A Bolt, Hex Head Cap, M10- 1.5 x 25 2
9 390420 Bolt, Hex Head, Cap, M10-1.5x 25 2
10 800048 CYLINDER, VISE 1
11 395400 Bolt, Socket Head. Flat, M8 - 1.25 x 25 5
12 390438 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M12-1.75x 60 2
13 |010.2907 CONVEYOR ROLLER GUIDE $20A 2
14 010.0811 ROLLER O 65 6
15 |025.0804 BUSHING, GRAPHITIZED, L 15 DIAM 20 12
16 390665 Bolt, Socket, Cap M8-1.25x25 8
17 |016.0930 CONVEYOR COVER 1
18 395401 I]B»gmriocke’r Head, Button, Mé - 1.0 x 6
19 |S23HMA-12-01 |Vertical Plate 1
20 |010.1577 SHUTTLE HOME L/S BRACKET 1
21 |001.4932 MOTOR MOUNTING FLANGE SH500NT 1
22 |010.3019 BALL SCREW D25P10-ALIM-SH410-420 1
23 025.0273 NILOS SEAL RING (NILOS-32004) 2
24 007.6476 COLLAR SH410 1
25 |025.0072 BEARING 32004X 2
26 |010.0368 BALL SCREW RETAINING NUT SH410-420 1
27 025.0893 COUPLING TA-RTX-24-AL-H16 1
28 |025.0898 COUPLING INSERT RTX-24-98-G$S 1
29 |025.0894 COUPLING 1A-RTX-24-AL-H19 1
30 |010.4705 MOTOR BELL HOUSING SH410-420 1
31 |010.8357 KEY A6X6X32 1
32 |019.3408 STEPPER MOTOR PP-FL110STH150-1304A-H 1
33 025.0969 BEARING 6002-27 1
34 |010.1201 RETAINING RING-15 1
35  |W-S20A-941-00 |TABLE EXTENSION 1
36 |010.3037 BALL SCREW NUT r25-10t3-rsi 1
A B C D

REVISIONS

STANDARD TOLERANCES UNLESS

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

REV ECN NUMBER DATE BY

LINEAR

X+/-015IN
XX +/- 010N
XXX +/-.005 IN

=125 MICROINCHES

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
ANGULAR

©)
Y

TITLE

MATERIAL CODE:

X.X=/-0.5DEG ASSEMBLY

THRD ANGLE PROJECTION
'

] THK/OD

J

X

MAT'L;

HYD - MECH

The Rock Soid Solufion

HYD - MECH GROUP LIMITED

WOODSTOCK. ONTARIO. CANADA N4S 8A4

Conveyor Assy

OVERALL DIMENSIONS

WDTH/ID

X

WALL/WT

SAW CUT LENGTH

LENGTH

X

DRWN BY: CHKED BY: SCALE SHEET

DATE:

PART WEIGHT

DRAWING NUMBER:

DATE: 1:11 1

S20MA-5A-00

L

OF 2

REV



A B C D

ITEM NO. | PARTNUMBER |DESCRIPTION RN

1 001.4922 CONVEYOR VISE BEAM 1

2 001.4923 CONVEYOR COLUMN 2

3 001.4935 COVEYOR CARRIAGE 1

4 001.4933 CONVEYOR UPPER VISE 1

5 007.6447 PLATE, MOUNTING, FIXED JAW 1

6 007.6559 FIXED VISE JAW 1

7 007.6560 MOVABLE VISE JAW 1

8 025.0044 RECIRCULATING BALL SLEEVE 4

9 395104 Washer, Schnorr, M12 8

10 010.2822 GUIDE RAIL, HGR 20R 0640 3

11 025.1151 GUIDE BLOCK, HGR 20R 0640 3

12 010.4029 CYLINDER PLATE 1

13 010.2323 VISE CYLINDER MOUNTING PLATE 1

14 010.1204 GREASE NIPPLE, M6 2

15 800048 CYLINDER, VISE 1

16 360530 gl]fgg%_;!ydroullc, Steel, Eloow Adapfer 90, 1

17 360370 FITTING, HYDRAULIC, ADAPTER, STRAIGHT 1

18 393560 RING,RETAINING,EXTERNAL,2.375 1

19 395088 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M4-0.7 x 20 4

20 395087 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M6 - 1.0 x 25 8

21 390416 Bolt, Hex Head, Cap, M5-0.8 x 14mm 33

22 395117 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M12-1.75x 40 4

23 390893 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M12-1.75x 80 4

24 390886 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M10 - 1.50 x 25 16 )

25 395084 Screw, Set, Cup Point, M10 - 1.5 x 20 8

26 395083 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, 0.75-10x 2.0 1

27 390665 Bolt, Socket, Cap M8-1.25x25 4

REVISIONS ARG Es s HY D MECH SRR LMITED
REV ECN NUMBER DATE BY DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES mSEhuHIe Frame ASSY

s ————— LINEAR ANGULAR 1 reemrcove: [ watt: sawcuTLenom  [oRWNEY: [ChkeDs: ScE | s Rev
ISTRELTION OF ANY PART REQURES WRITEN CONSENT X+/- 015N XX=/-05DEG | ASSEMBLY DATE: DATE: 112 2 OF 2
00N
S - 125 McRONCHES @ £ ] e " e o XLENG‘“ o SoOMA-5A-00

ALLRIGHTS RESERVED.

A B C D E F G H J K L



REV# | COORD CHANGE MADE DATE FIRST MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER EFFECTED APPROVED BY REQUIREMENTS

- - - 1> BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES RTG
OPER-1
OPER-2
L . 1/4" LINE x 547 OPER-3

T GUIDE ARMS COOLANT T / _
1/4" LINE x 1g+ |[OPER-4
! ! OPER-5

‘ SHUT BRE VAL VE SHUT DFF VALVE ‘ -
! / ! [ T OPER-6

| | w » :
‘ OPER-7

| |

| | L77 7J _
L IDLER GA. DRIVE G.A. J OPER-8
HEAD JUNCTION KIT  [GeEp=3

172”7 LINE x 138"

COOLANT PUMP

1727 LINE x 24" ’7777777777

1/72” LINE x 1007
Y
172”7 LINE x 367
TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: QTY/MACH. | MTL.WGT. PART WGT. | DRAWN BY DATE CHKD BY DATE HYDfMECH ENG PART  NUMBER

MACHINING AND FORMING, FLAME CUTTING, GP DEC 05 _ _ ' SPOM-8-00

CNC PUNCHING: SHEARING AND SAWING: - - - WOODSTOCK, ONT. SHEET 1 OF 1
ANGULAR: | X +/- 05 DEG X +/- 0.5 DEG
DEC: X /= 015 IN X /- 063 IN MATERIAL CODE OVERALL MATERIAL SIZE CUT LENGTH PART DESCRIPTION
DEC: XX +/- 010 IN XX +/- 032 IN — — — KIT‘ COOLANT SYSTEM
DEC: XXX +/- 005 IN XXX +/- 016 IN




COOLANT GROUP

341413
SNAP LOC ASSEMBLY

391135
FITTING, TEE
(ATTACHED TO FENCE)

360171
FITTING, 1/4 FNPT - 1/2 BARB

391125 _—" §
PLASTIC Y

391122
FITTING, 1/4 MNPT - 1/2 BARB

340860
WASH GUN



A B D E F
ITEM# PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 342529 Washer, Lock, M6
2 395149 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, M6 - 1.0 x 35
3 395193 .25 LEATHER WASHER 639-002
4 393710 Roll Pin, 0.125 x 1.25
5 S23HMA-721-00A WELDMENT, ACTUATOR, HEAD UP LIMIT SWITCH
6 340260 WASHER, THRUST, TRB-411
7 340270 BEARING, NEEDLE THRUST, NTA-411

THE DATA/DESIGN CONTAINED HEREIN IS PROPRETARY
AND CONFIDENTIALREPRODUCTION.PUBLICATION OR
DISTRIUTION OF ANY PART REQUIRES WRITTEN CONSENT
OF HYD-MECH GROUP.THS DATAIS THE PROPERTY OF
HYD MECH GROUP AND S POSSESION CONFERS NO
LICENSE TO USE OR RIGHT OR LICENSE T0 DISCLOSE T
TO OTHERS FOR ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER
ALLRIGHTS RESERVED.

A B

STANDARD TOLERANCES UNLESS
REVISIONS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
REV ECN NUMBER DATE BY DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES  ™*
LINEAR ANGULAR MATERIAL CODE:
X+/- 015IN XX=/-0.5DEG | ASSEMBLY
XX +/- OIO IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
XXX +/-.005 IN '
THK/OD

=125 MICROINCHES g

F

HYD - MECH

The Rock Solid Solution

MATL:

HYD - MECH GROUP LIMITED

WOODSTOCK. ONTARIO. CANADA N4S 8A4

OVERALL DIMENSIONS

WDTH/ID

WALL/WT

SAW CUT LENGTH

LENGTH

ASSEMBLY, ACTUATOR, HEAD UP LIMIT SWITCH

DRWN BY:MSILOS | CHKED BY: SCALE SHEET
DATE: APRIL2013 | DATE: 1:2 1 OF
PART WEIGHT COATING

DRAWING NUMBER:

S23HMA-72-00

1

REV



B C D
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 4}3Q”%'(
1 S20MA-G541-00  |SHUTTE BUNDLING FRAME 1
2 S20MA-G54-01 SHAFT 2
3 S20MA-G54-02 BUNDLING BAR 1
4 S20MA-G54-04 PLASTIC INSERT 1
5 044.1037 ASSEMBLY, CYLINDER, BUNDLING 1
6 S20MA-G54-03A  |PLATE, CYLINDER MOUNTING 1
7 340679 BUSHING 4
8 363340 WIPER 4
0 g
00 00
O ‘OO
(o}
= T =
B C D

A

F G H J K L
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
@ 1 S25-6-03 VISE HOSE JUNCTION BLOCK 1
2 363210 VALVE, INLINE 0.25 IN. BALL FNPT-FNPT 1
@ @ 3 363220 VALVE, INLINE NEEDLE FNPT-FNPT WITH KNOB 2
(] 4 360520 FITTING, HYDRAULIC, STEEL, 90 MNPT-MNPT 3
-4
* q 5 360535 FITTING, HYDRAULIC, STEEL, ELBOW ADAPTER 2
6 360375 FITTING, HYDRAULIC, ADAPTER, STRAIGHT, M 2
N / 7 360070 FITTING, HYDRAULIC, STEEL, 90 EXTRA LONG 2
8 360660 FITTING, PIPE ADAPTER, TEE MNPT-FNPT, 01 1
-4 9 360530 FITTING, HYDRAULIC, STEEL, ELBOW ADAPTER 1
\ e
S J P 10 360495 FITTING, PIPE ADAPTER, 90 MNPT-FNPT, 210 1
< 11 390665 Bolt, Socket, Cap M8-1.25x25 2
|
DETAILC
SCALE 1:2
B -
|:==| — —
i
g1R ==
I
I
I
I
' C
I
I
I
I
| (
= I —
I
I
: AR
- : [ Y :
i
|
ﬁ L= =]
I
B ! SCALE 1:3
‘ | SECTION B-B
SCALE1:8
REVISIONS STANDARD TOLERANCES UNLESS HYD - MECH GROUP LIMITED
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED The Rock Sord Solution WOODSTOCK. ONTARIO. CANADA N4S 8A4
REV ECN NUMBER DATE BY e
i W02l uyaos | ws | ENSIONSAREININGHES ey i E BUNDLING ASSEMBLY
- - - LINEAR ANGULAR MATERIAL CODE: MAT'L: SAW CUT LENGTH DRWN BY: W.R. CHKED BY: SCALE REV
X+/- 015N XX=/-0.5DEG  ASSEMBLY 0 DATE:10/2/08  DATE: 1:8 OF 1 1
XX +/- 010N THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION OVERALL DIMENSIONS PART WEIGHT COATING
XXX +/-.005IN /‘\ THK/OD WDTH/ID WALL/WT LENGTH 83.655
= 125 MICROINCHES \\’f‘y G DRAWING NUMBER: S2OMA'G54'00
F G H J K L




A B C | J K L M
. | | | | | |
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 $25-6-03 VISE HOSE JUNCTION BLOCK 1
2 363220 VALVE, INLINE NEEDLE FNPT-FNPT WITH KNOB 2
3 360070 Fitting,Hydraulic, Steel, 90 Extra Long, MNPT-MJIC, 5703-4-4 1
.\@ 4 360535 FITTING, HYDRAULIC, STEEL, ELBOW ADAPTER 3
5 360375 FITTING, HYDRAULIC, ADAPTER, STRAIGHT 2
. 6 360520 FITTING, HYDRAULIC, STEEL, 90 MNPT-MNPT 2
7 390665 Bolt, Socket, Cap M8-1.25x25 2
8 363184 VALVE, MINI BALL 0.25 IN 1
9 360395 FITTING, HYDRAULIC, ADAPTER, STRAIGHT 1
10 360530 FITTING, HYDRAULIC, STEEL, ELBOW ADAPTER 1
—
i |
1)
|
|
@ ﬁ 2
. ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. -
1 S20MA-532B-00 WELDMENT, BUNDLING ARM, FRONT VISE 1 N
2 S20MA-53-01 SHAFT, BUNDLING GUIDE 1 N—
3 044.1037 ASSEMBLY, CYLINDER, BUNDLING S22A-C23-00B 1 b @
4 342275 WEAR STRIP, BUNDLING, .75 X 1.00 X 19.00 1
5 395076 Screw, Set, Cup Point, M6 - 1.0 x 10 4
: 6 M-S20MA-533B-00 BUNDLING FRAME WELDMENT, FRONT VISE 1 @
7 393560 RING,RETAINING EXTERNAL,2.375 2 —/ |
8 360445 FITTING,HYD.,STEEL,45 MNPT-MIJC,3103-2-4 1
9 342165 STRIP, WEAR RING, 2.25IN SHAFT 2 v
10 363320 WIPER, 2.25 IN. 2
11 391175 Fitting, Grease, Straight, 0.125 NPT 1 @\@
7] 12 395077 Bolt, Socket Head, Flat, M20 - 2.5 x 50 2
13 390610 Bolt, Socket Head, Flat, 0.75-10 x 1.5 1
14 390660 Bolt, Socket Head, Flat, M12-1.75 x 25.00 4
15 360530 FITTING, HYDRAULIC, STEEL, ELBOW ADAPTER 1
16 395075 Screw, Set, Dog Point, M6 - 1.0 x 20 1 e ITEM'S #2, 9, 10
17 395105 Nut, Hex, M6 - 1.0 1 USED ON "P" MACHINES INSTEAD OF ITEM #4
' 18 S20MA-53-04A GUIDE 1 STANDARD TOLERANCES UNLESS HYD - MECH GROUP LIMITED
" 7ol Washer. Lock M10 > OTHERWISE SPECIFIED o WOODSIOCK. ONTARID. CANADA Nds 8A4
20 390420 Bolt, Hex Head, Cap, M10 - 1.5 x 25 2 — e o s T ZMENSIONS ARE IN MILUIMETERS ™ oo 16 v BUNDLING OPTION, FRONT VISE
- - - - LINEAR ANGULAR * fipaiemacone— Twae SAWCUTIENGTH | DRWNEY: Ms. | CHkeD Y somE | eV
B ———— PO R il L8 1OFt |1
A ——— XXX +1- 01 g woro AL e peneen come
roonesron oz musans /=125 MICROMETERS _@_ 6 pRAMNGNMER - S2OMA-G532B-00A
0 T T T T T T T T
A B c D F G | J K L M



VARIABLE VISE PRESSURE

392807
Shuttle Vise Pressure Label

392806
Vise Pressure Label

360745
Pressure Gauge

363235
Inline Pressure Reducing Valve




A B D E G H | J
6 l | l | | | 8
ITEM NO.|QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 |[VW18-96A-01 Bracket Dispencer Unit Mounting
2 1 1341515 Mist System, Cool
3 2 1360515 Fitting, Hydraulic, Steel, 90 MNPT-MNPT, 2101-2-4
7— — 7
4 4 390025 Bolt, Button Head, Cap, 10-24 x 0.50
5 2 1390022 Bolt, Button Head, Cap, 0.25-20 x 0.50
6 2 1390680 Bolt, Socket Head, Cap, 0.25-20 x 2.50 e
7 2 1392835 Nut, Hex, 0.25-20
67 — 6
57 -5
4 — 4
3— — 3
2 -2
REVISIONS STANDARD TOLERANCES UNLESS HYD - MECH GROUP LIMITED
1] OTHERWISE SPECIFIED The Rock Solid Solution WOODSTOCK. ONTARIO. CANADA N4S 8A4 L
REV ECN NUMBER DATE BY TITLE
DIMENSIONS ARE ININCHES |~ ASSEMBLY, MIST COOL, GENERIC
o eentem s st oot o LINEAR ANGULAR o cooe MATL: SAW CUTLENGTH _|DRWNBY: 1S, |CHKED B SCALE SHEET REV
DISTRIBUTION OF ANY PART REQUIRES WRITTEN CONSENT X +/- 015N X.X =/-0.5 DEG ASSEMBLY DATE:  11/10/2004 DATE: 1:3 2 OF 2 _
I
s 0t on ot o 10 LR XOCH- 005 IN | TR oo e e o
- 125 McRONCHES @- =g X X X DRANINGIUMEER \/\WI1 8-9 6 A-00
T T T T T T
A B D E G H | J



	Section 4 - Electrical
	How To Read Wiring Diagrams
	208V - S20A-7-208-60-1
	Page tree
	Title page / cover sheet
	1 Title Page

	Schematic multi-line
	15 Electrical Schematic

	Graphic
	5 Blank

	Cable diagram
	1100 Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-C208V
	1101 Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-C480V
	1102 Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-W1

	Cable overview
	1300 Cable overview:

	Connection list
	705 Wire list:
	706 Wire list:

	Parts list
	300 Parts list:
	301 Parts list:
	302 Parts list:

	Summarized parts list
	1700 Summarized parts list : 448.9583 - 60009241


	Page list
	1 Title Page
	5 Blank
	15 Electrical Schematic
	300 Parts list:
	301 Parts list:
	302 Parts list:
	705 Wire list:
	706 Wire list:
	1100 Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-C208V
	1101 Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-C480V
	1102 Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-W1
	1300 Cable overview:
	1700 Summarized parts list : 448.9583 - 60009241

	Device tree
	+MP
	GND
	-GND
	Multi-line
	(1516)



	Q
	-Q0
	Multi-line
	L1;L2;L3    (1509)




	+BASE
	PPJB
	-3PPJB
	Multi-line
	(1507)

	-FUTR-1
	Multi-line
	1;2;3;4;5;6    (1509)


	-GB
	Multi-line
	GB    (1515)


	-TB
	Multi-line
	GND1:a;b    (1520)
	GND2:a;b    (1516)
	L1:a;b    (1509)
	L2:a;b    (1511)
	L3:a;b    (1513)




	TR
	-TR
	Multi-line
	(1525)
	GND    (1529)




	+CBL
	C
	-C208V
	Multi-line
	(1529)


	-C480V
	Multi-line
	(1529)



	W
	-W1
	Multi-line
	(1516)





	Device tag list
	=+MP-GND
	=+MP-Q0:L1;L2;L3
	=+BASE-3PPJB
	=+BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:1;2;3;4;5;6
	=+BASE-3PPJB-GB:GB
	=+BASE-3PPJB-TB:GND1:a;b
	=+BASE-3PPJB-TB:GND2:a;b
	=+BASE-3PPJB-TB:L1:a;b
	=+BASE-3PPJB-TB:L2:a;b
	=+BASE-3PPJB-TB:L3:a;b
	=+BASE-TR
	=+BASE-TR:GND
	=+CBL-C208V
	=+CBL-C480V
	=+CBL-W1


	240V - S20A-7-240-60-1
	Page tree
	Title page / cover sheet
	1 Title Page

	Schematic multi-line
	15 Electrical Schematic

	Graphic
	5 Blank

	Cable diagram
	1100 Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-C240V
	1101 Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-C480V
	1102 Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-W1

	Cable overview
	1300 Cable overview:

	Connection list
	705 Wire list:
	706 Wire list:

	Parts list
	300 Parts list:
	301 Parts list:
	302 Parts list:

	Summarized parts list
	1700 Summarized parts list : 448.9583 - 60009241


	Page list
	1 Title Page
	5 Blank
	15 Electrical Schematic
	300 Parts list:
	301 Parts list:
	302 Parts list:
	705 Wire list:
	706 Wire list:
	1100 Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-C240V
	1101 Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-C480V
	1102 Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-W1
	1300 Cable overview:
	1700 Summarized parts list : 448.9583 - 60009241

	Device tree
	+MP
	GND
	-GND
	Multi-line
	(1516)



	Q
	-Q0
	Multi-line
	L1;L2;L3    (1509)




	+BASE
	PPJB
	-3PPJB
	Multi-line
	(1507)

	-FUTR-1
	Multi-line
	1;2;3;4;5;6    (1509)


	-GB
	Multi-line
	GB    (1515)


	-TB
	Multi-line
	GND1:a;b    (1520)
	GND2:a;b    (1516)
	L1:a;b    (1509)
	L2:a;b    (1511)
	L3:a;b    (1513)




	TR
	-TR
	Multi-line
	(1525)
	GND    (1529)




	+CBL
	C
	-C240V
	Multi-line
	(1529)


	-C480V
	Multi-line
	(1529)



	W
	-W1
	Multi-line
	(1516)





	Device tag list
	=+MP-GND
	=+MP-Q0:L1;L2;L3
	=+BASE-3PPJB
	=+BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:1;2;3;4;5;6
	=+BASE-3PPJB-GB:GB
	=+BASE-3PPJB-TB:GND1:a;b
	=+BASE-3PPJB-TB:GND2:a;b
	=+BASE-3PPJB-TB:L1:a;b
	=+BASE-3PPJB-TB:L2:a;b
	=+BASE-3PPJB-TB:L3:a;b
	=+BASE-TR
	=+BASE-TR:GND
	=+CBL-C240V
	=+CBL-C480V
	=+CBL-W1


	480V - 60009445
	Page tree
	Title page / cover sheet
	1 Title Page

	Schematic multi-line
	15 Electrical Schematic

	Graphic
	5 Blank

	Connection list
	705 Wire list:

	Parts list
	300 Parts list:
	301 Parts list:

	Summarized parts list
	1700 Summarized parts list : 373155 - 60009241


	Page list
	1 Title Page
	5 Blank
	15 Electrical Schematic
	300 Parts list:
	301 Parts list:
	705 Wire list:
	1700 Summarized parts list : 373155 - 60009241

	Device tree
	+MP
	GND
	-GND
	Multi-line
	(1514)



	Q
	-Q0
	Multi-line
	L1;L2;L3    (1509)




	+BASE
	PPJB
	-3PPJB
	Multi-line
	(1507)

	-GB
	Multi-line
	GB    (1518)


	-TB
	Multi-line
	GND:a;b    (1514)
	L1:b;a    (1509)
	L2:b;a    (1510)
	L3:b;a    (1511)





	+CBL
	W
	-W1
	Multi-line
	(1514)





	Device tag list
	=+MP-GND
	=+MP-Q0:L1;L2;L3
	=+BASE-3PPJB
	=+BASE-3PPJB-GB:GB
	=+BASE-3PPJB-TB:GND:a;b
	=+BASE-3PPJB-TB:L1:b;a
	=+BASE-3PPJB-TB:L2:b;a
	=+BASE-3PPJB-TB:L3:b;a
	=+CBL-W1


	575V - S20A-7-575-60-1
	Page tree
	Title page / cover sheet
	1 Title Page

	Schematic multi-line
	15 Electrical Schematic

	Graphic
	5 Blank

	Cable diagram
	1100 Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-C480V
	1101 Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-C575V
	1102 Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-W1

	Cable overview
	1300 Cable overview:

	Connection list
	705 Wire list:
	706 Wire list:

	Parts list
	300 Parts list:
	301 Parts list:
	302 Parts list:

	Summarized parts list
	1700 Summarized parts list : 448.9583 - 60009241


	Page list
	1 Title Page
	5 Blank
	15 Electrical Schematic
	300 Parts list:
	301 Parts list:
	302 Parts list:
	705 Wire list:
	706 Wire list:
	1100 Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-C480V
	1101 Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-C575V
	1102 Cable Termination Sheet:=+CBL-W1
	1300 Cable overview:
	1700 Summarized parts list : 448.9583 - 60009241

	Device tree
	+MP
	GND
	-GND
	Multi-line
	(1516)



	Q
	-Q0
	Multi-line
	L1;L2;L3    (1509)




	+BASE
	PPJB
	-3PPJB
	Multi-line
	(1507)

	-FUTR-1
	Multi-line
	1;2;3;4;5;6    (1509)


	-GB
	Multi-line
	GB    (1515)


	-TB
	Multi-line
	GND1:a;b    (1520)
	GND2:a;b    (1516)
	L1:a;b    (1509)
	L2:a;b    (1511)
	L3:a;b    (1513)




	TR
	-TR
	Multi-line
	(1525)
	GND    (1529)




	+CBL
	C
	-C480V
	Multi-line
	(1529)


	-C575V
	Multi-line
	(1529)



	W
	-W1
	Multi-line
	(1516)





	Device tag list
	=+MP-GND
	=+MP-Q0:L1;L2;L3
	=+BASE-3PPJB
	=+BASE-3PPJB-FUTR-1:1;2;3;4;5;6
	=+BASE-3PPJB-GB:GB
	=+BASE-3PPJB-TB:GND1:a;b
	=+BASE-3PPJB-TB:GND2:a;b
	=+BASE-3PPJB-TB:L1:a;b
	=+BASE-3PPJB-TB:L2:a;b
	=+BASE-3PPJB-TB:L3:a;b
	=+BASE-TR
	=+BASE-TR:GND
	=+CBL-C480V
	=+CBL-C575V
	=+CBL-W1


	480V SCHEMATIC

	Section 5 - Hydraulic
	Hydraulic Component Assembly (240V)
	Hydraulic Component Assembly (480V)
	Hydraulic Filler Cap & Oil Level Gauge
	S20MA-6A-00-1C Hydraulic Schematic
	S20MA-6A-00-11B Hydraulic Schematic

	Section 6 - Mechanical
	S20MA-1-00B  Base Assembly
	60005404  Pivot Link/Brake Assembly
	S20A-3-00  Drive Box Assembly (1 of 3)
	S20A-3-00  Idler Box Assembly  (2 of 3)
	S20A-3-00  Head Beam Assembly (3 of 3)
	S23HMA-34-00 Security Arm Mounting
	S20M-48-00 - Blade Brush Assmbly
	S20MA Drive Assembly
	S20MA Head Cylinder & Head Spring Assemblies
	S20MA-5A-00  Conveyor Assembly (1 of 2)

	S20MA-5A-00  Shuttle/Frame Assembly (2 of 2)
	S20M-8-00 Coolant System 
	Coolant Group
	S23HMA-72-00.pdf

	Section 7 - Options
	S20MA-G54-00  Assembly, Shuttle Bundling
	S20MA-G532B-00A  Assembly, Front Vise Bundling
	Variable Vise Pressure

	Mist




